REGULAR MEETING OF THE JANESVILLE UNION SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF TRUSTEES
464-555 Main Street, Janesville School Library, Janesville, CA 96114
Tuesday, March 19, 2024 at 5:30 p.m.

Agenda

Any person with a disability may request this agenda be made available in an appropriate alternative format, A request for a disability related modification or
accommodation may be made by a person with a disability who requires a modification or accommodation in order to participate in the public meeting to
Jamie Fuber, Superintendent/Principal, 464-555 Main St, Janesville, CA, at (530) 253-3660, between the hours of 8:00 a.m. and 4:00 p.m. at least forty-eight (48) hours
before the meeting. (Government Code 54954.2). Any writing that is a public record and relates to an agenda item for open session of a regular meeting of the Board of
Trustees, and is distributed fewer than 72 hours prior to the regular meeting shall be available for public inspection at the Janesville Union Elementary School District
Office located at 464-555 Main Street, Janesville, CA.

I.  CALL TO ORDER, 5:30 p.m. (Procedural)
II. ROLL CALL & ESTABLISHMENT OF QUORUM (Procedural)
III.  PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE (Procedural)
IV.  APPROVAL OF AGENDA (Action)

V.  PUBLIC COMMENTS ON CLOSED SESSION AGENDA (Procedural)

During this portion of the meeting, any member of the public is permitted to make a brief statement, express his/her
viewpoint, or ask a question regarding matters related to items on the closed session agendas. Three minutes may be
allotted to each speaker and a maximum of twenty minutes to each subject matter.

VI.  ADJOURNMENT TO CLOSED SESSION (Procedural)

A Closed or Executive Session of the Board of Trustees may be held when legal and the need requires. [tems to be
discussed will be announced before the Board moves to Closed Session. ltems can include personnel matters, student
personnel matters, negotiations, security matters, matters of real property negotiations, legal counsel regarding
pending litigation and protection of records exempt from public disclosure.

A. Individual Student Disciplinary Matter(s)/Student Needs(s) (Pursuant to Government
Code § 54957, requires closed session to prevent disclosure of confidential student

information).

B. Certain Personnel Matters (Pursuant to Government Code § 54957 (a) to consider
assignment, appointment, employment, dismissal, release, and evaluation of performance
public employees).

C. Labor Negotiations (Pursuant to Government Code § 54957.6, the Board will meet with
its designated representative, Jamie Huber, to consider labor negotiations with
represented and unrepresented employees (California School Employees’ Association
(CSEA), Janesville Teachers’ Association (JTA), and Administration/Management).

D. Public Employee Performance Evaluation — Superintendent/Principal (Pursuant to
Government Code §54957).

VII.  RECONVENE IN REGULAR SESSION (6:30 p.m.) (Procedural)
VII. REPORT ACTION TAKEN IN CLOSED SESSION (Procedural)

IX. PUBLIC INPUT (Procedural)

During this portion of the meeting, any member of the public is permitied to make a brief statement, express his/her viewpoint, or ask
a question regarding matiers related to the school svstem. Three minutes may be allotied to each speaker and a maximum of twenty
minutes to each subject matter.
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REPORTS (Informational):

Student Council Report
JTA Report
CSEA Report
School Site Council Report
Superintendent Report

i. Enrollment
F. Board Report

mo 0wy

CORRESPONDENCE (Informational)
A. Letter from the Lassen County Office of Education Regarding a Review of the School

District Audit Exception.

CONSENT AGENDA (Action)

ltems listed under the consent Agenda and their corresponding attachments are considered to be routine and are acted
on by the Board of Trustees in one motion. A member of the Board may request that specific items be discussed and/or
removed from the Consent Agenda. It is understood thai the administration recommends approval on all Conseni
items. Each item on the Consent Agenda approved by the Board of Trustees shall be deemed 1o have been considered

in fitll and adopted as recommended.
A. Routine Business:
1. Approval of Minutes: Regular Meeting, February 20, 2024
2. February 2024 Warrants
3. Cash Flow/Payroll
4. Resolution #24-08 Declaration of Surplus Property

DISCUSSION/ACTION ITEMS:

Discuss Home to School Transportation Update (Discussion)

Approve 2024-25 Academic Calendar (Action)

Approve the Janesville Union School District 2023-24 Transportation Plan (Action)
Approve 2023-24 Second Interim Budget Report (Action)

Approve Resolution #24-09 Budget/Cash Transfers (Action)

Approve Increase to Cafeteria Adult Meal Prices Effective April 8, 2024 (Action)

MmO 0w e

FUTURE AGENDA ITEMS (Informational)

RECONVENE INTO CLOSED SESSION (Procedural) (if necessary)
RECONVENE IN REGULAR SESSION (Procedural)

REPORT ACTION TAKEN IN CLOSED SESSION (Procedural)

ADJOURNMENT (Procedural) Time:

Jamie Huber, Superintendent/Principal and
Secretary to the Board of Trustees

Posted: March 15, 2024 @ 4:00 p.m.



REPORTS ITEM: D

Janesville Union Elementary School Site Council (SSC)
Local Control Accountability Plan (LCAP) Committee
District Advisory Committee (DAC)

School Advisory Committee (SAC)

Wellness Committee

AGENDA
Thursday, March 14, 2024 at 3:00 p.m.
JUS Staff Lunch Room

L CALL TO ORDER

II. ACTION/DISCUSSION/INFORMATION

Approval of Agenda

Approval of Minutes from January 11, 2024

Discussion of LCAP

Strategic Planning Update from Board Meeting

Discuss Healthy Kids Survey Results

Last Parent Involvement Night

EOP Follow Up (informational)

MAP scores will be reviewed in Spring when classes are finished

TOMmUOWy

II1. PUBLIC COMMENT

V. REPORTS — COUNCIL SUBCOMMITTEES/CATEGORICAL PROGRAMS

Superintendent
School-wide Presentations
Technology

0w

V. OTHER

VI.  FUTURE AGENDA ITEMS

Discuss Parent Survey Results And Comment Summary
Budget Updates

LCAP

Discussion of 2™ Interim Updates

Parent Involvement Night

mUNWp

VII.  ADJOURNMENT






Janesville Union Elementary School Site Council {SSC)
Local Control Accountability Plan (LCAP) Committee
District Advisory Committee (DAC)

School Advisory Committee (SAC)

Wellness Committee

Minutes
Thursday, January 11, 2024 at 3:00pm
JUS Staff Room

SCC Members Present: Jacey Herman, Jamie Huber, Kimberlee Adams, Kim Fleming, Sabrina Johnson,
Emily Herndon, Joy Kirkner, Karri Gamez

SCC Members Absent: Adriana Newton

SCC Guests: Andy Kellogg

CALL TO ORDER
Jacey Herman called the meeting to order at 3:04pm

ACTIONS/DISCUSSION/INFORMATION
A. Approval of Agenda MSCU (Kirkner/Gamez).
B. Approval of Minutes from December 14, 2023 MSC (Fleming/ Johnson) with

correction of name spellings. Adams and Herndon abstained from vote.

Review and Approve Emergency Operations Plan (EOP) — Motion to move to next

month’s meeting in February to be approved once a formal elopement policy is added

MSCU (Herndon, Johnson).

Approve Parent Survey Questions — Change Q13, take PTO out and add family events

and parent teacher conferences. Add at the end, if you would like to be entered into a

drawing for a gift card please add your name and contact phone number. MSCU

(Johnson, Gamez).

Distribute Breakdown of LCAP — Andy recommended not adding new goals. It is not

about adding new goals, but asking if the current goals are still beneficial? It is

important to make meaningful changes. Moved to future agenda.

a. The need for a full time counselor is increasing. There are students on a waiting list.
Can this be incorporated into the budget? Perhaps taking some out of supplemental
and some out of LCAP general fund. It was proposed to take $10,000 from
supplemental instruction leaving $10,000 in there. Andy stated that it would cost
$18,000 more to hire the counselor full time.

b. The attendance plan may need to be addressed. A SAR board was mentioned and to
make it more personable so that families feel more comfortable.

¢. Should family outreach be bumped up?

After school tutoring is no longer coming out of supplemental. ELOP will pay for it.
Should the paraeducators money be increased?



VI,

VIL.

F.

Review School Accountability Report Card — (Karri Gamez left meeting at 3:58pm) The
report card includes information from last year and this year. It is basic data that has to
be sent to state.

Review Measures of Academic Performance (MAP) scores — To be added to future

agenda.
Upcoming Parent Night — Game Night in PJs. Twelve dozen cookies have been ordered

from IGA. Hot Chocolate was also ordered. (Emily Hendon left meeting at 4:06pm)

PUBLIC COMMENT - Nothing to report

REPORTS — COUNCIL SUBCOMMITTEES/CATEGORICAL PROGRAMS

A

Superintendent — Student enrollment is up to 330 from 306. Most new students are
from out of the area. A transportation survey went out on 1/11/24 regarding the bus
situation. There had already been 59 responses.

School-wide presentations — None to report.

Technology — None to report.

OTHER — None to report

FUTURE AGENDA ITEMS —

A.

moow

Review and Approve Emergency Operations Plan (EOP) 2024-2025
Distribute Breakdown of LCAP

Discuss Healthy Kids Survey Results

Plan final parent involvement night

Review Measures of Academic Performance (MAP) Scores

Adjournment — MSCU (Johnson/Fleming) adjourned at 4:22pm.



REPORTS ITEM: E

Janesville Union Elementary School
464-555 Main St.

Janesville, CA 96114

(530) 253-3551

Count Enroliment and ADA On A Given Day Page 1 of 1
Calculated for: 03/13/2024
LS. | LS. No| LS. | Actual
Class Id Teacher Course Name Absent | Credit | Credit | Pend |Attendance| Enrolled F R P
0K-A Ehrlich Kindergarten 1 0 0 0 9 10 4 1 5
OK-B Brown Kindergarten 3 0 0 0 21 24 9 5 10
0TK-A Ehrlich Transitional Kindergarten 0 0 0 0 12 12 3 3 6
1A Burkman Grade 1 0 0 0 0 21 21 6 1 14
1B Rubio Grade 1 1 0 0 0 5 6 2 2 2
2A Herman Grade 2 0 0 0 1 21 22 11 1 10
2B Rubio Grade 2 0 0 0 0 14 14 7 1 6
3A Cardoza Grade 3 1 0 0 0 20 21 5 3 13
3B Gamez Grade 3 2 0 0 0 19 21 7 2 12
4A Bailey Grade 4 0 0 0 0 12 12 3 2 7
4B Branch Grade 4 1 0 0 0 18 19 9 3 7
5A Bailey Grade 5 0 0 0 0 13 13 2 0 11
5B Malone Grade 5 3 0 0 0 21 24 13 3 8
6A Fleming Grade 6 2 0 0 0 15 17 7 1 9
6B Gillespie Grade 6 2 0 0 0 16 18 3 2 13
7A George Grade 7 0 0 0 0 19 19 2 3 14
7B Downs Grade 7 0] 0 0 0 18 18 5 5 8
8A Ethridge Grade 8 1 0 0 0 15 16 2 0 14
8B Foreman Grade 8 3 0 0 0 14 17 10 2 5
ADA-HH07-A George Home Hospital - Grade 07 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ADA-HHO08-A Ethridge Home Hospital - Grade 08 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0
Total For School: 20 0 0 1 304 325 111 40 174




Janesville Union Elementary School
464-555 Main St.

Janesville, CA 96114

(530) 253-3551

Count Enroliment and ADA On A Given Day Page 1 of 1
Calculated for: 03/15/2023
L.S. | LS. No| LS. Actual
Class Id Teacher Course Name Absent | Credit | credit | Pend | Attendance| Enrolled F R P
0K-A Ehrlich Kindergarten 0 0 0 0 6 6 1 1 4
0K-B Brown Kindergarten 0 0 0 0 20 20 8 3 9
0TK-A Ehrlich Transitional Kindergarten 0 0 0 1 11 12 2 1 9
1A Van Zandt Grade 1 1 0 0 0 16 17 7 3 7
1B Burkman Grade 1 2 0 0 0 15 17 5 3 9
2A Herman Grade 2 1 0 0 0 19 20 5 2 13
2B Rubio Grade 2 0 0 0 1 17 18 5 1 12
3A Downs Grade 3 0 0 0 0 17 17 8 2 7
3B Gamez Grade 3 1 0 0 0 17 18 5 3 10
4A Gillespie Grade 4 0 0 0 0 20 20 8 0 12
4B Teeter Grade 4 0 0 0 0 19 19 6 1 12
5A Bailey Grade 5 0 0 0 0 19 19 6 0 13
5B Malone Grade 5 0 0 0 0 18 18 6 2 10
6A Fleming Grade 6 2 0 0 0 20 22 ) 5 12
6B Otis Grade 6 2 0 0 0 13 15 3 2 10
7A George Grade 7 2 0 0 0 15 17 5 1 11
7B Pratt Grade 7 2 0 0 0 17 19 6 2 11
8A Ethridge Grade 8 0 0 0 0 13 13 4 1 8
8B Foreman Grade 8 0 0 0 0 17 17 3 3 11
ADA-HHO08-A Ethridge Home & Haspital 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1S 03-A Downs Independent Study 03 0 0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 Q
IS 04-A Gillespie Independent Study 04 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
IS 06-A Azevedo Independent Study 06 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total For School: 13 0 0 2 309 324 98 36 190




Janesville Union Elementary School
464-555 Main St.

Janesville, CA 96114

(530) 253-3551

Count Enroliment and ADA On A Given Day Page 1 of 1
Calculated for: 02/14/2024
I.S. | I.S. No| LS. Actual

Class Id Teacher Course Name Absent | Credit | Credit | Pend | Attendance| Enrolled F R P
OK-A Ehrlich Kindergarten 1 0 0 1 8 10 4 1 5
0K-B Brown Kindergarten 1 0 0 0 23 24 9 5 10
0TK-A Ehrlich Transitional Kindergarten 3 0 0 0 9 12 3 3 6
1A Burkman Grade 1 0 0 0 0 21 21 6 1 14
1B Rubio Grade 1 1 0 0 0 5 6 2 2 2
2A Herman Grade 2 0 0 0 0 21 21 11 1 9
2B Rubic Grade 2 0 0 0 0 14 14 7 1 6
3A Cardoza Grade 3 1 0 0 0 20 21 5 3 13
3B Gamez Grade 3 1 0 0 0 20 21 7 2 12
4A Bailey Grade 4 1 0 0 0 11 12 3 2 7
4B Branch Grade 4 2 0 0 0 17 19 9 3 7
5A Bailey Grade 5 1 0 0 0 12 13 2 0 11
5B Malone Grade 5 2 0 0 1 21 24 13 3 8
6A Fleming Grade 6 1 0 0 0 16 17 7 1 9 .
6B Gillespie Grade 6 2 0 0 0 15 17 3 2 12
7A George Grade 7 2 0 0 0 17 19 2 3 14
7B Downs Grade 7 4 0 0 0 15 19 5 5 9
8A Ethridge Grade 8 1 0 0 0 15 16 2 0 14
8B Foreman Grade 8 5 0 0 0 12 17 10 2 5
ADA-HHO7-A George Home Hospital - Grade 07 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ADA-HHO08-A Ethridge Home Hospital - Grade 08 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0

Total For School: 29 0 0 2 293 324 111 40 173




Janesville Union Elementary School
464-555 Main St.

Janesville, CA 96114

(530) 253-3551

Count Enrollment and ADA On A Given Day
Calculated for: 02/16/2023

Page 1 of 1

I.S. | I.S. No| LS. Actual
class Id Teacher Course Name Absent | Credit | Credit | Pend | Attendance| Enrolled F R P
JK-A Ehrlich Kindergarten 4 0 0 0 2 6 1 1 4
)K-B Brown Kindergarten 2 0 0 0 19 21 8 3 10
ITK-A Ehrlich Transitional Kindergarten 0 0 0 0 12 12 2 1 9
A Van Zandt Grade 1 0 0 0 0 17 17 6 3 8
B Burkman Grade 1 1 0 0 0 16 17 5 3 9
‘A Herman Grade 2 1 0 0 0 19 . 20 5 2 13
'B Rubio Grade 2 0 0 0 1 17 18 5 1 12
IA Downs Grade 3 1 0 0 1 16 18 9 2 7
B Gamez Grade 3 1 0 0 0 16 17 5 3 9
A Gillespie Grade 4 1 0 0 0 18 19 8 0o 11
B Teeter Grade 4 0 0 0 1 17 18 6 1 11
A Bailey Grade 5 0 0 0 0 19 19 6 0 13
B Malone Grade 5 1 0 0 0 17 18 6 2 10
A Fleming Grade 6 2 0 0 1 19 22 5 5 12
B Otis Grade 6 1 0 0 1 13 15 3 2 10
A George Grade 7 2 0 0 1 15 18 6 1 11
B Pratt Grade 7 2 0 0 0 17 19 6 2 11
A Ethridge Grade 8 1 0 0 0 12 13 4 1 8
B Foreman Grade 8 0 0 0 0 17 17 3 3 11
DA-HHO08-A Ethridge Home & Hospital 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
503-A Downs Independent Study 03 0 0 (4] 0 0 0 0 0 0
504-A Gillespie Independent Study 04 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 06-A Azevedo Independent Study 06 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total For School: 20 0 0 6 298 324 99 36 189




Janesville Union Elementary School
464-555 Main St.

Janesville, CA 96114

(530) 253-3551

Count Enroliment and ADA On A Given Day Page 1 of 1
Calculated for: 01/11/2024
I.S. | I.S. No| LS. Actual

Class Id Teacher Course Name Absent | Credit | Credit | Pend |Attendance| Enrolled F R P
OK-A Ehrlich Kindergarten 1 0 0 0 9 10 4 1 5

0K-B Brown Kindergarten 0 0 0 2 22 24 11 3 10
0TK-A Ehrlich Transitional Kindergarten 0 0 0 1 11 12 4 2 6

1A Burkman Grade 1 0 0 0 1 20 21 6 1 14
1B Rubio Grade 1 0 0 0 0 6 6 3 1 2

2A Herman Grade 2 0 0 0 1 19 20 10 1 9

2B Rubio Grade 2 0 0 0 1 13 14 7 1 6

3A Cardoza Grade 3 0 0 0 0 21 21 6 2 13
38 Gamez Grade 3 0 0 0 0 21 21 7 3 11
4A Bailey Grade 4 0 0 0 0 12 12 4 1 7

4B Branch Grade 4 0 0 0 0 18 18 8 3 7

5A Bailey Grade 5 0 0 0 0 14 14 2 0 12
5B Malone Grade 5 0 0 0 0 24 24 13 3 8

6A Fleming Grade 6 0 0 0 0 17 17 8 1 8

6B Gillespie Grade 6 0 0 0 0 17 17 3 2 12
7A George Grade 7 0 0 0 0 19 19 2 3 14
7B Downs Grade 7 0 0 0 0 20 20 7 4 9

8A Ethridge Grade 8 1 0 0 0 17 18 3 0 15
8B Foreman Grade 8 0 0 0 0 16 16 10 1 5

ADA-HHO07-A Melander Home Hospital - Grade 07 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1

ADA-HHOB-A Ethridge Home Hospital - Grade 08 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0

Total For School: 2 0 0 6 318 326 119 33 174




Janesville Union Elementary School
464-555 Main St.

Janesville, CA 96114

(530) 253-3551

Count Enrollment and ADA On A Given Day Page 1 of 1
Calculated for: 01/12/2023
> LS. | I.S. No| LS. Actual
Class Id Teacher Course Name Absent | Credit | credit | Pend |Attendance| Enrolled F R P
0K-A _ Ehrlich - Kindergarten 0 0 0 0 6 6 1 1 4
0K-B Brown Kindergarten 1 0 0| of 19 20 7 3 10
ITK-A ~ Ehrlich Transitional Kindergarten 0 0 0 0 12 12 2 1 9
1A Van Zandt Grade 1 2 0 0 1 13 16 6 4 6
1B Burkman Grade 1 0 0 0 0 16 16 5 2 9
2A Herman Grade 2 3 0 0 0 16 19 5 2 12
2B Rubio Grade 2 3 0 0 0 14 17 5 1 11
3A Downs Grade 3 0 0 0 1 17 18 9 2 7
3B Gamez Grade 3 0 0 0 0 17 17 5 3 9
1A Gillespie Grade 4 2 0 0 0 17 19 8 0 11
1B Teeter Grade 4 0 0 0 0 18 18 6 1 11
A Bailey Grade S 1 0 0| o 17 | 18 7 0 11
B _ Malone ) Grade 5 1 0 0 0 17 18 5 1 12
A Fleming Grade 6 0 0 0 1 18 19 5 4 10
3B Otis Grade 6 3 0 0] 0 15 18 3 3 12
™A George Grade 7 2 0 0 1 15 18 6 1 11
'B Pratt Grade 7 2 0 0 0 17 19 6 2 11
A Ethridge Grade 8 0 0 0 0 13 13 4 1 8
B Foreman Grade 8 1 0 0 0 16 17 3 3 11
\DA-HHO08-A Ethridge ~ Home & Hospital 8 0| o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
S 03-A Downs Independent Study 03 .0 0. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
S 04-A Gillespie Independent Study 04 0 0 -0 0 0 0 0 0 0
S 06-A Azevedo Independent Study 06 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
| Total For School: 21 0 0 4 293 318 98 35 185




Janesville Union Elementary School
464-555 Main St.

Janesville, CA 96114

(530) 253-3551

Count Enrollment and ADA On A Given Day Page 1 of 1
Calculated for: 12/12/2023
LS. | LS. No| 1S. | Actual
Class Id Teacher Course Name Absent | Credit| Credit | Pend |Attendance| Enrolled F R P
OK-A Ehrlich Kindergarten 0 0 0 0 10 10 4 1 5
0K-B Brown Kindergarten 0 0 0 0 23 23 10 3 10
0TK-A Ehrlich Transitional Kindergarten 0 0 0 0 12 12 4 2 6
1A Burkman Grade 1 1 0 0 1 18 20 6 1 13
1B Rubio Grade 1 0 0 0 0 6 6 3 1 2
2A Herman Grade 2 0 0 0 0 20 20 10 1 9
2B Rubio Grade 2 0 0 0 0 13 13 6 1 6
3A Van Zandt Grade 3 2 0 0 0 18 20 6 2 12
3B Gamez Grade 3 1 (] 0] 1 19 21 7 3 11
_4A __ Bailey Grade 4 - 0 0 0 0l 12 12 4 1 7
4B Branch Grade 4 0 0 0 1 16 17 7 3
5A Bailey Grade 5 0 0 0 0 13 13 2 0 11
5B Malone Grade 5 0 0 0 1 23 24 13 3 8
6A Fleming Grade 6 0 0 0 0 17 17 8 1 8
68 Gillespie Grade 6 1 0 0 0 15 16 3 2 11
7A George Grade 7 0 0 0 0 19 19 2 3 14
7B Downs Grade 7 0 0 0 3 16 19 6 4 9
8A Ethridge Grade 8 0 0 0 0 18 18 3 0 15
8B Foreman Grade 8 1 0 0 0 16 17 11 1 5
ADA-HHO7-A Melander Home Hospital - Grade 07 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1
Total For School: 6 0 0 7 305 318 115 33 170




Janesville Union Elementary School
464-555 Main St.

Janesville, CA 96114

(530) 253-3551

Count Enroliment and ADA On A Given Day
Calculated for: 12/12/2022

Page 1 of 1

LS. | LS. No| LS. | Actual
Class Id Teacher Course Name Absent | Credit | Credit | Pend | Attendance| Enrolled F R P
K-A Ehrlich Kindergarten 0 0 0 0 6 6 1 1 4
K-B Brown Kindergarten 2 0 0 0 17 19 7 3 9
ITK-A Ehrlich Transitional Kindergarten 1 0 0 0 11 12 2 1 9
(A Van Zandt Grade 1 0 0 0 0 15 15 5 4 6
B Burkman Grade 1 "0 0 0 0 16 16 5 2 9
A Herman Grade 2 2 0 0 0 17 19 5 2 12
'B Rubio Grade 2 1 0 0 0 15 16 5 1 10
1A Downs Grade 3 2 0] 0 0 16 18 9 2 7
iB Gamez Grade 3 1 0 0 0 16 17 5 3 9
A Gillespie Grade 4 1 0 0| o] 18 19 [ 8 0 11
B Teeter Grade 4 1 0 0 0 17 18 6 1 11
A Bailey Grade 5 1 1] 0 0 17 18 7 0 11
B Malone Grade 5 1 0 0 0 18 19 5 1 13
A Fleming Grade 6 0 0 0 0 20 20 5 4 11
B Otis Grade 6 1 0 0 0 17 18 3 3 12
A George Grade 7 0 0 0 0 19 19 6 1 12
B Pratt Grade 7 4 0 0 0 14 18 6 2 10
A Ethridge Grade 8 0 0 0 0 13 13 4 1 8
B Foreman Grade 8 1 0 0 0 16 17 3 3 1
DA-HHO08-A Ethridge Home & Hospital 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 O 0
503-A Downs Independent Study 03 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 04-A Gillespie Independent Study 04 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 06-A Azevedo Independent Study 06 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 O 0
| Total For School: 19 0 0 0 298 317 97 35 185




Janesville Union Elementary School
464-555 Main St.

Janesville, CA 96114

(530) 253-3551

Count Enroliment and ADA On A Given Day Page 1 of 1
Calculated for: 11/08/2023
I S. I.S. No| LS. Actual

Class Id Teacher Course Name Absent | Credit | Credit | Pend |Attendance| Enrolled F R P
OK-A Ehrlich Kindergarten 0 0 0 0 10 10 4 1 5

OK-B Brown Kindergarten 2 0 0 0 21 23 10 3 10
OTK-A Ehrlich Transitional Kindergarten 2 0 0 1 8 11 3 2 6

1A Burkman Grade 1 0 0 0 0 19 19 6 1 12
1B Rubio Grade 1 0 0 0 0 6 6 3 1 2

2A Herman Grade 2 0 0 0 0 19 19 9 1 9

2B Rubio Grade 2 0 0 0 1 11 12 5 1 6

3A Downs Grade 3 0 0 0 0 20 20 6 2 12
3B Gamez Grade 3 2 0 0 0 18 20 6 3 11
4A Bailey Grade 4 0 0 0 0 12 12 4 1 7

4B Branch Grade 4 0 0 0 0 17 17 7 3 7

SA Bailey Grade 5 0 0 0 0 13 13 2 0 11
5B Malone Grade 5 0 0 0 1 23 24 13 3 8

6A Fleming Grade 6 0 0 0 0 17 17 7 1 9

6B Gillespie Grade 6 0 0 0 0 16 16 3 2 11
7A George Grade 7 0 0 0 0 20 20 1 3 16
7B Castaneda Grade 7 0 0 0 0] 19 19 6 4 9

8A Ethridge Grade 8 2 0 0 0 16 18 3 0 15
8B Foreman Grade 8 1 0 0 0 15 16 10 1 5

ADA-HHO7-A George Home Hospital - Grade 07 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total For School: 9 0 0 3 300 312 108 33 171




Janesville Union Elementary School
I64-555 Main St.

anesville, CA 96114

530) 253-3551

Print Date & Time
11/10/22 11:11:41 AM

‘ount Enrollment and ADA On A Given Day Page 1 of 1
alculated for: 11/09/2023
, y LS. | I.S: No| LS. Actual

lass Id Teacher Course Name Absent | Credit | Credit | Pend | Attendance| Enrolled F R P
<-A Ehrlich Kindergarten 0 0 0 0 6 6 1 1 4

<-B Brown Kindergarten 3 0 0 0 16 19 7 3 9

TK-A Ehrlich Transitional Kindergarten 1 0 0 0 11 12 2 1 9

A Van Zandt Grade 1 3 0 0 0 12 15 4 4 7

3 Burkman Grade 1 4 0 0 1 11 16 6 2 8

\ Herman Grade 2 6 0 0 0 13 19 6 3 10
3 Rubio Grade 2 1 0 0 0 15 16 7 1 8

\ Downs Grade 3 4 0 0 0 13 17 8 2 7

3 Gamez Grade 3 1 0 0 0 16 17 6 4 7

\ Gillespie Grade 4 2 0 0 1 16 19 11 0 8

3 Teeter Grade 4 1 0 0 0 17 18 7 2 9

\ Bailey Grade 5 1 0 0 0 17 18 9 0 9

3 Malone Grade 5 1 0 0 0 19 20 8 1 11
\ Fleming Grade 6 1 0 0 0 19 20 7 4 9

} Otis Grade 6 0 0 0 0 18 18 3 4 11
\ George Grade 7 0 0 0 0 18 18 7 2 9

i Pratt Grade 7 1 0 0 0 17 18 4 3 11
\ Ethridge Grade 8 0 0] 0 0 13 13 6 1 6

f Foreman Grade 8 0 0 0 1 16 17 4 3 10
YA-HHO8-A Ethridge Horme & Hospital 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

03-A Downs Independent Study 03 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

04-A Gillespie Independent Study 04 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

06-A Azevedo Independent Study 06 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total For School: 30 0 0 3 283 316 113 41 162




Janesville Union Elementary School
464-555 Main St.

Janesville, CA 96114

(530) 253-3551

Count Enrollment and ADA On A Given Day Page 1 of 1
Calculated for: 10/11/2023
LS. | LS. No| LS. | Actual

Class Id Teacher Course Name Absent | Credit | Credit | Pend |Attendance| Enrolled E R P
OK-A Ehrlich Kindergarten 0 0 0 0 10 10 0 0 10
0K-B Brown Kindergarten 0 0 0 0 23 23 3 1 19
0TK-A Ehrlich Transitional Kindergarten 0 0 0 0 11 11 0 0 11
1A Burkman Grade 1 1 0 0 0 18 19 6 2 11
18 Rubio Grade 1 0 0 0 0 6 6 3 0 3

2A Herman Grade 2 0 0 0 0 19 19 7 2 10
2B Rubio Grade 2 0 0 0 0 12 12 5 2 5

3A Downs Grade 3 0 0 0 0 20 20 4 2 14
3B Gamez Grade 3 4 0 0 0 16 20 4 1 15
4A Bailey Grade 4 0 0 0 1 11 12 4 1 7

48 Branch Grade 4 1 0 0 0 17 18 5 3 10
5A Bailey Grade 5 0 0 0 1 12 13 4 0 9

5B Malone Grade 5 2 0 0 0 23 25 10 1 14
6A Fleming Grade 6 0 0 0 0 15 15 6 1 8

6B Gillespie Grade 6 0 0 0 1 15 16 3 1 12
7A George Grade 7 0 0 0 0 20 20 2 4 14
7B Castaneda Grade 7 1 0 0 0 18 19 4 4 11
8A Ethridge Grade 8 1 0 0 0 17 18 2 2 14
88 Foreman Grade 8 0 0 0 0 15 15 4 1 10

Total For School: 10 0 0 3 298 311 76 28 207.




Janesville Union Elementary School
164-555 Main St.

lanesville, CA 96114

530) 253-3551

Print Date & Time
10/21/22 08:46:52 AM

-ount Enroliment and ADA On A Given Day Page 1 of 1
:alculated for: 10/14/2022
LS. | LS. No| LS. Actual

lass Id Teacher Course Name Absent | Credit| Credit | Pend | Attendance| Enrolled F R P
K-A Ehrlich Kindergarten 0 0 0 0 6 6 1 1 4

K-B Brown Kindergarten 1 0 0 1 17 19 7 3 9

TK-A Ehrlich Transitional Kindergarten 0 0 0 0 12 12 2 1 9

A Van Zandt Grade 1 1 0 0 0 14 15 4 4 7

3 Burkman Grade 1 1 0 0 0 15 16 6 2 8

Y Herman Grade 2 2 0 0 0 17 19 6 3 10
3 Rubio Grade 2 1 0 0] 0 15 16 7 1 8

A Downs Grade 3 2 0 0 0 15 17 8 2 7

3 Gamez Grade 3 1 0 0 0 16 17 6 4 7

\ Gillespie Grade 4 1 0 0 0 18 19 11 0 8

3 Teeter Grade 4 2 0 0 0 16 18 7 2 9

\ Bailey Grade 5 0 0 0 0] 18 18 9 0 9

3 Malone Grade 5 2 0 0 0 18 20 8 1 11
| Fleming Grade 6 4 0 0 0 15 19 7 4 8

} Otis Grade 6 1 0 0 0 17 18 3 4 11
\ George Grade 7 0 0 0 0 18 18 7 2 9

} Pratt Grade 7 -1 0 0 0 18 19 4 3 12
\ Ethridge Grade 8 1 0 0 0 11 12 6 0 6

i Foreman Grade 8 0 0 0 0 17 17 4 3 10
YA-HHO8-A Ethridge Home & Hospital 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

03-A Downs Independent Study 03 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

04-A Gillespie Independent Study 04 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

06-A Azevedo Independent Study 06 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total For School: 21 0 0 1 293 315 113 40 162




Janesville Union Elementary School
464-555 Main St.

Janesville, CA 96114

(530) 253-3551

Count Enroliment and ADA On A Given Day Page 1 of 1
Calculated for: 09/14/2023
LS. | I.S. No| LS. Actual

Class 1Id Teacher Course Name Absent | Credit| cCredit | Pend |Attendance| Enrolled F R P
OK-A Ehrlich Kindergarten 1 0 0 0 8 9 0 0 9

0K-B Brown Kindergarten 2 0 0 0 21 23 3 1 19
0TK-A Ehrlich Transitional Kindergarten 0 0 0 0 11 11 0 o0 11
1A Burkman Grade 1 2 0 0 0 17 19 6 2 1
1B Rubio Grade 1 0 0 0 0 6 6 3 0 3

2A Herman Grade 2 0 0 0 0 19 19 7 2 10
2B Rubio Grade 2 1 0 0 0 11 12 5 2 5

3A Downs Grade 3 1 0 0 0 19 20 4 2 14
38 Gamez Grade 3 1 0 0 0 19 20 4 1 15
4A Bailey Grade 4 0 0 0 0 12 12 4 1 7

4B Branch Grade 4 1 0 0 0 15 16 5 3 8

5A Bailey Grade 5 0 0 0 0 13 13 4 0 9

5B Malone Grade 5 2 0 0 0 23 25 10 1 14
6A Fleming Grade 6 1 0 0 0 14 15 6 1 8

6B Gillespie Grade 6 1 0 0 0 15 16 3 1 12
7A George Grade 7 1 0 0 0 18 19 2 4 13
7B Castaneda Grade 7 2 0 0 0 17 19 4 4 11
8A Ethridge Grade 8 1 0 0 0 17 18 2 2 14
8B Foreman Grade 8 0 0 0 0 14 14 5 1 8

Total For School: 17 0] 0 0 289 306 77 28 201




lanesville Union Elementary School
64-555 Main St.

anesville, CA 96114

530) 253-3551

Print Date & Time
09/15/22 03:53:40 PM

‘ount Enrollment and ADA On A Given Day Page 1 of 1
alculated for: 09/16/2022
LS. | LS. No| LS. Actual

lass Id Teacher Course Name Absent | Credit | Credit | Pend |Attendance| Enrolled F R P
<-A Ehrlich Kindergarten 0 0 0 0 6 6 0 0 6
(-B Brown Kindergarten 0 0 0 0 19 19 1 2 16
rK-A Ehrlich Transitional Kindergarten 0 0 0 0 12 12 0 0 12
\ Van Zandt Grade 1 0 0 0 0 15 15 3 0 12
3 Burkman Grade 1 0 0 0 0 16 16 7 1 8
! Herman Grade 2 0 0 0 0 19 19 6 1 12
} Rubio Grade 2 0 0 0 0 18 18 7 0 11
\ Downs Grade 3 0 0 0 0 17 17 6 1 10
} Gamez Grade 3 0 0 0 0 17 17 7 0 10
\ Gillespie Grade 4 0] 0 0 0 19 19 10 O 9
j Teeter Grade 4 0 0 0 0 19 19 5 2 12
| Bailey Grade 5 0 0 0 0 20 20 8 0 12
| Malone Grade 5 0 0 0 0 20 20 6 2 12
| Fleming Grade 6 0 0 0 0 19 19 5 1 13
I Otis Grade 6 0 0 0 0 18 18 2 3 13
. George Grade 7 1 0 0 0 19 20 7 1 12

Pratt Grade 7 1 0 0 0 18 19 1 3 15

Ethridge Grade 8 0 0 0 0 12 12 6 6] 6

Foreman Grade 8 0 0 0 1 17 18 4 2 12
)A-HHO8-A Ethridge Home & Hospital 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
03-A Downs Independent Study 03 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
04-A Gillespie Independent Study 04 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o
06-A Azevedo Independent Study 06 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total For School: 2 0 0 1 320 323 91 19 213




CORRESPONDENCE ITEM: A

?_Gfti_néj’.ﬂ., %
Q? 5 Lassen C ounty Ofﬁce of Education
% ¥ ¥ ¥ 472-013 JoAnstonville Road North -Susanville, CA 96130-8752
530.257.2196 Fax 530.257.2518
N Patricia gumlerson, Superintendent
‘@'tﬁe Wﬂﬂ'v

February 29, 2024

Jamie Huber, Superintendent

Janesville Union Elementary School District
P.O. Box 280

Janesville, CA 96114

Dear Jamie:
Education Code Section 41020[i] requires the County Superintendent of Schools to review school district
audit exceptions and to determine whether each audit exception has been corrected or whether the LEA

has developed an acceptable plan of correction in the area of Internal Control for Financial Statement
Findings and Home-to-School Transportation.

Based on Janesville Union School District’s Corrective Action responses, the Corrective Action plans
have been accepted by the Lassen County Office of Education.

If we can be of any assistance, please let us know.
Sincerely,

Patricia A. Gunderson
County Superintendent of Schools

PG/dh

cc Courtney Russell, Director of Business Services
Andy Kellogg, Chief Business Officer






MEMBERS PRESENT

MEMBERS ABSENT

OTHERS PRESENT

CALL TO ORDER

ESTABLISHMENT OF
QUORUM

PLEDGE OF
ALLEGIANCE

APPROVE AGENDA

PUBLIC INPUT
FOR CLOSED

SESSION

ADJOURN TO
CLOSED SESSION

RECONVENE IN
REGULAR

SESSION
REPORT ACTION

TAKEN IN
CLOSED SESSION

PUBLIC INPUT

STUDENT COUNCIL
REPORT

CONSENT AGENDA ITEM:

JANESVILLE UNION SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF TRUSTEES

REGULAR MEETING
February 20, 2024
MINUTES
John Meese, Paul Hinkson, JoAnna Harrison, Lee Bailey and Jamie Huber
Melissa McMullen
Emily Barker and Andrea Kellogg

President Lee Bailey called the meeting to order at 5:30 p.m.
A quorum was established with four members present.

The Pledge of Allegiance was recited.

MSCU (Hinkson/Meese) to approve the agenda.

There were no public comments.

MSCU (Hinkson/Meese) to adjourn to closed session at 5:34 p.m. for the Board to
discuss the following;:

1. Certain Personnel Matters

2. Labor Negotiations

3. Individual Student Disciplinary Matter(s)/Students Need(s)

4. Public Employee Performance Evaluation- Superintendent/Principal

Member McMullen arrived at 6:35 p.m.

MSCU (Hinkson/Meese) to reconvene the meeting into regular session at 6:40 p.m.

There was nothing to report.

There was no public comment.

Emily Barker reported for the Student Council stating the council reviewed student
requests for straws in the cafeteria.

A



Minutes, February 20, 2024

JTA REPORT

CSEA REPORT

MAINTENANCE
REPORT

SSC REPORT

SUPERINTENDENT
REPORT

BOARD REPORT

CONSENT AGENDA

HOME TO SCHOOL
TRANSPORTATION

2024-25 ACADEMIC
CALENDAR

APPROVE EOP

There was nothing to report from the Janesville Teachers’ Association (JTA).

There was nothing to report from the California School Employees’ Association
(CSEA).

The School Facilities/Maintenance will be reviewed during the strategic planning
portion of the meeting.

There was nothing to report from the School Site Council (SSC) due to no February
meeting.

Ms. Huber stated enrollment is currently 324 students. Healthy Kids Survey results
were reviewed with better survey tumout than the year before. Lassen County Office
of Education coordinated a “Think Kindness” assembly for the entire school. Lassen
High School (LHS) band performed as well.

Member Meese stated the Family Game Night was fun and well attended.

MSCU (Hinkson/McMullen) to approve the consent agenda:
A. Routine Business:
1. Approval of Minutes, Regular Meeting January 16, 2024
2. January 2024 Warrants: Batch #0013 & #0000
a. General Fund $65,545.89
b. Cafeteria $ 8,738.10
c. Deferred Maintenance $§ 3,137.00
3. Cash Flow/Payroll
4. 30-Day Contract — Donna Melander
4. Williams Complaint Report
B. Classified Personnel Items:
1. Employment
a) Miah Mallory

Ms. Huber stated the District purchased a van to transport students home in the
afternoon during the bussing shortage. Two additional afternoon routes are now being
serviced by the van. New bus driver LHS hired has completed in-class work and will
now complete twenty hours of drive time.

The Board reviewed and discussed the 2024-25 academic calendar.

-MSCU (Harrison/Hinkson) to-approve the updates to-the 2024-25 Emergency

Operations Plan. Member Harrison would like a copy given to the sheriff’s
department.



Minutes, February 20, 2024

CONSOLIDATED
APPLICATION MSCU (Harrison/Meese) to approve the Consolidated Application for Categorical

Funding.
MID-YEAR
UPDATE MSCU (Hinkson/Meese) to approve the Local Control Accountability Plan Midyear

Update.

FIRST READING
POLICIES &
REGULATIONS:
POLICY 3470
REGULATION 4317.11
POLICY 5116
POLICY 5116.1
POLICY 5125.1
POLICY 5144.4
REGULATION 5144.4
POLICY 6159.3
REGULATION 6159.3
POLICY 6185

REGULATION 6185 MSCU (Hinkson/Harrison) to approve the first reading and waive the second reading
to adopt Board Policies and Administrative Regulations listed under Item: F.

FUTURE AGENDA
ITEMS There were no future agenda items.

ADJOURN TO
STRATEGIC

PLANNING MSCU (Hinkson/Meese) to adjourn to the strategic planning portion of the meeting to
discuss the following priority items:
e Remove-Science Lab with dedicated lab equipment and full-time intervention
teacher
Remove-Full-time intervention teacher
Revise-‘continued’ focus for professional development for all staff
Revise-Technology updates for each classroom/’campus wide’
Remove-Library furniture
Update to priority 1-concrete sidewalk replacement
Remove-‘Replace blue rubber with suitable approved product’
Remove-‘Professional cleaning of restrooms’ and revise to state ‘Replace
flooring in gym restrooms’ at a priority 2
Update to priority 3-‘Replace scoreboard in gym’
Add-‘Seal coat new lower blacktop playground’ as priority 3
Add-‘Phase 2 of lower playground sidewalks and drainage’ as priority 2
Add-‘Pot hole repair gym parking lot entrance’ as priority 1
Add-‘Install 730 linear foot of 6 chain-link fence on back side of
portables/junior high’ as priority 3
e Add-‘Backup power for water system’ as priority 2
e Add ‘Replace school potable water system pump in well #2 and install well
monitoring system’ as priority 1



Minutes, February 20, 2024

e ‘Upgrade, repair and/or replace PA voice paging and bell system’ and ‘replace

clocks in classroom’ were added to projects completed.

Janesville Union Elementary School District

Pending Projects and Price Estimates
(This list is not in priority order)

Areas of Focus:
Curriculum and Instruction
Technology
Positive Learning Environment
Facilities
Fiscal

CURRICULUM AND INSTRUCTION

Priority Pending Needs and Cost Estimates

1 Maintain Additional Teacher- To prevent combo classes
1 Continued focus on professional development for all staff
TECHNOLOGY

Priority Pending Needs and Cost Estimates

2 Technology upgrade for library

3 Technology updates for each classroom/campus wide

POSITIVE LEARNING ENVIRONMENT

Priority Pending Needs and Cost Estimates

I bathroom stalls

3 Interactive Gym Activities
3 Upper playground equipment
FACILITIES

Priority Pending Needs and Cost Estimates

1 Fill cracks and seal coat upper playground

Educational playground paint/art supplies including supplies to paint

Amount
$100,000

1

On-going

Amount
?

i

Amount

$500

Amount

$30,000



Minutes, February 20, 2024

_N W W N NN W W W

Concrete sidewalk replacement - long-term plan pick and choose
sections for repair

Fill cracks and seal coat gym front parking lot
Fill cracks and seal coat gym side parking lot
Fill cracks and seal coat front parking lot
Demo old house

Remove trees in gym parking area

Bases for storage units

Repair landscaping in front of the gym
Replace flooring in gym restrooms

Replace scoreboard in gym

Seal coat new lower blacktop playrground
Phase 2 of lower playground sidewalks and drainage

Pot hole repair gym parking lot entrance

Install 730 If of 6' H chainlink fence on back side of portables/JR
High

Back up power for water system

Replace school potable water system pump in well #2 and install
well monitoring system

PROJECTS IN PROGRESS

1
1

Attract and retain quality staff

Maintain appropriate Paraeducator time

PROJECTS COMPLETED

Hire primary grade teacher - ongoing expense
MAP testing 3rd - 8th grades - ongoing expense

Study Island Renewal - ongoing expense

Remove and replace carpets in classrooms (per room) - ongoing
expense

$100,000

$25,000
$50,000
$25,000
$25,000
$22,000
?
$7,000
$12,000
$5,000
$8,000
s

s
$35,000

it

$20,000

$47,000
$4,000
$1,925

$4,000

Date
Complete



Minutes, February 20, 2024

Two additional mobile computer carts

Technology replacement - ongoing expense upgrade computer lab,
projectors, etc.

Line two fire suppression tanks with liners; money set aside for
project

Discovery Education Subscription on-going expense
History/Social Science Curriculum

Upgrade door locks as needed campus wide - budget for five locks
per year.

Storage area roof repair

Re-design activity room roof/sidewalk area - engineering prospects;
start saving at least $3,000 per year after water tank liner project is
completed

Projectors/document camera for remaining classrooms

Video cameras for campus at nighttime - Matching grant received
from insurance company

Install chain link fence along back fence line of school - Matching
grant received from insurance company

Meals with fresh nutritional content

Art Room - Paid from Arts Grant

Bricks around Fred Marino's bench

Air conditioning in primary classrooms

Replace flat roof on the end of the primary building
(original estimate $19,380)

Lower playground asphalt area - repair, clean fill cracks and seal
coat Original estimated cost: $9,800 but full replacement is needed

Additional video cameras to provide more campus coverage
Upgrade, repair and/or Replace PA voice paging and bell system

Replace clocks in classroom

Note: Items in bold were added or updated in 2023/24

$28,000

$45,000

$50,000

$1,155
$25,000

$1,500

$200
$8,000
$7,000

$10,000

$10,000

$12,000

?
$75,000

$30,000

$87,000

$2,000
$47,000

$1,500

10/1/20

10/1/20

6/1/19

3/1/21

10/1/19

3/1/20
5/1/20

10/1/20

10/1/20

3/1/20
6/1/20
3/1/2022

9/1/2022

8/1/2022
8/1/2022

9/1/2023
9/1/2023
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RECONVENE IN
CLOSED

SESSION

RECONVENE IN
REGULAR

SESSION

REPORT ACTION
TAKEN IN

CLOSED SESSION

ADJOURNMENT

MSCU (Hinkson/Meese) to reconvene the meeting back into closed session at
8:05 p.m.

MSCU (Harrison/Meese) to reconvene the meeting into regular session at 9:18 p.m.

There was nothing to report.

MSCU (Hinkson/Meese) to adjourn the meeting at 9:19 p.m.

Clerk of the Board

Date






JANESVILLE UNION ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT
BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETING FACT SHEET

SUBJECT: AGENDA ITEM AREA:

Bill Warrants Consent

REQUESTED BY: ENCLOSURES:

Andrea Kellogg, Chief Business Official Batch #14, Batch #15
DEPARTMENT: FINANCIAL IMPACT/SOURCE:
Business General Fund / Cafeteria Fund
MEETING DATE: ROLL CALL REQUIRED:
March 19, 2024 No

BACKGROUND:

Batch # 14

This batch includes routine warrants.

Batch # 15
This batch includes routine warrants.

RECOMMENDATION:

Board approval is requested.



AUTHORIZATION FOR ACCOUNTS PAYABLE WARRANT RUN
REQUEST FOR DATA PROCESSING SERVICES

DISTRICT # 11
DISTRICT NAME: JANESVILLE UNION ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT

BATCH # 14

BUDGET YEAR: 24 RUN DATE 2/1/2024

Please process the enclosed claims for payment in the following funds and amounts:

FUND: 01 General Fund 33,845.56
FUND: 13 Cafeteria Fund 160.03
FUND: 14 Deferred Maintenance
FUND: 25 Developer Fee
FUND: 35 County School Facilities Fund

Batch Totals: 34,005.59
SUFFICIENT CASH FOR ALL FUNDS: YES / NO

AUTHORIZED FOR PAYMENT
THE DISTRICT GOVERNINq BOARD AUTHORIZES THE ISSUANCE OF INDIVIDUAL WARRANTS
™\

TO THE PAYEES NAMED IN'THIS BATGH. ,
AUTHORIZED BY: ~— (AU ' DATE: ] ED > L’f

il P
LCOE USE:

DATE RECEIVED FOR AUDIT: ¢ /%0 /24
’ T

AUDITEDBY: M. A (D~ DATE APPROVED: 2[4/, 4 _
J

COMMENTS:
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AUTHORIZATION FOR ACCOUNTS PAYABLE WARRANT RUN
REQUEST FOR DATA PROCESSING SERVICES

DISTRICT # 11
DISTRICT NAME: JANESVILLE UNION ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT

BATCH # 15

BUDGET YEAR: 24 RUN DATE 2/15/2024

Please process the enclosed claims for payment in the following funds and amounts:

FUND: 01 General Fund 77,155.33
FUND: 13 Cafeteria Fund 10,171.48
FUND: 14 Deferred Maintenance
FUND: 25 Developer Fee
FUND: 35 County School Facilities Fund

Batch Totals: 87,326.81
SUFFICIENT CASH FOR ALL FUNDS: YES / NO

AUTHORIZED FOR PAYMENT
THE DISTRICT GOVERNING BOARD AUTHORIZES THE ISSUANCE OF INDIVIDUAL WARTNTS

TO THE PAYEES NAMED IN\THIS BA] q Qb(
AUTHORIZED BY: 7\ DATE: f-g
L g p—

LCOE USE:

DATE RECEIVED FOR AUDIT: ZL/ il / 7 &
! |

AUDITEDBY:  JA 7 A/‘f\ __— DATE APPROVED: =/ 4 /2B

COMMENTS:
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Jancsville Union Flementary School District
Board Mccting of March, 2024
Payroll Approval

Payroll Period Ending February 29, 2024

End of Month Gross Payroll - February, 2024

Certificated 130,999.64
Classitied 68,142.52
Board Members 351.80
Retirees 8,719.02
Certiticated Subs 5,015.00
Classificd Subs 1,977.76

TOTAL 215,205.74

Benefits (for month of March, 2024)

Medical $ 32,711.00
Dental $ 2,779.62
Vision $ 594.97
Life $ 84.51
Employec's/Retirees’ Portion of Med,Dental & Vision $ 9,662.34
TOTAL § 26,507.76

GRAND TOTAL: (Payroll + Medical, Dental, Vision & Life) $ 241,713.50



Janesville Union Elementary School District
Fund Balance as of 2/13/2024

GENERAL FUND 01

Beginning Balance 7/1/23 § 2,673,882.26

Expenses $ (3,561,431.37) Payroll/Accounts Payable

Revenue $ 3,645,027.56 Apportionment/Deposits
2/13/2024 $ 2,757,478.45

CAFETERIA FUND 13

Beginning Balance 7/1/23  § 135,289.12

Expenses $ (127,469.22) Payroll/Accounts Payable

Revenue $ 184,050.39 Apportionment/Deposits
2/13/2024 $ 191,870.29

DEFERRED MAINTENANCE FUND 14

Beginning Balance 7/1/23  § 6,143.94

Expenses Payroll/Accounts Payable

Revenue $ 104.98 Apportionment/Deposits
2/13/2024 $ 6,248.92

SPECIAL RESERVE OTHER THAN CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND 17

Beginning Balance 7/1/23  § 165.57

Expenses Payroll/Accounts Payable

Revenue $ 2.66 Apportionment/Deposits
2/13/2024 $ 158.23

CAPITAL FACILITIES DEVELOPER FEE FUND 25

Beginning Balance 7/1/23  § 56,627.20

Expenses $ (4.92) Payroll/Accounts Payable

Revenue $ 1,131.62 Apportionment/Deposits
2/13/2024 $ 57,753.90

SCHOOL FACILITIES FUND 35

Beginning Balance 7/1/23  $ 294,731.65

Expenses $ (101,676.90) Payroll/Accounts Payable

Revenue $ 4,564.05 Apportionment/Deposits
2/13/2024 $ 197,618.80

BOND INTEREST & REDEMPTION FUND 51 (INFORMATION ONLY)

Beginning Balance 7/1/23  § 20,980.00
Expenses $ - Payroll/Accounts Payable
Revenue $ - Apportionment/Deposits

2/13/2024 $ 20,980.00



JANESVILLE UNION ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT
RESOLUTION #24-08

DECLARATION OF SURPLUS PROPERTY
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS

WHEREAS the Janesville Union Elementary School District is the owner of certain
property identified on the attached list. The surplus materials from the list are located at
the Janesville School site, Janesville, CA; and

WHEREAS the Board of Trustees hereby determines that said personal property is no
longer needed by the Janesville Union School District for school purposes; and

WHEREAS the Board of Trustees hereby determines that the personal property has a fair
market value of less than Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500.00); and

WHEREAS the Board of Trustees hereby determines that it is in the public interest for
the District to declare as surplus and discard/sell said personal property.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the attached list of miscellaneous items is
declared as surplus.

THE FOREGOING RESOLUTION was adopted by the Board of Trustees of the
Janesville Union Elementary School District at a meeting of said Board held on the
19" day of March 2024, by the following vote, to-wit:

AYES:

NOES:

ABSTENTIONS:

ABSENT:

Jamie Huber, Superintendent/Principal Date

Clerk of the Board Date



SURPLUS PROPERTY LIST
FOR
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS
RESOLUTION # 24-08

QUANTITY MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS

| 33  |Obsolete Monitors




DISCUSSION/ACTION ITEM:

JANESVILLE UNION ELEMENTARY SCHOOL | 2024-2025 CALENDAR
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DISCUSSION/ACTION ITEM:

Janesville Union Elementary School District
Transportation Plan
2023-24

Transportation Services:

1.

Enter description of transportation services offered to pupils, and how the LEA will prioritize planned
transportation services for pupils in transitional kindergarten, kindergarten, and any of grades 1 - 6 inclusive and
pupils who are low income. The Plan may provide for the LEA to partner with municipally owned transit system
to provide services to middle and high school students. An LEA may provide no-cost transit passes to students.

Janesville Union School District (JUSD) provides a no cost transportation option for all students who live beyond
one mile from the school. The district utilizes two buses to transport students. TK-8 grade students are served
with priority given to TK-6 grades and unduplicated students.

Enter description of LEA's transportation services that would be accessible to pupils with disabilities, and
homeless children and youth.

Transportation services are accessible to all students with disabilities and homeless youth (the district has no
homeless youth in the 2022/23 school year).

Enter description of how unduplicated pupils would be able to access available home-to-school transportation at

no-cost to the pupils.

All students are eligible to use transportation services at no cost. This includes unduplicated students.

Consultations:
Enter description of the required plan consultation with classified staff, teachers, school administrators, regional local

transit authorities, local air pollution control districts and air quality management districts, parents, pupils and other

stakeholders.

Staff and other stakeholders discussed the best use of transportation and based off of the limitations of a large
geographical area, it was confirmed that the current transportation usage should remain steady.

Board Approval Date: 3/19/24 (must be on or before April 1, 2024)

The Transportation Plan was developed in accordance with Education Code Sections 39800.1 and 41850.1.

C



2022-23 Actuals
Revenue Calculation

';otal 2022-23 Transportation Expenses (Function 3600) 5160,087.66
Less Capital Outlay (object 6XXX, Function 3600) 0 N
Less Nonagency Expenditures (Goal 7110,7150, Function 3600) 0 ]
Estimated 60% Reimbursement o $96,052.20 |
Less 2022-23 Transportation add-on (from LCFF Calculator) $69,592.00 i
2023-24 Budget (Function 3600)
Total Revenue (Object 8590, Resource 0000) $26,460.20
Expenditures and Other Financing Uses
1000-2999 - Certificated Salaries 0
2000-2999 - Classified Salaries 0 N
3000-3999 - Employee Benefits 0
4000-4999 - Books and Supplies 0
5000-5999 - Services and other Operating Expenditures 0
6000-6999 - Capital Outlay $184,360.00
7000-7999 - Other Outgo 0
Total Expenditures $184,360.00
2024-25 Budget (Function 3600)
Total Revenue (Object 8590, Resource 0000) $35,304.00
Expenditures and Other Financing Uses
1000-2999 - Certificated Salaries 0
2000-2999 - Classified Salaries 0
3000-3999 - Employee Benefits 0
4000-4999 - Books and Supplies 0
5000-5999 - Services and other Operating Expenditures $189,890.00
6000-6999 - Capital Outlay 0
7000-7999 - Other Outgo 0
T—otal Expenditures $189,890.00

BALANCE (Total Available minus Total Expenditures and Other Financing Uses)

Board Approval Date: 3/19/24



The Transportation plan and revenue calculations were developed in accordance with Education Code Sections
39800.1 and 41850.1.






JANESVILLEUNION ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT
2023/2024
SECOND INTERIM BUDGET REPORT

Local Control Funding Formula:

The District’s revenue is based on the Local Control Funding Formula (LCFF) and is generated
from the District’s Average Daily Attendance (ADA). ADA is the average number of students
actually attending classes each day. Each district receives a base grant and that base grant varies
on grade span. The base grant is adjusted for Grade Span Adjustment (GSA) (formerly Class Size
Reduction) and, if the district qualifies, for a supplemental grant equal to 20% of the adjusted
base grant for targeted disadvantaged students (free or reduced priced meals, English learners, or
foster youth). There is an additional concentration grant available to those districts whose
unduplicated count is above 55%. Janesville Elementary School doesn’t qualify for any
concentration grant dollars.

The budget outlook between the time of budget adoption and the First Interim budget update has
become more uncertain as the Governor is building a budget based on revenues that may not be
realized. The original estimated COLA was 3.76% but has been decreased to 0.76%. The
economic outlook remains unclear and it is more important now than ever to maintain a healthy
reserve to weather possible economic shortfalls in both California and the United States.

2023/2024 Estimated Revenue:

Revenue Detail First Interim Second Interim Difference

| LCFF Revenue Sources 3,923,989 3,923,989 .
| Federal Revenue - 118389 156,823 38,434
| Other State Revenue 591,452 825,105 233,653
Other Local Revenue 203,946 246,946 43,000
| Total Revenue 4,837,776 5,152,863 315,087

LCFKFF Revenue:

The largest source of General Fund revenue is the Local Control Funding Formula (LCFF). The
projected LCFF is $3,923,989. Although the ADA projection has decreased, the hold harmless
absorbs the decrease.

Federal Revenue:
Federal Revenue includes Title 1, Title Il and REAP funding. The increase is due to higher
funding in one time funds.

Other State Revenue:
Other State Revenue includes Lottery, State Testing and the STRS on-behalf pension budget and
one-time funds. The increase in Other State Revenue is due the increase of one-time funds.

R e DISCUSSION/ACTION ITEM: D



Other Local Revenue:

Other Local Revenue includes interest income, E-rate reimbursements, rent and miscellaneous
revenues and the encroachment on Special Education. The District is projecting an increase to
local income due to higher interest and a rebate from insurance.

2023/2024 Estimated Expenses:

Expenditure Detail First Interim Second Interim Difference
Certificated 1,603,103 1,665,956 62,853
Classified 740,823 781,794 40,971
' Employee Benefits 1,315,210 1,363,990 48,780
Books & Supplies 583,531 574,953 (8,578) |
Services, Other Operating _S)§0,2_;1§_ 1,314,073 333,830 |
Capital Outlay 15000 32,093 17,093 -
Other Outgo 12,008 i Beden FOND T AD,008)
Direct Support/Indirect (5,580) (5,580) - -
| Total Expenditures 5,244,338 5,727,279 482,941

Certificated Salaries:

Certificated salaries include the salaries for the Superintendent/Principal, all teachers, substitutes
and many stipends. Step and column adjustments have been included in the budget and multi-
year projections. Increases in salary are due to the increase 6% increase to all certificated salaries
and substitute costs and adding expenditures for one time funds which were not budgeted at First
Interim.

Classified Salaries:

Classified salaries include all employees that do not hold a teaching credential, including
classified substitutes. Classified employees include: instructional assistants, custodial, secretaries,
librarian, counselor, one-on-one LVN and management and confidential employees. Step
movement has been included in the budget and multi-year projections. The budget update
includes one additional 5.95 hour position and a 0.5% increase to all salaries.

Emplovee Benefits:

Employee benefits include all District paid taxes, retirement contributions, health insurance, on-
going retirement incentives and STRS on Behalf. Employee benefits are projected to increase
commensurate to the increases in certificated and classified salaries.




Books and Supplies:

Books and supplies include all supplies for the District. This includes textbooks, supplemental
instructional materials, various classroom supplies, copy paper, custodial and maintenance
supplies. The District has shifted some of the supply budget to services and other operating
expenditures.

Services and Other Operating Expenditures:

Services and Other Operating expenditures include transportation, utilities, legal fees, audit fees,
insurance, dues and memberships, travel and conference expenses, and contracted maintenance
and repair expenses. Services and other operating expenditures have been increased to reflect
additional expenditures paid from carryover funds.

Other Outgo:
Other outgo consists of transfers of funds from the unrestricted general fund to the restricted

general fund. No change is expected at this time.

Multi-Year Projection:

The multi-year projection is just that, a projection based on information the District has at the
time the budget is being built. The projections help the District determine courses of action based
on certain assumptions.

While the district has been in severe declining enrollment, cost cutting measures were taken early
to offset the decrease in revenue. The District is able to continue operations without cuts to
staffing. Further discussion will need to take place in 2024/25 to ensure the fiscal health of the
district is maintained. The reserve levels are projected to be 11.15% in 2025/26. The
recommended level of reserves is 17% - 20%.

Summary:
It is my recommendation that the Board approve the 2023/2024 Second Interim Budget. The

District will continue to monitor the State budget and report on cash flow and any significant
budget changes as they occur.

Respectfully submitted,

Adlur

Andrea Kellogg
Chief Business Official






JANESVILLE UNION ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT

MULTI-YEAR PROJECTION ASSUMPTIONS

Funded ADA

Enrollment

Unduplicated Percentage
Supplemental/Concentration
COLA

LOTTERY

FOREST RESERVE
SELPA ALLOCATION

MANDATED COST BLOCK GRANT

SALARIES

FTE's - Adminstration

FTE's - Certificated

FTE's - Classified

FTE's - Management

STRS

PERS

OASDI

MEDICARE
UNEMPLOYMENT INS
WORKER'S COMP

H & W - Certificated

H&W - All other

Retirement Incentives
SUPPLIES

SERVICES

Object 5804 Holding Account
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT
INDIRECT COST RATE

3/14/2024

23/24 24/25 25/26
332.36 310.24 297.67
314 314 314
43.34% 41.89% 42.25%
$ 304,228.00| § 273,541.00| $§ 264,870.00
8.22% 0.00% 0.00%
$ 51,520.00 | $ 51,520.00 | $ 51,520.00
$ 20,305.00 | $ 20,305.00 [ $§  20,305.00
$ - $ - $ .
$ 150,157.00 | $ 133,196.00 [ § 110,728.00
$ 11,218.00 | $ 11,218.00 | $ 11,218.00
1.0 1.0 1.0
17.0 17.0 17.0
15.74 15.74 15.74
4.0 4.0 4.0
19.10% 19.10% 19.10%
26.68% 27.80% 28.50%
6.20% 6.20% 6.20%
1.45% 1.45% 1.45%
0.50% 0.50% 0.50%
3.2546% 3.2546% 3.2546%
$ 16,000.00 | $ 16,000.00 | $ 16,000.00
$ 16,000.00 | § 16,000.00 | $ 16,000.00
$ 18,000.00 | § 6,000.00 | $ 6,000.00
$574,953.00 $325,376.00 $227,105.00
$1,025,041.00 $862,830.00 $829,576.00
$289,032.00
$15,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00
6.50% 6.50% 6.50%

Unrestricted
Restricted

annual per
annual per



BALANCE OF ONE-TIME FUNDS
2023/24 SECOND INTERIM

RESOURCE
2600
6266
6300
6547
6762
7028
7388
7415
7435

DESCRIPTION
Expanded Learning Opportunities Program
Educator Effectiveness, FY 2021-22
Lottery: Instructional Materials
Special Education Early Intervention Preschool Grant

‘Arts, Music and Instructional Materials Discretionary

Child Nutrition: Kitchen Infrastructure Upgrade Funds
SB117 COVID-19 LEA Response Funds
Classified School Employee Summer Assistance

Learning Recovery Emergency Block Grant*

*Funds not spent by 6/30/24 must be included in the 2024/25 LCAP

BALANCE

204,311.16

27,460.78
34,249.99
13,741.00
147,579.51
0.26

0.86
'11,940.09
164,299.92

EXPIRATION
N/A
6/30/2026
N/A
Reimbursed to LCOE
6/30/2026
N/A
N/A
Balance to pay in July
6/30/2028




2023-24 Second Interim 18641050000000

Janesville Union Elementary Table of Contents Form TCI
Lassen County E82T8X611W(2023-24)

G = General Ledger Data; S = Supplemental Data
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2023-24 Board
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2023-24 Second Interim 18 64105 0000000

Janesville Union Elementary General Fund Form 011
Lassen County Unrestricted (Resources 0000-1999) E82TBX611W(2023-24)
Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance

o Board ) - o Diff
Description ﬁgzc;:rce 2:1::; %rllj?ilgn:tl giep::l\ilsg ACtS:L: e YZ;?'?":;‘TS (C:)Ieéegc;) Colunl;n L
(A) Budget () (D) (E) (F)
(8)
A. REVENUES
1) LCFF Sources 8010-8099 3,906,897,00 3,923,989,00 2,285,805.34 3,923,989.00 0,00 0.0%
2) Federal Revenue 8100-8299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
3) Other State Revenue 8300-8599 89,198.00 89,198.00 61,285.92 89,335.00 137.00 0.2%
4) Other Local Revenue 8600-8799 47,789.00 53.789.00 78,871.51 96,789.00 43,000.00 79.9%
5) TOTAL, REVENUES 4,043,884.00 | 4,066,976.00 | 2,425,962.77 | 4,110,113.00
B. EXPENDITURES
1) Certificated Salaries 1000-1999 1,422,552.00 1,463,163.00 900,451.92 1,526,016.00 (62,853.00) -4.3%
2) Classified Salaries 2000-2999 443,228.00 444,378.00 319,829.38 442,993.00 1,385.00 0.3%
3) Employ ee Benefils 3000-3999 912,618.00 952,877.00 564,050.39 978,247.00 (25,370.00) 2.7%
4) Books and Supplies 4000-4999 239,987.00 154,073.00 77,257.42 154,079.00 0.00 0.0%
5) Services and Other Operating 5000-5999 3
Expendilures 893,563, 00 835,685.00 459,258.80 914,999.00 (79,314.00) -9.5%
6) Capilal Outlay 6000-6999 15,000.00 15,000.00 0.00 15,000.00 0.00 0.0%
7) Other Outgo (excluding Transfers of 7100-7299
Indirect Costs) 7400-7499 12,008.00 12,008.00 0.00 0.00 12,008.00 100.0%
g)ogtt:er Outgo - Transfers of indlrect LEIISL AR (24,100.00) (25,424.00) 0.00 (25,424.00) 0.00 0.0%
9) TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 3,914,856.00 3,851,766.00 2,320,847.91 4,005,910.00
C. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES
OVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER
FINANCING SOURCES AND USES (A5 -
B9) 129,028.00 215,210.00 105,114.86 104,203.00
D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES
1) Interfund Transfers
a) Transfers In 8900-8929 0.00 0.00 {10,256.00) 0.00 0.00 0.0%
b) Transfers Out 7600-7629 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
2) Other Sources/Uses
a) Sources 8930-8979 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
b) Uses 7630-7699 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
3) Contributions 8980-8999 (237,645.00) {259,886.00) 0.00 (259,886.00) 0.00 0.0%
4) TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING
SOURCES/USES (237,645.00) (259,886.00) (10,256.00) (259,886.00)
E. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND
BALANCE (C + D4} (108,617.00) (44,676.00) 94,858.86 (155,683.00)
F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES
1) Beginning Fund Balance
a) As of July 1 - Unaudited 9791 1,547,652.75 1,547,652.75 1,547,652.75 0.00 0.0%
b) Audit Adjustments 9793 0.00 O.EJ— 0.00 0.00 0.0%
c) As of July 1 - Audited (F1a + F1b) 1,547,652.75 1,547,652.75 1.547,652.75
d) Other Restatements 9795 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
e) Adjusted Beginning Balance (F1c +
F1d) 1,547,652.75 | 1,547,652.75 1,547,652.75
2) Ending Balance, June 30 (E + F1ie) 1,439,035.75 1,502,976.75 1,391,969.75
Components of Ending Fund Balance
a) Nonspendable
Revolving Cash 9711 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
Stores 9712 0.00 0.00 0.00
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- LEELL N i % Diff
Rosource  object | Stnal | Approved | AcusnTo | psen | Ol | cotumns
(A) Budget (c) (D) (E) (F)
(8)
Prepaid Items 9713 D 0.00 0.00 0.00
All Others 9718 m 0.00 0.00
b) Restricled 9740 0.00 0.00 0.00
¢) Committed
Stabilization Arrangements 9750 809,763.00 874,056.00 954,546.00
Other Commitments 9760 0,00 0.00 0.00
d) Assigned
Other Assignments 9780 385,323.75 365,703.75 150,059.80
Reserve for Economic Downtum 0000 9780 304,740.24
Reserve for Economic Downtum 0000 9780 330,120.24
Reserve (or Economic Downtum 0000 9780 115,780.29
e) Unassigned/Unappropriated
Reserve for Economic Uncertainties a789 242,949.00 262,217.00 286,363,95
Unassigned/Unappropriated Amount 9790 0.00 0.00 0.00
LCFF SOURCES
Principal Apportionment
State Aid - Current Year 8011 2,495,571.00 2,549,862.00 1,493,255.00 2,549,862.00 0.00 0.0%
Education Proteclion Account State Aid - 8012
Current Year 1,010,738.00 990,326.00 527,191.00 990,326.00 0.00 0.0%
State Aid - Prior Years 8019 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Tax Relief Subventions
Homeowners' Exemptions 8021 6,561.00 5,529.00 0.00 5,529.00 0.00 0.0%
Timber Yield Tax 8022 1,089.00 1,213.00 632.01 1,213.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Subv entions/In-Lieu Taxes 8029 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
County & Dislrict Taxes
Secured Roll Taxes 8041 367,749.00 350,597.00 245,539.66 350,597.00 0.00 0.0%
Unsecured Roll Taxes 8042 19,414.00 18,827.00 19,187.67 18,827.00 0.00 0.0%
Prior Y ears’ Taxes 8043 259,00 95.00 0.00 95.00 0.00 0.0%
Supplemental Taxes 8044 5,516.00 7,540.00 0.00 7.540.00 0.00 0.0%
Education Rev enue Augmentation Fund 8045
(ERAF) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Community Redev elopment Funds (SB 8047
617/699/1992) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Penalties and Interest from Delinquent 8048
Taxes 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Miscellaneous Funds (EC 41604)
Roy alties and Bonuses 8081 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other In-Lieu Taxes 8082 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.0%
Less: Non-LCFF
(50%) Adjustment 8089 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Subtotal, LCFF Sources 3,906,897.00 3,923,969.00 2,285,805.34 3,923,989.00 0.00 0.0%
LCFF Transfers
Unrestricted LCFF
Transfers - Current Year 0000 8091 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other LCFF Transfers - Current Year All Olher 8091 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Transfers to Charter Schools in Lieu of 8096 T )
Properly Taxes 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.0%

Califomia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V8
File: Fund-Ai, Version 5

Page 2

Printed: 3/7/2024 2:10 PM



Janesville Unlon Elementary
Lassen County

2023-24 Second Interim

General Fund

Unrestricted (Resources 0000-1999)
Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance

18 64105 0000000

Form 011

E82T8X611W(2023-24)

- Board ) . % Diff
Resowee oveot | QUL | fmerowd | AcumeTo | Fites | Qe | comes
(A) Budget {C) (D) (E) F)
(B)
Property Taxes Transfers 8097 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
LCFF/Revenue Limit Transfers - Prior 8099 |
Years 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, LCFF SOURCES 3,906,897.00 | 3,923,989.00 | 2,285,805.34 | 3,923,989.00 0.00 0.0%
FEDERAL REVENUE
Maintenance and Operalions 8110 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Special Education Entitlement 8181 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Special Education Discretionary Granls 8182 0.00 0.00 0.00: D.Ub
Child Nutrition Programs 8220 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Donaled Food Commadities 8221 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Forest Reserve Funds 8260 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Flood Control Funds 8270 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Wildlife Reserve Funds 8280 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
FEMA 8281 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Interagency Contracts Between LEAs 8285 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Pass-Through Revenues from Federal 8287
Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Title I, Part A, Basic 3010 8290
Title I, Part D, Local Delinquent Programs 3025 8290
::,:::,I,;t:;ﬁ A, Supporting Effective 4035 8290
Title 111, Part A, Immigrant Student Program 4201 8290
Title 111, Part A, English Learner Program 4203 8290
lg:ggzg?arter Schools Granl Program 4610 8290
3040, 3060,
3061, 3110,
3150, 3155,
Other NCLB / Every Student Succeeds Act 2[1):.;3 i:gg: 8290
4124, 4126,
4127, 4128,
5630
Career and Technical Education 3500-3599 8290 :
All Other Federal Rev enue All Other 8290 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, FEDERAL REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
OTHER STATE REVENUE
Other State Apportionments
ROC/P Entitlement
Prior Years 6360 8318
Special Education Master Plan
Current Year 6500 8311
Prior Y ears 6500 8319
¢I‘Iaac:ther State Apportionments - Current All Other 8311 0.00 0.00 - 0.00 0.00 0.0%
¢Ia|e:rtsher stete Apportionment - Frer Al Other 8319 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Child Nutrition Programs 8520 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Mandated Costs Reimbursements 8550 11,218.00 11,218.00 11,355.00 11,355.00 137.00 1.2%
Lottery - Unrestricted and Instructional 8560
Materials 51,520.00 51,520.00 35,379.92 51,520.00 0.00 0.0%
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Resowce O | QSN | Aseroved | AchmaTo | P | Oerercs | coumn e s
(A) Budget (C) (D) (E) F)
(B)
Tax Relief Subventions
Restricled Levies - Olher
Homeowners' Exemptions 8575 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other Subventions/In-Lieu Taxes 8576 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pass-Through Revenues from Slate 8587
Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Afler School Education and Safety (ASES) 6010 8590
Charter School Facility Grant 6030 8590
g;r:re:r:echnical Education [ncentive Grant 6387 8590
Drug/Alcohol/Tobacco Funds 6652('3::90’ 8590
California Clean Energy Jobs Act 6230 8590
Specialized Secondary 7370 8590
American Indian Early Childhood Education 7210 8590
All Other State Revenue All Other 8590 26,460.00 26,460.00 14,551.00 26,460.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER STATE REVENUE 89,198.00 89,198.00 61,285.92 89,335.00 137.00 0.2%
OTHER LOCAL REVENUE [
Other Local Revenue
County and District Taxes
Other Restricted Levies
Secured Roll 8615 0.00 0.00 -0.00 0.60
Unsecured Roll 8616 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Prior Y ears' Taxes 8617 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Supplemental Taxes 8618 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00
Non-Ad Valorem Taxes
Parcel Taxes 8621 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other 8622 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Community Redev elopment Funds Not 8625 \
Subject to LCFF Deduction - 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Penalties and Interest from Delinquent 8629 : ;
Non-LCFF Taxes 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Sales
Sale of Equipment/Supplies 8631 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Sale of Publicalions 8632 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Food Service Sales 8634 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Sales 8639 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Leases and Rentals 8650 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
|nterest 8660 14,000.00 20,000.00 44,078.06 50,000.00 30,000.00 150.0%
Net Increase (Decrease) in the Fair Value 8662
of Investments 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Fees and Contracts
Adult Education Fees 8671 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Non-Resident Students 8672 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Transportation Fees From !ndividuals 8675 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Interagency Services 8677 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Mitigation/Dev eloper Fees 8681 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Fees and Contracts 8689 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
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. e i . % Diff
Resouce  ovest | Glabal | Ammroved | AcusieTo | poiecud | Diteencs | Cotumn's &
(A) Budget (c) (D) (E) (F)
(B)
Other Local Revenue
Plus: Misc Funds Non-LCFF (50%) 8691
Adjustment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Pass-Through Revenues From Local 8697 -
Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
All Other Local Revenue 8699 33,789.00 33,789.00 34,793.45 46,789.00 13,000.00 38.5%
Tuition 8710 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Transfers In 8781-8783 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Transfers Of Apportionments
Special Education SELPA Transfers
From Districts or Charter Schools 6500 8791
From County Offices 6500 8792
From JPAs 6500 8793
ROC/P Transfers
From Districts or Charter Schools 6360 8791
From Counly Offices 6360 8792
From JPAs 6360 8793
Other Transfers of Apportionments
From Districts or Charter Schools All Other 8791 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
From County Offices All Other 8792 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
From JPAs All Other 8793 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Transfers In from All Others 8799 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER LOCAL REVENUE 47.789.00 53,789.00 78,871.51 96,789.00 43,000.00 79.9%
TOTAL, REVENUES 4,043,884.00 4,066,976.00 2,425,962.77 4.110,113.00 43,137.00 1.1%
CERTIFICATED SALARIES
Certificated Teachers' Salaries 1100 1,247,319.00 1,285,206.00 783,441.62 1,341,385.00 {56,179.00) -4.4%
Certificated Pupil Support Salaries 1200 44,928.00 60,632.00 38,676.90 60,632.00 0.00 0.0%
Certificated Supervisors' and Administrators' 1300
Salaries 130,305.00 117,325.00 78,333.40 123,999.00 (6,674.00) -5.7%
Other Certificated Salaries 1900 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, CERTIFICATED SALARIES 1,422,552.00 | 1,463,163.00 900,451.92 | 1,526,016.00 (62,853.00) 4.3%
CLASSIFIED SALARIES
Classified Instructional Salaries 2100 122,352.00 91,403.00 71,703,41 84,004.00 7,399.00 8.1%
Classified Supporl Salaries 2200 152,444.00 163,435.00 119,948.19 168,495.00 (5,000.00) -3.1%
Classified Supervisors' and Administrators' 2300
Salaries 80,582.00 88,895.00 57,443.84 88,895.00 0.00 0.0%
Clerical, Technical and Office Salaries 2400 87.850.00 90,445,00 70,733.94 90,445.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Classified Salaries 2900 0.00 10,140.00 0.00 11,154.00 (1,014.00) -10.0%
TOTAL, CLASSIFIED SALARIES 443,228.00 444,378.00 319,829.38 442,993.00 1,385.00 0.3%
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS |
STRS 3101-3102 263,127.00 273,862.00 154,121.35 274,271.00 (409.00) -0.1%
PERS 3201-3202 128,906.00 130,697.00 91,426.59 140,880.00 (10,183.00) ~7.8%
OASDI/Medicare/Allernativ e 3301-3302 54,134.00 54,652.00 40,320.50 58.749.00 (4,097.00) ) _—7.5%
Health and Welfare Benefits 3401-3402 379,620.00 404,520.00 220,492.04 413,715.00 (9.195.00) -2.3%
Unemploy ment Insurance 3501-3502 9,309.00 9,619.00 761.83 9.821.00 (202.00) 2.1%
Workers' Compensation 3601-3602 59,522.00 61,527.00 38,928.08 62,811.00 (1,284.00) -2.1%
OPEB, Allocated 3701-3702 0.00 0.00 000  0.00 0.00 0.0%
Califomia Dept of Education
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Resource  onjen | Ul | fewrewd | AculeTo || peisced | Biterncs | coumna s
{A) Budget (c) AD) (E) F)
(B)
OPEB, Aclive Employ ees 3751-3752 _0-.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 T 0.00 0.0';
Other Employ ee Benefits 3901-3902 18,000.00 18,000.00 N 18,000.00 18,000.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 912,618.00 952,877-.00 564,050.39 978,247.00 (25.37(‘):&) 2%
I BOOKS AND SUPPLIES
Approv ed Textbooks and Core Curricula 4100 |
Materials 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Books and Other Reference Materials 4200 300.00 300.00 0.00 300.00 0.00 0.0%
Materials and Supplies 4300 239,687.00 153,779.00 77,257.42 153,779.00 0.00 0.0%
Noncapitalized Equipment 4400 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Food 4700 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, BOOKS AND SUPPLIES 239,987.00 154,079.00 77,257.42 154,079.00 0.00 OE
SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING
EXPENDITURES
Subagreemenls for Services 5100 181,025.00 144,388.00 129,052.00 188,119.00 {43,731.00) -30.3%
Travel and Conferences 5200 6,700.00 6,700.00 305.87 6,700.00 0.00 0.0%
Dues and Memberships 5300 9,716,00 9,716.00 300.00 9,716.00 0.00 0.0%
Insurance 5400-5450 60,799.00 60,799.00 50,383.00 60,799.00 0.00 0.0%
Operations and Housekeeping Services 5500 113,000.00 113,000.00 66,679.78 113,000.00 0.00 0.0%
Rentals, Leases, Repairs, and Noncapitalized 5600
Improvements 15,000.00 15,000.00 10,282.58 15,000.00 0.00 0.0%
Transfers of Direct Costs 5710 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Transfers of Direcl Costs - Interfund 5750 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Professional/Consulting Services and 5800
Operating Expenditures 488,323.00 467,082.00 195,752.98 502,665.00 (35,583.00) -7.6%
Communications 5900 18,000.00 19,000.00 6,502.59 19,000.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, SERVICES AND OTHER
OPERATING EXPENDITURES 893,563.00 835,685.00 459,258.80 914,999.00 (79,314.00) -9.5%
CAPITAL OUTLAY
Land 6100 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Land Improvements 6170 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Buildings and Improv ements of Buildings 6200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Books and Media for New School Libraries or 6300
Major Expansion of School Libraries 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Equipment 6400 15,000.00 15,000.00 0.00 15,000.00 0.00 0.0%
Equipment Replacement 6500 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Lease Assets 6600 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Subscription Assets 6700 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,0%
TOTAL, CAPITAL OUTLAY 15,000.00 15,000.00 0.00 15,000.00 0.00 0.0%
OTHER OUTGO (excluding Transfers of
Indirect Costs)
Tuition
Tuition for Instruction Under Interdistrict
Atlendance Agreemenis 7110 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
State Special Schoois 7130 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Tuition, Excess Costs, and/or Deficit
Payments
Payments to Dislricts or Charter Schools 7141 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Payments to County Offices 7142 12,008.00 12,008.00 0.00 0.00 12,008.00 100.0%
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. EEELE: . . % Diff
Description ng;:;rce g:l:ecst g::!;'g";l gz:::(‘{:; ACtl‘;:It: T YF;;?'J:'thIs (g::f:eée;c;) Cclurrl;n S
(A) Budget (c) (0) (E) (F)
(B)
Payments to JPAs 7143 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 o 0.0%
Transfers of Pass-Through Revenues .
To Dislricts or Charter Schools 7211 0.00 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To Counly Offices 7212 0.00 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To JPAs 7213 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0% -
Special Education SELPA Transfers of
Apportionments
To Dislricts or Charter Schools 6500 7221
To Counly Offices 6500 7222
To JPAs 6500 7223
ROC/P Transfers of Apporlionments
To Dislricts or Charter Schools 6360 7221
To County Offices 6360 7222
To JPAs 6360 7223
Other Transfers of Apportionments All Other 7221-7223 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Transfers 7281-7283 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Transfers Oul to All Others 7299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Debt Service
Debt Service - Interest 7438 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Debt Service - Principal 7439 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER OUTGO {excluding Transfers
of Indirect Costs) 12,008.00 12,008.00 0.00 0.00 12,008.00 100.0%
OTHER OUTGO - TRANSFERS OF
INDIRECT COSTS
Transfers of Indirect Costs 7310 (18,520.00) (19,844.00) 0.00 (19,844.00) 0.00 0.0%
Transfers of Indirect Costs - Interfund 7350 (5,580.00) (5,580.00) 0.00 (5.580.00) 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER OUTGO - TRANSFERS OF
INDIRECT COSTS (24,100.00) (25,424.00) 0.00 (25,424.00) 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 3,914,856.00 | 3,851,766.00 | 2,320,847.91 4,005,910.00 (154,144.00) 4.0%
INTERFUND TRANSFERS
INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN
From: Special Reserve Fund 8912 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
From: Bond Interest and
Redemption Fund 8914 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Authorized Interfund Transfers In 8919 0.00 0.00 (10,256.00) 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(a) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN 0.00 0.00 (10,256.00) 0.00 0.00 0.0%
INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT
To: Child Development Fund 7611 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To: Special Reserve Fund 7612 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To: State S»c_hAooI Building Fund/ County 7613
School Facilities Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.0%
To: Cafeteria Fund 7616 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Authorized Interfund Transfers Out 7619 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(b) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
OTHER SOURCES/USES
SOURCES
State Apportionments
Emergency Apportionments 8931 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
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Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance

Board o Diff
- . . o
o R e Object Original Approyed Actuals To Projected Difference Column B &
Description Codes Codes Budget Operating Date Year Totals (ColB & D) D
(A) Budget (c) () (E) (F)
(B)
Proceeds
Proceeds from Disposal of Capitat 8953
Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Sources
Transfers from Funds of 8965
Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Long-Term Debt Proceeds
Proceeds from Cerlificates of 8971
Participation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Proceeds from Leases 8972 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Proceeds from Lease Revenue Bonds 8973 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Proceeds from SBITAs 8974 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Financing Sources 8979 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(c) TOTAL, SOURCES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
USES
Transfers of Funds from 7651
Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Financing Uses 7699 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
{d) TOTAL, USES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
CONTRIBUTIONS
Contributions from Unrestricted Revenues 8980 (237,645.00) (259,886.00) 0.00 (259,886.00) 0.00 0.0%
Contributions from Restricted Rev enues 8890 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(e) TOTAL, CONTRIBUTIONS (237,645,00) (259,886.00) 0.00 (259,886.00) 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING
SOURCES/USES (a-b+c-d+e) (237,645.00) (259,886.00) (10,256.00) (259,886.00) 0.00 0.0%

Califomia Dept of Education
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Janesville Union Elementary General Fund Form 011
Lassen County Restricted (Resources 2000-3999) EB82T 8X611W(2023-24)
Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance

. Eoard A octed D % Diff
Description Rt %'J%Z‘f:' gE:::t\i’:; “oate | Year Totals (Col B & D) Column 8 &
(A) Budget (C) (D) (E} (F)
(B)
A. REVENVUES
1) LCFF Sources 8010-8099 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
2) Federal Revenue 8100-8299 103,383.00 118,389.00 103,987.85 156,823.00 38,434.00 32.5%
3) Other State Revenue 8300-8599 452,534.00 202,254.00 331,640.18 735,770.00 233,516.00 46.5%
4) Other Local Revenue 8600-8799 150,157.00 150,157.00 71,183.00 150,157.00 0.00 0.0%
5) TOTAL, REVENUES B 706,074.00 770,800.00 506,811.04 1.042,750.00
B. EXPENDITURES
1) Certificated Salaries 1000-1939 94,380.00 139,940.00 67,625,92 139,940.00 0.00 0.0%
2) Classified Salaries 2000-2999 212,163.00 296,445.00 184,077.14 338,801.00 (42,356.00) -14.3%
3} Employ ee Benefits 3000-3998 315,895.00 362,333.00 75,640.46 385,743.00 (23,410.00) -6.5%
4) Books and Supplies 40004999 161,882.00 429,452.00 98,491.31 420,874.00 8,578.00 2.0%
5) Services and Other Operating 5000-5999
Expenditures 140,889.00 144,558.00 60,716,12 399,074.00 (254,516.00) -176.1%
6) Capilal Outlay 6000-6999 0.00 0.00 29,963,44 17,093.00 (17,093.00) New
7) Other Outgo (excluding Transfers of 7100-7299
Indirect Costs) 7400-7499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
BC)o(s)tl:er Qutgo - Transfers of Indiect LETRED 18,520.00 19,844.00 0.00 19,844.00 0.00 0.0%
9) TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 943,719.00 1,392,572.00 516,514.39 1.721,369.00
C. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES
OVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER
FINANCING SOURCES AND USES (A5 -
B9) (237,645.00) (621,772.00) (9,703.35) (678,619.00)
D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES
1) Interfund Transfers
a) Transfers In 8900-8929 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
b) Transfers Out 7600-7629 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
2) Other Sources/Uses
a) Sources 8930-8979 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
b) Uses 7630-7699 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
3) Contributions 8980-8999 237,645.00 259,886.00 0.00 258,886.00 0.00 0.0%
4) TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING
SOURCES/USES 237,645.00 259,886.00 0.00 259,886.00
E. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND
BALANCE (C + D4) 0.00 (361,886.00) (9,703.35) (418,733.00)
F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES
1) Beginning Fund Balance
a) As of July 1 - Unaudiled 9791 1,022,316,57 1,022,316.57 1,022,316.57 0.00 0.0%
b) Audit Adjustments 9793 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
c) As of July 1- Audited (F1a + F1b) 1,022,316,57 | 1,022,316.57 1,022,316.57
d) Other Restatements 9795 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
e) Adjusted Beginning Balance (F1c +
F1d} 1,022,316,57 1,022,316.57 1,022,316.57
2) Ending Balance, June 30 (E + Fle) 1,022,316.57 660,430.57 603,583.57
Components of Ending Fund Balance
a) Nonspendable
Revolving Cash 9711 0.00 0.00 0.00
Stores 9712 0.00 0.00 0.00

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V8
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Janesville Unlon Elementary General Fund Form 011
Lassen County Restricted (Resources 2000-9999) E82T8X611W(2023-24)
Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance

- G . . % Diff
Description Ezz::rce 2:’::: ?3:?1';:: gs:: :l‘::: AC‘;:'; T Yl:';orl;(;lteacl's ([C):)flfeéezc;) Colurgn St
(A) Budget (C) (D) (E) F)
8)
Prepaid Items 9713 1 0.00 0.00 0.00
All Others 9719 0.00 .26 0.00
b) Restricted 9740 1,022,316.57 660,430.31 603,563.57
c) Committed
Stabilization Arrangements 9750 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other Commitments 9760 0.00 0.00 0.00
d) Assigned
Other Assignments 9780 0.00 0.00 0.00
e) Unassigned/Unappropriated
Reserve for Economic Uncerainties 9789 0.00 0.00 0.00
Unassigned/Unappropriated Amount 9790 0.00 0.00 0.00
LCFF SOURCES
Principal Apportionment
State Aid - Currenl Year 8011 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Education Protection Account State Aid - 8012
Current Y ear 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00
State Aid - Prior Y ears 8019 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00
Tax Relief Subventions
Homeowners' Exemptions 8021 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Timber Yield Tax 8022 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other Subv entions/In-Lieu Taxes 8029 0.00 0.00 -0.00 0.00
County & District Taxes
Secured Roll Taxes 8041 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00
Unsecured Roll Taxes 8042 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Prior Y ears' Taxes 8043 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Supplemental Taxes 8044 0.00 0.00 - 000 0.00
Education Rev enue Augmentation Fund 8045 : g
(ERAF) |0.00 0.00 : 0.00 0.00
Community Redevelopment Funds (SB 8047 = . .' f
617/699/1992) 0.00 000 | /0.00 0.00
Penalties and Interest from Delinquent 8048 Ep :
Taxes 0.00 0.00 = 0.00 0.00
Miscellaneous Funds (EC 41604)
Roy alties and Bonuses 8081 0.00 | 0.00 ; DOCI 0.00
Other In-Lieu Taxes 8082 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Less: Non-LCFF
(50%) Adjustment 8089 0:00 0.00 . 000 0,00
Subtolal, LCFF Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00: 0.00
LCFF Transfers
Unrestricted LCFF
Transfers - Current Year 0000 8091
All Other LCFF Transfers - Current Year All Olher 8091 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Transfers to Charter Schools in Lieu of 8096 :
Property Taxes 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Property Taxes Transfers 8097 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
LCFF/Revenue Limit Transfers - Prior 8099
Years 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, LCFF SOURCES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00_ 0.00 0.0%

Califomia Dept of Education
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Form 01l
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o Boars B o % Diff
Resource  onjest | Qg | Amprewed | ActwseTo || proise | outercs | Gonumn o s
(A} Budget (©) (0) (E) F)
(B)
FEDERAL REVENUE T
Mainlenance and Operalions 8110 0.00 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Special Education Entitlement 8181 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Special Educalion Discrelionary Grants 8182 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Child Nulrition Programs 8220 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Donated Food Commodities 8221 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Forest Reserve Funds 8260 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Flood Control Funds 8270 0:00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Wildlife Reserve Funds 8280 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FEMA 8281 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Interagency Contracts Between LEAs 8285 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Pass-Through Revenues from Federal 8287
Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Title 1, Part A, Basic 3010 8290 64,035.00 75,743.00 13,063.00 75,743.00 0.00 0.0%
Tille |, Part D, Local Delinquent Programs 3025 8290 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
::lslfnlxlctiin A Supportng Elfective e 8290 8,988.00 12,286.00 0.00 12,286.00 0.00 0.0%
Title 111, Part A, Immigrant Student Program 4201 8290 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Title 111, Part A, English Leamer Program 4203 8290 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
f’;g';GgTa"ef Senocls Grent Program il Pl 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
3040, 3060,
3061, 3110,
3150, 3155,
Other NCLB / Every Student Succeeds Act i;gg‘ 312:23, 8290
4124, 4126,
4127, 4128,
5630 0.00 0.00 0,00 0,00 0.00 0.0%
Career and Technical Education 3500-3599 8290 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Federal Rev enue All Other 8290 30,360.00 30,360.00 90,924.85 68,794.00 38,434.00 126.6%
TOTAL, FEDERAL REVENUE 103,383.00 118,389.00 103,987.85 156,823.00 38,434.00 32.5%
OTHER STATE REVENUE
Other State Apportionments
ROC/P Entitlement
Prior Y ears 6360 8319 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Special Education Masler Plan
Current Year 6500 8311 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Prior Y ears 6500 8319 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
¢|(Ie;)rlher State Apportionments - Current All Other 8311 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
\A/lleaorlsher State Apportionments - Prior All Other 8319 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Child Nutrition Programs 8520 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Mandated Costs Reimbursements 8550 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Lotlery - Unreslricted and Inslructional 8560
Materials 20,305.00 20,305.00 13,986.19 20,305.00 0.00 0.0%
Tax Relief Subventions
Restricted Levies - Other
Homeowners' Exemplions 8575 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.0%
Califomia Dept of Education
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. SCEE N . % Diff
Rosource objes | Gisal | femrewed | AcumeTo | ok | O [ coumne
(A) Bu(gg);et (c) (D) (E) {F)
Other Subv entions/In-Lieu Taxes 8576 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 OE
Pass-Through Revenues from State 8587 -
Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
After School Education and Safety (ASES) 6010 8590 - 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Charter School Facility Grant 6030 8590 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 O.E
gra;ggrn;l'echnlcal Education Incentive Grant 6387 8590 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Drug/Alcohol/Tobacco Funds 66526:5690’ 8590 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Califomia Clean Energy Jobs Act 6230 8590 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Specialized Secondary 7370 8590 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 0.0%
American Indian Early Childhood Education 7210 8590 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other State Rev enue All Other 8590 432,229.00 481,949.00 317,654.00 715,465.00 233,516.00 48.5%
TOTAL, OTHER STATE REVENUE 452,534.00 502,254.00 331,640.19 735,770.00 233,516.00 46.5%
OTHER LOCAL REVENUE
Other Local Revenue
County and District Taxes
Olher Restricted Levies
Secured Roll 8615 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Unsecured Roll 8616 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Prior Years' Taxes 8617 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Supplemental Taxes 8618 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Non-Ad Valorem Taxes
Parcel Taxes 8621 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other 8622 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.0%
Community Redevelopment Funds Nol 8625
Subject to LCFF Deduction 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Penalties and Interest from Delinquent 8629
Non-LCFF Taxes 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.0%
Sales
Sale of Equipment/Supplies 8631 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Sale of Publications 8632 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Food Service Sales 8634 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Sales 8639 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Leases and Rentals 8650 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Interest 8660 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Net Increase (Decrease) in the Fair Value 8662
of Investments 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Fees and Conlracts
Adult Education Fees 8671 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Non-Resident Studenls 8672 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Transportation Fees From [ndividuals 8675 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Interagency Services 8677 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Mitigation/Dev eloper Fees 8681 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Fees and Contracts 8689 T 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Local Revenue
Plus: Misc Funds Non-LCFF (50%) 8691
Adjustment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Califomia Depl of Education
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o Board . . % Diff
Resource  objest | Quinal | Amproved | AcuseTo || proieed | Difersres | coms e
) Budget (€ (0) () )
(8)
Pass-Through Revenues From Local 8697
Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Local Revenue 8699 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.00 0.0%
Tuition 8710 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Transfers In 8781-8783 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Transfers Of Apportionments
Special Education SELPA Transfers
From Dislricts or Charler Schools 6500 8791 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
From Counly Offices 6500 8792 150,157.00 150,157.00 71.183.00 150,157.00 0.00 0.0%
From JPAs 6500 8793 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
ROC/P Transfers
From Districts or Charter Schools 6360 8791 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
From County Offices 6360 8792 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
From JPAs 6360 8793 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Transfers of Apportionments
From Districts or Charter Schools All Other 8791 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
From County Offices All Other 8792 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
From JPAs All Other 8793 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Transfers In from All Others 8799 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER LOCAL REVENUE 150,157.00 150,157.00 71.183.00 150,157.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, REVENUES 706,074.00 770,800.00 506,811.04 | 1,042,750.00 271,950.00 35.3%
CERTIFICATED SALARIES
Certificaled Teachers' Salaries 1100 94,380.00 139,940.00 67,625.92 139,940.00 0.00 0.0%
Certificated Pupil Support Salaries 1200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Certificated Supervisors' and Administrators’ 1300
Salaries - 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Certificaled Salaries 1900 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, CERTIFICATED SALARIES 94,380.00 139,940.00 67,625.92 139,940.00 0.00 0.0%
CLASSIFIED SALARIES
Classified Instructional Salaries 2100 104,630.00 191,625.00 94,442.50 234,995.00 (43,370.00) -22.6%
Classified Support Salaries 2200 67,958.00 74,287.00 49,524.64 74,287.00 0.00 0.0%
Classified Supervisors' and Administrators’ 2300
Salaries 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Clerical, Technical and Office Salaries 2400 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Classified Salaries 2900 39,565.00 30,533.00 40,110.00 29,519.00 1,014.00 3.3%
TOTAL, CLASSIFIED SALARIES 212,153.00 296,445.00 184,077.14 338,801.00 (42,356.00) -14.3%
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
STRS 3101-3102 201,827.00 208,804.00 3,004.38 208,610.00 194.00 0.1%
PERS 3201-3202 53,922.00 78,821.00 37,392.70 90,393.00 (11,572.00) -14.7%
OASDI/Medicare/Alternative 3301-3302 16,975.00 24,644.00 13,532.27 27,947.00 (3,303.00) -13.4%
Health and Welfare Benefits 3401-3402 31,860.00 33,960.00 13,555.45 41,125.00 (7,165.00) -21.1%
Unemploy ment Insurance 3501-3502 1,533.00 2,182.00 126.00 2,394.00 (212.00) -8.7%
Workers' Compensation 3601-3602 9,778.00 13,922.00 8,029.66 15,274.00 (1,352.00) -9.7%
OPEB, Allocated 3701-3702 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
OPEB, Active Employ ees 3751-3752 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
COther Employ ee Benefits 3901-3902 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
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. Board . oif % Diff
Resourcs  obioar | Qrnal | Apmrawd | AdtvanTo | roies | Ot | coumns e
(A) Budget (€) (®) (E) {F)
(B)
TOTAL, EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 315,895.00 362,333.00 75,640.46 385,743.00 {23,410.00) -6.5%
BOOKS AND SUPPLIES ‘
Approv ed Textbooks and Core Curricula 4100
Materials 20,305.00 70,305.00 46,053.44 70,305.00 0.00 0.0%
Books and Other Reference Materials 4200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%-.
Materials and Supplies 4300 141,577.00 359,147.00 52.437.87 350,568.00 8,578.00 2.4%
Noncapitalized Equipment 4400 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Food 4700 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, BOOKS AND SUPPLIES 161,882.00 429,452.00 98,491.31 420,874.00 8,578.00 2.0%
SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING
EXPENDITURES
Subagreements for Services 5100 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Travel and Conferences 5200 8,940.00 18,027.00 6,686.04 _18.027.00 0.00 0.0%
Dues and Memberships 5300 1,573.00 1,573.00 0.00 1,573.00 0.00 0.0%
insurance 5400-5450 e 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Operations and Housekeeping Services 5500 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Rentals, Leases, Repairs, and Noncapitalized 5600
Improvements 11,500.00 11,500.00 8,074.54 11,500.00 0.00 0.0%
Transfers of Direct Costs 5710 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Transfers of Direct Costs - Interfund 5750 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Prof essional/Consulting Services and 5800
Operating Expenditures 112,934.00 108,032.00 45,955.54 362,548.00 | (254,516.00) -235.6%
Communications 5800 5,942.00 5,426.00 0.00 5,426.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, SERVICES AND OTHER
OPERATING EXPENDITURES 140,889.00 144,558.00 60,716.12 399,074.00 | (254,516.00) -176.1%
CAPITAL OUTLAY
Land 6100 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Land Improvements 6170 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Buildings and Improvements of Buildings 6200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Books and Media for New School Libraries or 6300
Major Expansion of School Libraries 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Equipment 6400 0.00 0.00 29,963.44 17,093.00 (17,093.00) New
Equipment Replacement 6500 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Lease Assets 6600 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Subscription Assets 6700 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, CAPITAL OUTLAY 0.00 0.00 29,963.44 17,093.00 (17,093.00) New
OTHER OUTGO (excluding Transfers of
Indlrect Costs)
Tuition
Tuition for Instruction Under Interdistrict
Attendance Agreements 7110 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
State Special Schools 7130 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Tuition, Excess Costs, and/or Deficit .
Payments
Payments to Districts or Charter Schoals 7141 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Payments to County Offices 7142 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 [ 0.00 0.0%
Payments to JPAs 7143 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Transfers of Pass-Through Revenues !
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2023-24 Second Interim 18 64105 0000000

Janesville Union Elementary General Fund Form 01l
Lassen County Restricted (Resources 2000-3999) E82T8X611W(2023-24)
Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance

- EEETC projected | Dt % Diff
Resows objea | Gunal | mwerowd | AduseTo | foltees | Ouigeres | conmn o s
(A) Budget (c) (D) (E) (F)
(B)
To Dislricts or Charter Schools 7211 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To County Offices 7212 0.00 0.00 B 0.00 0.00 0.00 T 0.0%
To JPAs 7213 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.0%
Special Education SELPA Transfers of
Apporlionmenls
To Districts or Charter Schools 6500 7221 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To County Offices 6500 7222 0.00 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To JPAs 6500 7223 0.00 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
ROC/P Transfers of Apporlionments
To Districts or Charter Schools 6360 7221 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To County Offices 6360 7222 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To JPAs 6360 7223 0.-00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Transfers of Apportionments All Other 7221-7223 T 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Transfers 7281-7283 e 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Transfers Out to All Others 7299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Debt Service 1
Debt Service - Interest 7438 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Olher Debt Service - Principal 7439 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER QUTGO (excluding Transfers
of Indirect Cosls) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
OTHER OUTGO - TRANSFERS OF
INDIRECT COSTS
Transfers of Indirect Costs 7310 18,520.00 19,844.00 0.00 19,844.00 0.00 0.0%
Transfers of Indirect Costs - Interfund 7350 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER OUTGO - TRANSFERS OF
INDIRECT COSTS 18,520.00 19,844.00 0.00 19,844.00 0,00 0.0%
TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 943,719.00 | 1,392,572.00 516,514.39 | 1,721,369.00 (328,797.00) -23.6%
INTERFUND TRANSFERS
INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN
From: Special Reserve Fund 8912 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
From: Bond tnterest and
Redemption Fund 8914 0.00 . 0.00 0.00 0.00 |
Other Authorized Interfund Transfers n 8919 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(a) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT
To: Child Development Fund 7611 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To: Special Reserve Fund 7612 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To: State Schpol Building Fund/ County 7613
School Facilities Fund 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To: Cafeteria Fund 7616 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Olher Authorized Inlerfund Transfers Out 7619 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(b) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
OTHER SOURCES/USES
SOURCES
State Apportionments
Emergency Apportionments 8931 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Proceeds
Califomia Depl of Education
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Janesville Union Elementary
Lassen County

2023-24 Second Interlm
General Fund
Restricted (Resources 2000-9999)

Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance

18 64105 0000000
Form 011

E82T8X611W(2023-24)

L “ % Diff
. Original Approved Actuals To Projected Difference
Description 22:0;;'09 g:‘::st Budget Operating Date Year Totals (Col B & D) COIUIB" DL
(A) Budget {C) (D) (€) I
(B)
Proceeds from Disposal of Capital 8953
Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Sources
Transfers from Funds of 8965
Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Long-Term Debt Proceeds
Proceeds from Cettificates of 8971
Participation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Proceeds from Leases 8972 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Proceeds from Lease Revenue Bonds 8973 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Proceeds from SBITAs 8974 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Financing Sources 8979 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(c) TOTAL, SOURCES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
USES
Transfers of Funds from 7651
Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Financing Uses 7699 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(d) TOTAL, USES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
CONTRIBUTIONS
Contributions from Unrestricted Revenues 8980 237,645.00 259,886.00 0.00 259,886.00 0.00 0.0%
Contributions from Resltricted Rev enues 8990 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(e) TOTAL, CONTRIBUTIONS 237,645,00 259,886.00 0.00 259,886.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING
SOURCES/USES (a-b+c-d+e) 237,645.00 259,886.00 0.00 259,886.00 0.00 0.0%
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2023-24 Second Interim 18 64105 0000000

Janesville Union Elementary General Fund Form 011
Lassen County Summary - Unrestricted/Restricted EB2T8X611W(2023-24)
Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance

EEELT % Diff
o RESoUrCe Object Original Approyed Actuals To Projected Difference Column B &
Description Codes Codes Budget Operating Date Year Totals (Col B & D) D
(A) Budget (c) (D) (E) (F)
(8)
A. REVENUES
1) LCFF Sources 8010-8099 3,906,897.00 3,923,989.00 2,285,805.34 3,923,989.00 0.00 0.0%
2) Federal Revenue 8100-8299 103,383.00 118,389.00 103,987.85 156,823.00 38,434.00 32.5%
3) Other State Revenue 8300-8599 541,732.00 591,452.00 392,926.11 825,105.00 233,653.00 39.5%
4} Olher Local Revenue 8600-8799 197,946.00 203,946.00 150,054, 51 246,946.00 43,000.00 21.1%
5) TOTAL, REVENUES 4,749,958.00 4,837,776.00 2,932,773.81 5.152,863.00
B. EXPENDITURES
1) Certificated Salaries 1000-1999 1,516,932.00 1,603,103.00 968,077.84 1,665,956.00 (62,853.00) -3.9%
2) Classified Salaries 2000-2999 655,381.00 740,823.00 503,906.52 781,794.00 (40,971.00) -5.5%
3) Employ ee Benefils 3000-3999 1,228,513.00 1,315,210.00 639,690.85 1,363,990.00 (48.780.00) -3.7%
4) Books and Supplies 40004999 401,869.00 583,531.00 175,748.73 574,953.00 8,578.00 1.5%
5) Services and Other Operating 5000-5999
Expenditures 1,034,452.00 980,243.00 519,974.92 1,314,073.00 (333,830.00} -34.1%
6) Capital Outlay 6000-6999 15,000.00 15,000.00 29,963.44 32,093.00 (17,093.00) -114.0%
7) Other Outgo (excluding Transfers of 7100-7299
Indirect Costs) 7400-7499 12,008.00 12,008.00 0.00 0.00 12,008.00 100.0%
8) Olher Outgo - Transfers of Indirect
Costs (RIS (5,580.00) (5,580.00) 0.00 (5,580.00) 0.00 0.0%
9) TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 4,858,575.00 5,244,338.00 2,837,362.30 5,727,279.00
C. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES
OVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER
FINANCING SOURCES AND USES (AS -
B9) (108,617.00) |  (406,562.00) 95,411.51 | (574,416.00)
D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES
1) Interfund Transfers
a) Transfers In 8900-8929 0.00 0.00 (10,256.00) 0.00 0.00 0.0%
b) Transfers Out 7600-7629 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
2) Other Sources/Uses
a) Sources 8930-8979 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
b) Uses 7630-7699 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
3) Contributions 8980-8999 : 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
4) TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING
SOURCES/USES 0.00 0.00 (10,256.00) 0.00
E. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) {N FUND
BALANCE (C + D4) (108,617.00) (406,562.00) 85,155.51 (574,416.00)
F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES
1) Beginning Fund Balance
a) As of July 1 - Unaudited 9791 2,569,969.32 2,569,969.32 2,569,969,32 0.00 0.0%
b) Audit Adjustments 9793 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
c) As of July 1 - Audited (F1a + F1b) 2,569,869.32 2,569,969.32 2,569,969,32
d) Other Restatemenls 9795 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
e) Adjusted Beginning Balance (F1c +
F1d) 2,569,969.32 2,569,969.32 2,569,969.32
2) Ending Balance, June 30 (E + F1e) 2,461,352.32 | 2,163,407.32 1,995,553.32
Componenls of Ending Fund Balance
a) Nonspendable
Revolving Cash 9711 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
Stores 9712 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Janesville Union Elementary
Lassen County

2023-24 Second Interim
General Fund
Summary - Unrestricted/Restricted
Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance

18 64105 0000000
Form 01l
EB2T8X611W(2023-24)

- GG ) D % Diff
Resource  Objest | Qgnal | gemowed | ActimeTo | Prlecd | Dienes | comna s
(A) Bu(g?et (C) (D) (E) (F)
Prepaid Items 9713 0.00 0.00 0.00
All Others 9719 0.00 .26 0.00
b) Restricled 9740 1,022,316.57 660,430.31 603,583.57
¢) Commitled
Stabilization Arrangements 9750 809,763.00 874,056.00 954,546.00
Other Commitments 9760 0.00 0.00 0.00
d) Assigned
Other Assignments 9780 385,323.75 365,703.75 150,059.80
Reserve for Economic Downturn 0000 9780 304,740.24
Reserve for Economic Downtum 0000 9780 330,120.24
Reserve for Economic Downturn 0000 9780 115,780.29
e) Unassigned/Unappropriated
Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 9789 242,949.00 262,217.00 286,363.95
Unassigned/Unappropriated Amount 9730 0.00 0.00 0.00
LCFF SOURCES '
Principal Apportionment
State Aid - Current Year 8011 2,495,571.00 2,549,862.00 1,493,255.00 2,549,862.00 0.00 0.0%
Education Protection Account State Aid - 8012
Current Year 1,010,738.00 990,326.00 527,191.00 990,326.00 0.00 0.0%
State Aid - Prior Years 8019 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Tax Relief Subventions
Homeowners' Exemptions 8021 6,561.00 5,529.00 0.00 5,529.00 0.00 0.0%
Timber Yield Tax 8022 1,089.00 1,213.00 632.01 1,213.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Subventions/In-Lieu Taxes 8029 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
County & District Taxes
Secured Roll Taxes 8041 367,749.00 350,597.00 245,539.66 350,597.00 0.00 0.0%
Unsecured Roll Taxes 8042 19,414.00 18,827.00 19,187.67 18,827.00 0.00 0.0%
Prior Years' Taxes 8043 259.00 95.00 0.00 95.00 0.00 0.0%
Supplemental Taxes 8044 5,516.00 7,540.00 0.00 7,540.00 0.00 0.0%
Education Rev enue Augmentalion Fund 8045
(ERAF) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Community Redevelopmenl Funds (SB 8047
617/699/1992) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Penaities and Interest from Delinquent 8048
Taxes 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Miscellaneous Funds (EC 41604)
Roy alties and Bonuses 8081 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Olher In-Lieu Taxes 8082 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Less: Non-LCFF
{50%) Adjustmenl 8089 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Subtotal, LCFF Sources 3,906,897.00 3,923,989.00 2,285,805.34 3,923,989.00 0.00 0.0%
LCFF Transfers
Unrestricted LCFF
Transfers - Current Year 0000 8091 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other LCFF Transfers - Current Year All Other 8091 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Transfers to Charter Schools in Lieu of 8096
Property Taxes 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
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Janesville Union Elementary
Lassen County

2023-24 Second Interim

General Fund
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Form 01l
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- —— . . % Diff
Resoures  ouect | Gonal | fpproued | AduieTo || rleced | oiferres | cotumns 5
(A) au(ng);ez (c) (D) (E) (F)
Property Taxes Transfers 8097 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
LCFF/Revenue Limit Transfers - Prior 8099 I o
Y ears 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, LCFF SOURCES 3,906,897.00 3.923,989.(;I 2,285,805.34 3,923,989.00 0.00 0.0%
FEDERAL REVENUE
Maintenance and Operalions 8110 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Special Education Entitlement 8181 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Special Educalion Discrelionary Grants 8182 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Child Nutrition Programs 8220 0.00 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Donated Food Commodities 8221 0.00 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Forest Reserve Funds 8260 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -_0.00 0.0%
Flood Control Funds 8270 0.00 ) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Wildlife Reserve Funds 8280 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
FEMA 8281 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Interagency Contracts Between LEAs 8285 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Pass-Through Revenues from Federal 8287
Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Title I, Part A, Basic 3010 8290 64,035.00 75,743.00 13,063.00 75,743.00 0.00 0.0%
Title |, Part D, Local Delinquent Programs 3025 8290 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
oo 4035 8290 8,988.00 |  12,286.00 0.00 |  12,286.00 0.00 0.0%
Title Itl, Part A, Immigrant Student Program 4201 8290 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Title IIl, Part A, English Leamer Program 4203 8290 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
::;ngéch;\aner Sehocls Grant Program Gy LR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
3040, 3060,
3061, 3110,
3150, 3155,
Other NCLB / Every Sludent Succeeds Act 3;23' 2:2;: 8290
4124, 4126,
4127, 4128,
5630 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Career and Technical Education 3500-3599 8290 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Federal Revenue All Other 8290 30,360.00 30,360.00 90,924.85 68,794.00 38,434.00 126.6%
TOTAL, FEDERAL REVENUE 103,383.00 118,389.00 103,987.85 156,823.00 38,434.00 32.5%
OTHER STATE REVENUE
Other State Apportionments
RQOC/P Entitlement
Prior Y ears 6360 8319 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Special Education Master Plan
Current Year 6500 8311 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Prior Y ears 6500 8319 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
él;ac:ther State Apportionments - Current All Other 8311 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
IY\I(IeaOrtsher Slale Apportionments - Prior All Other 8319 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Child Nutrition Programs 8520 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Mandaled Costs Reimbursements 8550 11,218.00 l 11,218.00 11,355.00 11,355.00 137.00 1.2%
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o Board . - % Diff
Resouce  Objeat | Qianel | Approved | ActuslaTe | projectes | Bitereles | cotunna s
(A) Budget (C) (D) (E) )
(8)
Lottery - Unrestricted and Instructional 8560
Malerials 71,825.00 71,825.00 49,366.11 71,825.00 0.00 0.0%
Tax Relief Subventions S
Restricted Levies - Other
Homeowners' Exemptions 8575 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Subventions/In-Lieu Taxes 8576 0.00 o 606 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Pass-Through Revenues from State 8587
Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
After School Education and Safety (ASES) 6010 8590 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Charter School Facility Grant 6030 8530 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
graorge;r;echmcal Education incentive Grant 6387 8590 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.0%
Drug/Alcohol/Tobacco Funds 6652'6:5690' 8590 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
California Clean Energy Jobs Act 6230 8590 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Specialized Secondary 7370 8590 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
American Indian Early Childhood Education 7210 8580 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Stale Rev enue All Other 8590 458,689.00 508,409.00 332,205.00 7_41—.925.00 233,516.00 45.9%
TOTAL, OTHER STATE REVENUE 541,732.00 591,452.00 392,926.11 825,105.00 233,653.00 39.5%
OTHER LOCAL REVENUE
Other Local Revenue
County and District Taxes
Other Restricted Levies
Secured Roll 8615 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Unsecured Roll 8616 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Prior Years' Taxes 8617 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Supplemental Taxes 8618 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Non-Ad Valorem Taxes
Parcel Taxes 8621 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other 8622 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Community Redevelopment Funds Not 8625
Subject to LCFF Deduction 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Penalties and Interest from Delinquent 8629
Non-LCFF Taxes 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Sales
Sale of Equipment/Supplies 8631 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Sale of Publications 8632 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Food Service Sales 8634 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Sales 8639 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Leases and Rentals 8650 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Interest 8660 14,000.00 20,000.00 44,078.06 50,000.00 30,000.00 150.0%
Net Increase (Decrease) in the Fair Value 8662
of Investmenls 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Fees and Contracts
Adult Education Fees 8671 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Non-Residen! Students 8672 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Transportation Fees From Individuals 8675 - 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Interagency Services 8677 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
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) Board ) . % Diff
Resourcs  objent | Gignal | Appiewed | actudaTo | poiecn | Do | cowme s
(A) Bu(gn_)zet ©) (o) (E) )
Mitigation/Dev eloper Fees 8681 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Fees and Contracts 8689 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.00 0.0%
Olher Local Revenue )
Plus: Misc Funds Non-LCFF (50%) 8691
Adjustment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Pass-Through Revenues From Local 8697
Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Local Revenue 8699 33,789.00 33,789.00 34,793.45 46,789.00 13,000.00 38.5%
Tuition 8710 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Transfers In 8781-8783 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Transfers Of Apportionments )
Special Education SELPA Transfers
From Districts or Charter Schools 6500 8791 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
From County Offices 6500 8792 150,157.00 150, 157.00 71,183.00 150,157.00 0.00 0.0%
From JPAs 6500 8793 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
ROC/P Transfers )
From Districts or Charter Schools 6360 8791 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
From County Offices 6360 8792 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
From JPAs 6360 8793 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Transfers of Apportionments
From Districts or Charter Schools All Other 8791 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
From County Offices All Other 8792 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
From JPAs All Other 8793 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Transfers In from All Others 8799 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER LOCAL REVENUE 197,946.00 203,946.00 150,054.51 246,946.00 43,000.00 21.1%
TOTAL, REVENUES 4,749,958.00 | 4,837,776.00 | 2,832,773.81 | 5,152,863.00 315,087.00 6.5%
CERTIFICATED SALARIES
Certificaled Teachers' Salaries 1100 1,341,699.00 | 1,425,146.00 851,067.54 | 1,481,325.00 (56,179.00) -3.9%
Certificated Pupil Support Salaries 1200 44,928.00 60,632.00 38,676.90 60,632.00 0.00 0.0%
Certificated Supervisors' and Administrators’ 1300
Salaries 130,305.00 117,325.00 78,333.40 123,999.00 (6,674.00) -5.7%
Other Certificaled Salaries 1900 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, CERTIFICATED SALARIES 1,516,932.00 | 1,603,103.00 968,077.84 | 1,665,956.00 (62,853.00) -3.9%
CLASSIFIED SALARIES
Classified Instructional Salaries 2100 226,982.00 283,028.00 166,145.91 318,999.00 (35,971.00) -12.7%
Classified Support Salaries 2200 220,402.00 237,782.00 169,472.83 242,782.00 {5,000.00) -214%
Classified Supervisors’ and Administralors' 2300
Safaries 80,582.00 88,895.00 57,443.84 88,895.00 0.00 0.0%
Clerical, Technical and Office Salaries 2400 87,850.00 90,445.00 70,733.94 90,445.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Classified Salaries 2900 39,565.00 40,673.00 40,110.00 40,673.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, CLASSIFIED SALARIES 655,381.00 740,823.00 503,906.52 781,794.00 (40,971.00) -5.5%
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
STRS 3101-3102 464,954.00 482,666.00 157,125.73 482,881.00 (215.00) 0.0%
PERS 3201-3202 182,828.00 209,518.00 128,819.29 231,273.00 (21,755.00) -10.4%
OASDI/Medicare/Alternativ e 3301-3302 71,109.00 79,296.00 53,852.77 86,696.00 (7,400.00) -8.3%
Health and Welfare Benefits 3401-3402 411,480.00 438,480.00 234,047.49 454,840.00 (16,360.00) -3.7%
Unemploy ment nsurance 3501-3502 10,842.00 11,801.00 887,83 12,215.00 (414.00) -3.5%
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2023-24 Second Interim 18 64105 0000000

Janesville Union Elementary General Fund Form 011
Lassen County Summary - Unrestricted/Restricted EB2T8X611W(2023-24)
Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance

o Board . Ditt % Diff
Resource  overr | Quabal | gemrewd | AcianTo | froscies | Ot | cowmne s
(A) Budget (c) () € )
(8)

Workers' Compensation 3601-3602 69,300.00 75,449.00 46,957.74 78,085.00 (2,636.00) N -3.5%
OPEB, Allocated 3701-3702 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
OPEB, Active Employ ees 3751-3752 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Employ ee Benefits 3901-3902 18,000.00 18,000.00 .18,000.00 18,000.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 1,228,513.00 | 1,315,210.00 639,690.85 | 1,363,990.00 (48,780.00) -3.7%
BOOKS AND SUPPLIES
Approved Textbooks and Core Curricula 4100

Materials 20,305.00 70,305.00 46,053.44 70,305.00 0.00 0.0%
Books and Other Reference Materials 4200 300.00 300.00 0.00 300.00 0.00 0.0%
Materials and Supplies 4300 381,264.00 512,926.00 129,695.29 504,348.00 8,578.00 1.7%
Noncapilalized Equipment 4400 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Food 4700 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, BOOKS AND SUPPLIES 401,869.00 583,531.00 175,748.73 574,953.00 B 8,578.00 1.5%
SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING B
EXPENDITURES
Subagreements for Services 5100 181,025.00 144,388.00 129,052.00 188,119.00 (43,731.00) -30.3%
Travel and Conferences 5200 15,640.00 24,727.00 6,991.91 24,727.00 0.00 0.0%
Dues and Memberships 5300 11,289.00 11,289.00 300.00 11,289.00 0.00 0.0%
Insurance 5400-5450 60,789.00 60,799.00 50,383.00 60,799.00 0.00 0.0%
Operations and Housekeeping Services 5500 113,000.00 113,000.00 66,679.78 113,000.00 0.00 0.0%
Rentals, Leases, Repairs, and Noncapitalized 5600
Improvements 26,500.00 26,500.00 18,357.12 26,500.00 0.00 0.0%
Transfers of Direct Costs 5710 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Transfers of Direct Costs - Interfund 5750 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Prof essional/Consulting Services and 5800
Operating Expenditures 601,257.00 §75,114.00 241,708.52 865,213.00 | (290,099.00) -50.4%
Communications 5900 24,942.00 24,426.00 6,502,59 24,426.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, SERVICES AND OTHER
OPERATING EXPENDITURES 1,034,452.00 980,243.00 519,974.92 | 1,314,073.00 | (333,830.00) -34.1%
CAPITAL OUTLAY
Land 6100 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Land Improvements 6170 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Buildings and Improvements of Buildings 6200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Bo?ks and Media for New Scheol Libraries or 6300
Major Expansion of School Libraries 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Equipment 6400 15,000.00 15,000.00 29,963.44 32,093.00 (17,093.00) -114.0%
Equipment Replacement 6500 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Lease Assets 6600 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Subscription Assets 6700 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, CAPITAL OUTLAY 15,000.00 15,000.00 29,963.44 32,083.00 (17,093.00) -114.0%
OTHER OUTGO (excluding Transfers of
Indirect Costs)
Tuition

Tuition for Instruction Under Interdistrict

Attendance Agreements 7110 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

State Special Schools 7130 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Tuition, Excess Cosls, and/or Deficit

Pay ments
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Janesville Union Elementary

2023-24 Second Interim
General Fund

Lassen County Summary - Unrestricted/Restricted
Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance

18 64105 0000000

Form 011
E82T8X611W(2023-24)

- LEELLE ) ) % Diff
Resowce  Obect | QAN | Aseroved | AdpaieTo | Priscied | Do | comn e
(A) Budget (c) (D) (E) (F)
(B)
Payments to Districls or Charter Schools 7141 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 0.00 0.0%
Payments to County Offices 7142 12,008.00 12,008.00 0.00 0.00 12,008.00 - 100.0%
Pay ments to JPAs 7143 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Transfers of Pass-Through Revenues -
To Disltricts or Charter Schools 7211 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To County Offices 7212 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To JPAs 7213 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Special Education SELPA Transfers of
Apportionments
To Districts or Charter Schools 6500 7221 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To County Offices 6500 7222 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 T 0.00 0.0%
To JPAs 6500 7223 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
ROC/P Transfers of Apportionments -
To Districts or Charter Schools 6360 7221 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To County Offices 6360 7222 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To JPAs 6360 7223 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Transfers of Apportionments All Other 7221-7223 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Transfers 7281-7283 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Transfers Oul to All Others 7299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Debt Service
Debt Service - Interest 7438 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Debt Service - Principal 7439 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER OUTGO (excluding Transfers
of Indirect Costs) 12,008.00 12,008.00 0.00 0.00 12,008.00 100.0%
OTHER QUTGO - TRANSFERS OF
INDIRECT COSTS
Transfers of Indirect Costs 7310 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Transfers of Indirect Cosls - Interfund 7350 (5,580.00) (5,580.00) 0.00 (5.580.00) 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER OUTGO - TRANSFERS OF
INDIRECT COSTS (5,580.00) (5,580.00) 0.00 {5.580.00) 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 4,858,575.00 | 5,244,338.00 | 2,837,362.30 | 5,727,279.00 (482,941.00) -9.2%
INTERFUND TRANSFERS
INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN
From: Special Reserve Fund 8912 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
From: Bond Interest and
Redemption Fund 8914 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Authorized Interfund Transfers In 8919 0.00 0.00 (10,256.00) 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(a) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN 0.00 0.00 (10,256.00) 0,00 0.00 0.0%
INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT
To: Child Dev elopment Fund 7611 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To: Special Reserve Fund 7612 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To: State School Building Fund/ County 7613
School Facilities Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To: Cafeteria Fund 7616 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Authorized Interfund Transfers Out 7619 0.00 0.00 ;)50 o 0-.00 0.00 0.0-"/:.
(b) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
OTHER SOURCES/USES o
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2023-24 Second Interim 18 64105 0000000

Janesville Union Elementary General Fund Form 01l
Lassen County Summary - Unrestricted/Restricted E82T8X611W(2023-24)
Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance

Board Diff o Diff
. Original Approved Actuals To Projected ifference
Description ﬁ:zt:;rce g::lde:st Budget Operating Date Year Totals (Col B & D) Colurgn Sis
(A) Budget (© (D) (E) )
B)
SOURCES
State Apportionments
Emergency Apportionments 8331 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Proceeds
Proceeds from Disposal of Capital 8953
Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Sources
Transfers from Funds of 8965
Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Long-Term Debt Proceeds
Proceeds from Certificates of 8971
Participation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Proceeds from Leases 8972 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Proceeds from Lease Revenue Bonds 8973 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Proceeds from SBITAs 8974 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Financing Sources 8979 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(c) TOTAL, SOURCES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
USES
Transfers of Funds from 7651
Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Financing Uses 7699 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(d) TOTAL, USES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
CONTRIBUTIONS
Contributions from Unrestricted Rev enues 8980 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Contributions from Restricted Rev enues 8990 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
(e) TOTAL, CONTRIBUTIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING
SOURCES/USES (a-b+c-d+e) 0.00 0.00 (10,256.00) 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Califomia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V8
File: Fund-Ai, Version 5 Page 24 Printed: 3/7/2024 2:10 PM 26



Second Interim 18 64105 0000000

Janesville Unlon Elementary General Fund Form 011
Lassen County Exhibit: Restricted Balance Detail E82T8X611W(2023-24)
Resource Description :?i?;zc:ed Totals
2600 Expanded Leamning Opportunities Program 204,311.16
6266 Educator Effectiveness, FY 2021-22 27,460.78
6300 Lottery: Instructional Materials 34,249.99
6547 Special Education Early Intervention Preschool Grant 13,741.00
6762 Arts, Music, and [nstructional Materials Discrelionary Block Grant 147,579.51
7028 Child Nutrition: Kitchen Infrastructure Upgrade Funds .26
7388 SB 117 COVID-19 LEA Response Funds .86
7415 Classified School Employ ee Summer Assistance Program 11,940.09
7435 Learning Recovery Emergency Block Grant 164,299.92
Tolal, Restricted Balance 603,583.57
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2023-24 Second Interim 18 64105 0000000

Janesville Union Elementary Student Activity Special Revenue Fund Form 08I
Lassen County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance EB2T8X611W(2023-24)
Board . . o M
Description e (Orginal | Avproved | Actuale To YZZ‘::Z?ETS (glffgﬁ) cmﬁ;n?é:fa s
Budget (B)
A. REVENUES
1) LCFF Sources 8010-8099 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.0%
2) Federal Revenue 8100-8299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
3) Other State Revenue 8300-8599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
4) Other Local Revenue 8600-8799 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
5) TOTAL, REVENUES 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00
B. EXPENDITURES
1) Certificated Salaries 1000-1999 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
2) Classified Salaries 2000-2999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
3) Employ ee Benefits 3000-3999 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0,0%
4) Books and Supplies 4000-4999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.0%
5) Services and Other Operating Expenditures 5000-5999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
6) Capital Outlay 6000-6999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
7) Other Qutgo (excluding Transfers of 7100-7299,
Indirect Cosls) 7400-7499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
8) Other Oulgo - Transfers of Indirect Costs 7300-7399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
9) TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
C. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES
OVER EXPENSES BEFORE OTHER
FINANCING SOURCES AND USES (A5 - B9) 0.00 0,00 0,00 0.00
D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES
1) Interfund Transfers
a) Transfers In 8900-8929 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
b) Transfers Out 7600-7629 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
2) Other Sources/Uses
a) Sources 8930-8979 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
b) Uses 7630-7698 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
3) Contributions 8980-8999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
4) TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING
SOURCES/USES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
E. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND
BALANCE (C + D4) 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00
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Janesville Union Elementary
Lassen County

2023-24 Second Interim
Student Activity Special Revenue Fund
Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance

18 64105 0000000
Form 081
E82T8X611W(2023-24)

Board " : ey
Description Resource  Object Rcratcarl aeprovsalif facuasira YZZ‘::E?ZTS ([c"of.f:ré:; B co.f[;"n?ga 5
Budget (B)
F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES
1) Beginning Fund Balance
a) As of July 1 - Unaudited 9791 60,277.42 60,277.42 60,277.42 0.00 0.0%
b) Audit Adjustments 9793 0.00 000 0.00 0,00 0.0%
c) As of July 1 - Audiled (F1a + F1b) 60,277.42 60,277.42 60,277.42
d) Other Restatements 9795 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
e) Adjusted Beginning Balance (F1c + F1d) 60,277.42 60,277.42 60,277.42
2) Ending Balance, June 30 (E + F1e) 60,277 42 60,277.42 60,277.42
Components of Ending Fund Balance
a) Nonspendable
Revolving Cash 9711 0.00 0.00 0.00
Stores 9712 0.00 0.00 _ 0.00
Prepaid Items 9713 0.00 0.00 0.00
All Others 9719 0.00 0.00 0.00
b} Restricted 9740 60,277.42 60,277.42 60,277.42
c) Committed
Stabilizalion Arrangements 9750 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other Commitments 9760 0.00 0.00 0.00
d) Assigned
Other Assignments 9780 0.00 0.00 0.00
e) Unassigned/Unappropriated
Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 9783 0.00 0.00 0.00
Unassigned/Unappropriated Amount 9790 0.00 0.00 0.00
REVENUES
Sale of Equipment and Supplies 8631 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Sales 8639 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Interest 8660 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Net Increase (Decrease) in the Fair Value of 8662
Investments 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Fees and Contracts 8689 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Local Revenue 8699 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,0%
TOTAL, REVENUES 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00
Califomia Dept of Education
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2023-24 Second Interim 18 64105 0000000

Janesville Union Elementary Student Activity Special Revenue Fund Form 08!
Lassen County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance EB2T8X611W(2023-24)
B L. Board d Actuals T Projected Difference % Diff
B | ooty | Mo | fSuige | verTows | caiza0) | cowmos
Budget (B)
CERTIFICATED SALARIES
Certificated Teachers' Salaries 1100 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Certificated Pupil Support Salaries 1200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0% .
Cerlificated Supervisors' and Administrators' 1300 b
Salaries 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Certificaled Salaries 1900 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 o 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, CERTIFICATED SALARIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
CLASSIFIED SALARIES
Classified Instructional Salaries 2100 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Classified Support Salaries 2200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Classified Supervisors' and Adminislrators’ 2300 T
Salaries 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Clerical, Technical and Office Salaries 2400 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Ctassified Salaries 2900 = 0.00 0.00 0,00 0,00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, CLASSIFIED SALARIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.0%
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
STRS 3101-3102 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
PERS 3201-3202 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
OASD |/Medicaref/Altemativ e 3301-3302 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Health and Welfare Benefits 3401-3402 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Unemploy ment Insurance 3501-3502 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 OE
Workers' Compensation 3601-3602 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
OPEB, Allocated 3701-3702 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
OPEB, Active Employ ees 3751-3752 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Employ ee Benefils 3901-3902 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
BOOKS AND SUPPLIES
Materials and Supplies 4300 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Noncapitalized Equipment 4400 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, BOOKS AND SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.0%
SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING
EXPENDITURES
Subagreements for Services 5100 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Dues and Memberships 5300 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Insurance 5400-5450 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Rentals, Leases, Repairs, and Noncapitalized 5600
Improvements 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Transfers of Direct Costs - Interfund 5750 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Professional/Consulting Services and Operaling 5800
Expenditures 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Communications 5900 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING
EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
CAPITAL OUTLAY
Equipment 6400 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Equipment Replacement 6500 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Lease Assets 6600 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Subscription Assets 6700 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, CAPITAL QUTLAY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.0%
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2023-24 Second Interim 18 64105 0000000

Janesville Union Elementary Student Activity Special Revenue Fund Form 08}
Lassen County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance E82TBX611W(2023-24)
] Board . 5 I .
. - Projected Difference % Diff
Description R oarce Object Original Appro»_/ed Actuals To Year Totals {(Col B & D) Column B &
Codes Codes Budget (A) Operating Date (C) ) (E) D (F)
Budget (B)

OTHER OUTGO - TRANSFERS OF INDIRECT

COsTS

Transfers of Indirecl Costs - Interfund 7350 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0,00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER OUTGO - TRANSFERS OF

INDIRECT COSTS 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

INTERFUND TRANSFERS
INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN
Other Authorized Interfund Transfers In 8919 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.0%

(a) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT
Other Authorized Interfund Transfers Out 7619 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

(b) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

OTHER SOURCES/USES

SOURCES
Proceeds from Disposal of Capital Assets 8953 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Transfers from Funds of 8965
Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Proceeds from Leases 8972 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Proceeds from SBITAs 8974 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(c) TOTAL, SOURCES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
USES
Transfers of Funds from Lapsed/Reorganized 7651
LEAs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(d) TOTAL, USES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
CONTRIBUTIONS
Contributions from Unrestricted Revenues 8980 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Contributions from Restricled Revenues 8990 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(e) TOTAL, CONTRIBUTIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES
(a-b+c-d+e) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Califomia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V8
File: Fund-Fi, Version 3 Page 4 Printed: 3/7/2024 2:10 PM &50



2023-24 Second Interim 18 64105 0000000

Janesville Union Elementary Student Actlvity Speclal Revenue Fund Form 08I
Lassen County Exhlbit: Restricted Balance Detall E82T8X611W(2023-24)
Resource Description pesas
eso p Project Year Totals
8210 Student Activity Funds 60,277.42
Total, Restricled Balance 60,277.42

Califomia Depl of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V8

File: Fund-Fi, Version 3 Page 5 Printed: 3/7/2024 2:10 PM g {



2023-24 Second Interim 18641050000000

Janesville Union Elementary Cafeteria Special Revenue Fund Form 13I
Lassen County Expenditures by Object E82T8X611W(2023-24)
Board . : 70
osce onjrn | QUL | g | e | vour ™ | (6ol B'a | Gotumn
Codes Codes Totals D) B&D
(A) Budget (C) (D) (E) (F)
8)
A. REVENUES
1) LCFF Sources 8010-8099 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
2) Federal Revenue 8100-8299 | 111,342.00 | 97,671.00 | 50,807.87 | 97,671.00 0.00 0.0%
3} Other State Rev enue 8300-8599 | 82,000.00 | 111,342.00 | 53,941.48 | 111,342.00 0.00 0.0%
4) Other Local Revenue 8600-8799 2,700.00 5,000.00 4,773.78 5,700,00 700.00 14.0%
5) TOTAL, REVENUES 196,042,00 | 214,013.00 | 109,523,13 | 214,713.00 |
B. EXPENDITURES
1) Certificated Salaries 1000-1999 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 0.0%
2) Classified Salaries 2000-2999 | 47,386.00 | 52,275.00 | 38,831,60 | 52,275.00 0.00 0.0%
3) Employ ee Benefits 3000-3999 | 33,017.00 | 35,876.00 | 18,844.54 | 35,876.00 0.00 0.0%
4) Books and Supplies 40004989 | 103,664.00 | 119,335.00 | 62,988.14 | 119,335.00 0.00 0.0%
5) Services and Other Operating Expendilures 5000-5999 6,893.00 10,736.00 3,602.32 10,736,00 0.00 0.0%
6) Capilal Outlay 6000-6999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
7100- |
7) Other Outgo (excluding Transfers of Indirect Cosls) 7299,7400- 0.00
7499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
8) Other Outgo - Transfers of Indirect Costs 7300-7399 5,580.00 5,580.00 0.00 5,580.00 0.00 0.0%
9) TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 196,540.00 | 223,802.00 | 124,266,60 | 223,802.00
C. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES OVER
EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
AND USES (A5 - B9) (498.00) | (9,789.00) | (14,743.47) | (9,089.00)
D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES
1) Interfund Transfers
a) Transfers In 8900-8929 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
b) Transfers Out 7600-7629 0.00 0.00 | (10,256.00) 0.00 0.00 0.0%
2) Other Sources/Uses
a) Sources 8930-8979 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
b) Uses 7630-7699 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
3) Conlributions 8980-8999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
4) TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES 0.00 0.00 | 10,256.00 0.00
E. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE (C +
D4) (498.00) | (9,789.00) | (4,487.47) | (9,089.00)
F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES
1) Beginning Fund Balance
a) As of July 1 - Unaudited 9791 169,002.90 | 169,002.90 169,002.80 0.00 0.0%
b) Audit Adjustments 9793 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
c) As of July 1 - Audited (F1a + F1b) 169,002.90 | 169,002.90 : 169,002.90
d) Other Restatements 9795 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
e) Adjusted Beginning Balance (F1c + F1d) 169,002.90 | 169,002.90 169,002.90
2) Ending Balance, June 30 (E + F1e) 168,504.90 | 159,213.90 159,913,90
Components of Ending Fund Balance
a) Nonspendable
Revolving Cash 9711 0.00 0.00 0,00
Stores 9712 0.00 0.00 0.00
Prepaid ltems 9713 0.00 0.00 0.00
All Others 9719 0.00 0.00 0.00
b) Restricted 9740 168,504.90 | 159,213.90 159,913.90
c) Committed

Califomia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V8
File: Fund-Bi, Version 4 Page 1 Printed: 3/7/2024 2:10 PM



Janesville Union Elementary
Lassen County

2023-24 Second Interim
Cafeteria Special Revenue Fund
Expenditures by Object

18641050000000
Form 13(
E82T8X611W(2023-24)

Board . . o i
omurce Opject | STl | Aooraved | Acts | Vo™ | i34 | Catumn
odes Codes (A) Budget (©) '(r;)tals :.‘:E)) (BF)& D
(8)
Stabilization Arrangements 9750 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other Commitments 9760 0.00 0.00 0.00
d) Assigned
Other Assignments 9780 0.00 0.00 0.00
e} Unassigned/Unappropriated
Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 9789 0.00 0.00 0.00
Unassigned/Unappropriated Amount 9790 0.00 0.00 0.00
FEDERAL REVENUE
Child Nutrition Programs 8220 111,342.00 97.671.00 50,807.87 | 97,671.00 0.00 0.0%
Donated Food Commodities 8221 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Federal Rev enue 8290 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, FEDERAL REVENUE 111,342.00 97,671.00 50,807.87 | 97,671.00 0.00 0.0%
OTHER STATE REVENUE
Child Nutrition Programs 8520 82,000.00 | 111,342.00 53,941.48 | 111,342.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other State Revenue 8590 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER STATE REVENUE 82,000.00 | 111,342.00 53,941.48 | 111,342.00 0.00 0.0%
OTHER LOCAL REVENUE
Sales
Sale of Equipment/Supplies 8631 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Food Service Sales 8634 2,000.00 2,500.00 2,187.60 2,500.00 0.00 0.0%
Leases and Rentals 8650 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Interest 8660 700.00 2,500.00 2,586.34 3,200.00 700.00 28.0%
Nel Increase (Decrease) in the Fair Value of Investments 8662 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Fees and Contracts
Interagency Services 8677 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Local Revenue
All Other Local Rev enue 8699 0.00 0.00 (.16) 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER LOCAL REVENUE 2,700.00 5,000.00 4,773.78 5,700.00 700.00 14.0%
TOTAL, REVENUES 196,042.00 | 214,013.00 | 109,523.13 | 214,713.00 ;
CERTIFICATED SALARIES
Certificated Supervisors' and Administrators' Salaries 1300 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Certificated Salaries 1900 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, CERTIFICATED SALARIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
CLASSIFIED SALARIES
Classified Support Salaries 2200 47,386.00 52,275.00 38,831.60 52,275.00 0.00 0.0%
Classified Supervisors' and Administrators’ Salares 2300 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Clerical, Technical and Office Salaries 2400 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Classified Salaries 2900 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, CLASSIFIED SALARIES 47,386.00 52,275.00 38,831.60 | 52,275.00 0.00 0.0%
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
STRS 3101-3102 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
PERS 3201-3202 12,643.00 13,947.00 8,684.16 13,947.00 0.00 0.0%
OASDI/Medicare/Alternative 3301-3302 3,625.00 3,999.00 2,970.61 3,999.00 0.00 0.0%
Health and Welf are Benefits 3401-3402 15,000.00 16,000.00 5,931.50 16,000.00 0.00 0.0%
Unemploy ment Insurance 3501-3502 237.00 262.00 19.46 262.00 0.00 0.0%
Workers' Compensation 3601-3602 1,512.00 1.668.00 1,238.81 1,668,00 0,00 0.0%
Califomia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V38
File: Fund-Bi, Version 4 Page 2 Printed: 3/7/2024 2:10 PM
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2023-24 Second Interim 18641050000000

Janesville Union Elementary Cafeteria Special Revenue Fund Form 13|
Lassen County Expenditures by Object E32T8X611W(2023-24)
. CEIT Projected | Difference | % Diff
Rosource Obiec | Srigial | Aobroved | Acuse | v | colB . | Cotunn
Codes Codes A) Budget ©) ‘(I'Do)tals :::5)) EIF)& D
(8)
OPEB, Allocated 3701-3702 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
OPEB, Active Employ ees 3751-3752 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Employ ee Benefits 3901-3902 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 33,017.00 | 35,876.00 | 18,844.54 | 35,876.00 0.00 0.0%
BOOKS AND SUPPLIES
Books and Other Reference Materials 4200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Materials and Supplies 4300 12,295.00 | 27,966.00 2,585.64 | 27,966.00 0.00 0.0%
Noncapitalized Equipment 4400 850.00 850.00 0.00 850.00 0.00 0.0%
Food 4700 90,519.00 | 90,519.00 | 60,402.50 | 90,519.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, BOOKS AND SUPPLIES 103,664.00 | 119,335.00 | 62,988.14 | 119,335.00 0.00 i 0.0%
SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES !
Subagreements for Services 5100 0.00 0.00 G.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Travel and Conferences 5200 736.00 736.00 15.00 736.00 0.00 0.0%
Dues and Memberships 5300 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 0.0%
Insurance 5400-5450 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Operations and Housekeeping Services 5500 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Rentals, Leases, Repairs, and Noncapitalized Improvements 5600 6,157.00 10,000.00 3,687.32 | 10,000.00 0.00 0.0%
Transfers of Direct Costs 5710 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Transfers of Direct Costs - Interfund 5750 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Prof essional/Consulting Services and
Operating Expenditures 5800 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Communications 5900 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING 0.00
EXPENDITURES 6,893.00 | 10,736.00 3,602.32 | 10,736.00 0.0%
CAPITAL OUTLAY
Buildings and Improv ements of Buildings 6200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Equipment 6400 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Equipment Replacement 6500 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Lease Assets 6600 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Subscription Assets 6700 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, CAPITAL OUTLAY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
OTHER OUTGO (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs)
Debt Service
Debt Service - Interest 7438 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Debt Service - Principal 7439 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER OUTGO (excluding Transfers of Indirect 0.00
Costs) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
OTHER OUTGO - TRANSFERS OF INDIRECT COSTS
Transfers of Indirect Costs - Interfund 7350 5,580.00 5,580.00 0.00 5,580.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER OUTGO - TRANSFERS OF INDIRECT 0.00
COSTS 5,580.00 5,580.00 0.00 5,580.00 0.0%
TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 196,540.00 | 223,802.00 | 124,266.60 | 223,802.00
INTERFUND TRANSFERS
INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN
From: General Fund 8916 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Authorized Interf und Transfers In 8919 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(a) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 0.0%

California Dept of Education
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Janesville Union Elementary
Lassen County

2023-24 Second Interim
Cafeteria Special Revenue Fund
Expenditures by Object

18641050000000

E82T8X611W(2023-24)

Form 13!

Board . . o M
Description Resource Object | Orginal | Awproved | Acwars | 0 | (GOTRRE® | G
Codes Codes (A) Budget (©) '(rt;))tals ?E)) (BF)& D
(8)
INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT
Other Authorized Interfund Transfers Out 7619 0.00 0.00 | (10,256.00) 0,00 0.00 0.0%
(b) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT 0.00 0.00 | (10,256.00) 0.00 0.00 0.0%
OTHER SOURCES/USES
SOURCES
Other Sources
Transfers from Funds of Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 8965 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Long-Term Debt Proceeds
Proceeds from Leases 8972 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.0%
Proceeds from SBITAs 8974 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Financing Sources 8979 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(c) TOTAL, SOURCES 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
USES
Transfers of Funds from Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 7651 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Financing Uses 7699 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(d) TOTAL, USES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.0%
CONTRIBUTIONS
Contributions from Unrestricted Revenues 8980 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Contributions from Restricted Revenues 8990 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(e) TOTAL, CONTRIBUTIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES
(a-b+c-d+e) 0.00 0.00 10,256.00 0,00
Califomia Dept of Educalion
SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V8
File: Fund-Bi, Version 4 Page 4 Printed: 3/7/2024 2:10 PM

3

)



Janesville Union Elementary
Lassen County

2023-24 Second Interim
Cafeteria Special Revenue Fund
Restricted Detail

18641050000000
Form 13l
E82T8X611W(2023-24)

Resource

Description

2023-24
Projected
Totals

5310

5466

5810

Total, Restricled Balance

Child
Nutrition:
School
Programs
(e.g.. School
Lunch,
School
Breakf ast,
Milk,
Pregnant &
Lactating
Sludents)

Child
Nutrition:
Supply

Chain
Assistance
(SCA) Funds

Other
Restricted
Federal

146,144.19

13,155.71

614.00
159,913.90

Califomia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V3
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2023-24 Second Interim 18641050000000

Janesville Union Elementary Deferred Maintenance Fund Form 14|
Lassen County Expenditures by Object E82T8X611W(2023-24)
) original IB\;:rr:ved Actuals | Projected | Difference | % Diff
Sopuree QU | mudgw | oweratng |2, | o, | 50008 | Coluw
(A) Budget
8) (C) (D) (E) (F)
A. REVENUES
1) LCFF Sources 8010-8099 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
2) Federal Revenue 8100-8299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
3) Other State Revenue 8300-8599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
4) Other Local Revenue 8600-8799 150.00 150.00 104.98 150.00 0.00 0.0%
5) TOTAL, REVENUES 150.00 150.00 104.98 150.00
B. EXPENDITURES
1) Certificated Salaries 1000-1999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
2) Classified Salaries 2000-2999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
3) Employ ee Benefits 3000-3999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
4) Books and Supplies 4000-4999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
5) Services and Other Operating Expendilures 5000-5999 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
6) Capital Outlay 6000-6999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
7100-
7) Other Outgo (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs) 7299,7400- 0.00
7499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
8) Other Outgo - Transfers of Indirect Costs 7300-7399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
9) TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
C. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES OVER
EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER FINANCING SOURCES AND
USES (A5 - B9) 150.00 150.00 104.98 150.00
D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES
1) Interfund Transfers
a) Transfers In 8900-8929 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
b) Transfers Out 7600-7629 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
2) Other Sources/Uses
a) Sources 8930-8979 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
b} Uses 7630-7699 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
3) Contributions 8980-8999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
4) TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
E. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE (C + D4) 150.00 150.00 104.98 150.00
F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES
1) Beginning Fund Balance
a) As of July 1 - Unaudited 9791 5,877.94 5,877.94 | 5,877.94 0.00 0.0%
b} Audit Adjustments 9793 0.00 0.00 j 0.00 0.00 0.0%
c) As of July 1 - Audited (F1a + F1b) 5,877.94 5,877.94 5,877.94
d) Other Restatements 9795 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
e) Adjusted Beginning Balance (F1c + F1d) 5,877.94 5,877.94 5,877.94
2) Ending Balance, June 30 (E + F1le) 6,027.94 6,027.94 6,027.94
Components of Ending Fund Balance
a) Nonspendable
Revolving Cash 9711 0.00 0.00 0.00
Stores 9712 0.00 0.00 0.00
Prepaid Items 9713 0.00 0.00 0.00
All Others 9719 0.00 0.00 0.00
b) Restricted 9740 0.00 0.00 0.00
c) Committed

Califomia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V8
File: Fund-Bi, Version 4 Page 1 Printed: 3/7/2024 2:10 PM \z 7



2023-24 Second Interim 18641050000000

Janesville Union Elementary Deferred Maintenance Fund Form 141
Lassen County Expenditures by Object E82T8X611W(2023-24)
R ) Original ?z::?)ved Actuals | Projected | Difference | % Diff
Rooourse Ut | puager | Operaing | 1oy | Yo |5 | Se”
Gt Budget | (c) ©) (E) (F)
(8)
Stabilization Arrangements 9750 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other Commitments 9760 0.00 0.00 0.00
d) Assigned
Other Assignmenls 9780 6,027.94 6,027.94 6,027.94
e) Unassigned/Unappropriated
Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 9789 0.00 0.00 0.00
Unassigned/Unappropriated Amount 9790 0.00 0.00 0.00
LCFF SOURCES
LCFF Transfers
LCFF Transfers - Current Y ear 8091 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
LCFF/Revenue Limit Transfers - Prior Years 8099 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, LCFF SOURCES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
OTHER STATE REVENUE
All Other State Revenue 8590 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER STATE REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
OTHER LOCAL REVENUE
Community Redevelopment Funds Not Subject to LCFF 8625 0.00
Deduction 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Sales
Sale of Equipment/Supplies 8631 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Interest 8660 150.00 150.00 104.98 150.00 0.00 0.0%
Net Increase (Decrease) in the Fair Value of lnvestments 8662 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Local Revenue
All Other Local Revenue 8699 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Transfers In from All Others 8799 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER LOCAL REVENUE 150.00 150.00 104.98 150.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, REVENUES 150.00 150.00 104.98 150.00
CLASSIFIED SALARIES
Classified Support Sataries 2200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Classified Salaries 2900 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, CLASSIFIED SALARIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
STRS 3101-3102 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
PERS 3201-3202 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
OASDI/Medicare/Alternative 3301-3302 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Health and Welf are Benefits 3401-3402 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Unemploy ment Insurance 3501-3502 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.0%
Workers' Compensation 3601-3602 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
OPEB, Allocated 3701-3702 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
OPEB, Active Employ ees 3751-3752 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Employ ee Benefits 3901-3902 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
BOOKS AND SUPPLIES
Books and Other Reference Materials 4200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Materials and Supplies 4300 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Noncapitalized Equipment 4400 0.00 0.00 [ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Califomia Dept of Education
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2023-24 Second Interim 18641050000000

Janesville Union Elementary Deferred Maintenance Fund Form 14|
Lassen County Expenditures by Object E82T8X611W(2023-24)
. Original AB\;::ct’)ved Actuals | Projected | Difference | % Diff
Description Resource Object Budget Operating To Year {Col B & Column
Codes Codes A) Budget Date Totals D) B&D
®) (C) (D) E) (F)
TOTAL, BOOKS AND SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES
Subagreements for Services 5100 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Travel and Conferences 5200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Rentals, Leases, Repairs, and Noncapitalized Improvements 5600 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Transfers of Direct Costs 5710 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Transfers of Direct Costs - Interfund 5750 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Prof essional/Consulting Services and
Operating Expenditures 5800 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
CAPITAL OUTLAY
Land Improvements 6170 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Buildings and Improvements of Buildings 6200 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Equipment 6400 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Equipment Replacement 6500 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Lease Assets 6600 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Subscription Assets 6700 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, CAPITAL OUTLAY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
OTHER OUTGO (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs)
Debt Service
Debt Service - Interest 7438 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Debt Service - Principal 7439 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER OUTGO (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
INTERFUND TRANSFERS
INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN
Other Authorized Interfund Transfers In 8919 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(a) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT
Other Authorized Interfund Transfers Out 7619 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(b) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
OTHER SQURCES/USES
SOURCES
Other Sources
Transfers from Funds of Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 8965 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Long-Term Debt Proceeds
Proceeds from Leases 8972 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Proceeds from SBITAs 8974 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Financing Sources 8979 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(c) TOTAL, SOURCES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
USES
Transfers of Funds from Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 7651 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Financing Uses 7699 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(d) TOTAL, USES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
CONTRIBUTIONS
Contributions from Unrestricled Revenues 8980 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Califomia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V8
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2023-24 Second Interim 18641050000000

Janesville Union Elementary Deferred Maintenance Fund Form 14|
Lassen County Expenditures by Object E82T8X611W(2023-24)
Original ‘B\oard d Actuals | Projected | Difference | % Diff
D intion Resource Object B"gm: Opp:ot‘iI: To Year (ColB & Column
escriptio Codes Codes (A“) ge B'J: aet 9 | pate Totals D) B&D
9 ©) ©) 3] (F)
(B)
Contributions from Restricted Revenues 83990 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(e) TOTAL, CONTRIBUTIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES
(a-b+c-d+e) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Califomia Dept of Education
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2023-24 Second Interim 18641050000000

Janesvllle Union Elementary Deferred Maintenance Fund Form 141
Lassen County Restricted Detail E82T8X611W(2023-24)
2023-24
Resource Description | Projected
Totals
Total, Restricted Balance 0.00
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2023-24 Second Interim 18641050000000

Janesville Union Elementary Special Reserve Fund for Other Than Capital Outlay Projects Form 171
Lassen County Expenditures by Object E82T8X611W(2023-24)
) Original ﬁ::rrived #ctuals zrojected Dciff:ev;n&ce Zu ll)iff
Description gzz&:rce 821::: Budget Operating D‘;te Tzzls :))o Bo&uSnn
S pudget | (c) (o) (E) (F)
(B)
A. REVENUES
1) LCFF Sources 8010-8099 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
2) Federal Revenue 8100-8299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
3) Other State Revenue 8300-8599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
4) Other Local Revenue 8600-8799 70.00 70.00 2.66 70.00 0.00 0.0%
5) TOTAL, REVENUES 70.00 70.00 2.66 70,00
B. EXPENDITURES
1) Certificaled Salaries 1000-1999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
2) Classified Salaries 2000-2999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
3) Employ ee Benefits 3000-3999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
4) Books and Supplies 4000-4999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
5) Services and Other Operating Expenditures 5000-5999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
6) Capilal Outlay 6000-6999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
7100-
7) Other Outgo (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs) 7299,7400- 0.00
7499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
8) Other Outgo - Transfers of Indirect Costs 7300-7399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
9) TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
C. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES OVER
EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER FINANCING SOURCES AND
USES (A5 - B9) 70,00 70.00 2,66 70.00
D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES
1) Interfund Transfers
a) Transfers In 8900-8929 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
b) Transfers Cut 7600-7629 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
2) Other Sources/Uses
a) Sources 8930-8979 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
b) Uses 7630-7699 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
3) Contributions 8980-8999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
4) TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00
E. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE (C + D4) 70.00 70.00 2.66 70.00
F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES
1) Beginning Fund Balance
a) As of July 1 - Unaudited 9791 148.57 148.57 148.57 0.00 0.0%
b) Audit Adjustments 9793 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
c) As of July 1 - Audited (F1a + F1b) 148.57 148.57 148.57
d) Other Restatements 9795 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
e) Adjusted Beginning Balance (F1c + F1d) 148.57 148.57 148.57
2) Ending Balance, June 30 (E + F1e) 218.57 218.57 218.57
Components of Ending Fund Balance
a) Nonspendable
Revolving Cash 9711 0.00 0.00 0.00
Stores 9712 0.00 0.00 0.00
Prepaid Items 9713 0.00 0.00 0.00
All Others 9719 0.00 0.00 0.00
b) Restricted 9740 0.00 0.00 0.00
c} Committed |

Califomia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V8
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Janesville Union Elementary
Lassen County

2023-24 Second Interim

Expenditures by Object

Special Reserve Fund for Other Than Capital Outlay Projects

18641050000000

E82T8X611W(2023-24)

Form 171

] Original i;;z—ived ¢ctua|s $rojected [i:iffr:n&ce % Diff
Rosowrce Obiect | Budger | Opersing | 17, | Yom, | SBR[ S
G audget | (c) () (E) G
(8)
Stabilization Arrangements 9750 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other Commitments 9760 0.00 0.00 0.00
d) Assigned
Other Assignmenls 9780 218.57 218.57 218.57
e) Unassigned/Unappropriated
Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 9789 0.00 0.00 0.00
Unassigned/Unappropriated Amount 9790 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER LOCAL REVENUE
Sales
Sale of Equipment/Supplies 8631 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Interest 8660 70.00 70.00 2.66 70.00 0.00 0.0%
Net Increase (Decrease) in the Fair Value of Investments 8662 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0¢ 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER LOCAL REVENUE 70.00 70.00 2.66 70.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, REVENUES 70.00 70.00 2.66 70.00
INTERFUND TRANSFERS
INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN
From: General Fund/CSSF 8912 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Authorized Interfund Transfers In 8919 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(a) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT
To: General Fund/CSSF 7612 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To: State School Building Fund/County School Facilities Fund 7613 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Aulhorized Interfund Transfers Out 7619 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(b) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
OTHER SOURCES/USES
SOURCES
Other Sources
Transfers from Funds of Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 8965 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(c) TOTAL, SOURCES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
USES
Transfers of Funds from Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 7651 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(d) TOTAL, USES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
CONTRIBUTIONS
Contributions from Restricted Revenues 8990 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(e) TOTAL, CONTRIBUTIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES
(a-b+c-d+e) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Califomia Depl of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V8
File: Fund-Bi, Version 4 Page 2 Printed: 3/7/2024 2:10 PM
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2023-24 Second Interim 18641050000000

Janesville Union Elementary Special Reserve Fund for Other Than Capital Outlay Projects Form 171
Lassen County Restricted Detail E82T8X611W(2023-24)
2023-24
Resource Description | Projected
Totals
Total, Restricled Balance 0.00
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2023-24 Second Interim 18641050000000

Janesville Union Elementary Capital Facilities Fund Form 251
Lassen County Expenditures by Object E82T8X611W(2023-24)
. original 2:::‘:ved Actuals | Projected | Difference | % Diff
Description Resource Object Budget Operating To Year (Col B & Column
Codes Codes (A) Budget Date Totals D) B&D
(8) () (©) () (F)
A. REVENUES
1) LCFF Sources 8010-8099 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
2) Federal Revenue 8100-8299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
3) Other State Revenue 8300-8599 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
4) Other Local Rev enue 8600-8799 | 12,258.00 | 12,258,00 | 1,131.62 | 12,258.00 0.00 0.0%
5) TOTAL, REVENUES 12,258.00 | 12,258.00 | 1,131.62 | 12,258.00
B. EXPENDITURES
1) Certificated Salaries 1000-1999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
2) Classified Salaries 2000-2999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
3) Employ ee Benefits 3000-3999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
4) Books and Supplies 4000-4999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
5) Services and Other Operating Expenditures 5000-5999 | 12,020.00 500.00 4.92 500.00 0.00 0.0%
6) Capilal Outlay 6000-6999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
7100-
7) Other Outgo (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs) 7299,7400- 0.00
7499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
8) Other Outgo - Transfers of Indirect Costs 7300-7399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
9) TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 12,020.00 500.00 4.92 500.00
C. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES OVER
EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER FINANCING SOURCES AND
USES (A5 - B9) 238.00 | 11,758.00 | 1,126.70 | 11,758.00
D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES
1) Interfund Transfers
a) Transfers In 8900-8929 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
b) Transfers Qut 7600-7629 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
2) Other Sources/Uses
a) Sources 8930-8979 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
b) Uses 7630-7699 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
3) Contributions 8980-8999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 | - 0.0%
4) TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
E. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE (C +
D4) 238.00 | 11,758.00 | 1,126.70 | 11,758.00
F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES
1) Beginning Fund Balance
a) As of July 1 - Unaudited 9791 53,957.20 | 53,957.20 53,957.20 0.00 0.0%
b) Audit Adjustments 9793 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
c) As of July 1 - Audited (F1a + F1b) 53,957.20 | 53,957.20 53,957.20
d) Other Restatements 9795 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
e) Adjusted Beginning Balance (Ftc + F1d) 53,957.20 53,957.20 53,957,20
2) Ending Balance, June 30 (E + F1e) 54,195.20 65,715.20 65,715,20
Components of Ending Fund Balance
a) Nonspendable
Revolving Cash 9711 0,00 0.00 0.00
Stores 9712 0.00 0.00 0.00
Prepaid Items 9713 0,00 0.00 0,00
All Others 9719 0.00 0.00 0.00
b) Legally Restricled Balance 9740 45,135.56 56,655.56 56,655.56
¢) Committed

Califomia Dept of Education
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Janesville Union Elementary
Lassen County

2023-24 Second lnterim
Capital Facilities Fund
Expenditures by Object

18641050000000
Form 25|
E32T8X611W(2023-24)

) ) Original i::?:ved .?ctuals srojected Dciff:arBen&ce % Diff
Description czzt:t;rce g:j::st Budget Operating Dgte T:?;Is {))0 (B:osl‘u[r)nn
e sudget | c) (©) (E) (F)
(B)
Stabilization Arrangements 9750 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other Commilments 9760 0.00 0.00 0.00
d) Assigned
Other Assignments 9780 9,059.64 9,059.64 9,059.64
e) Unassigned/Unappropriated
Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 9789 0.00 0.00 0.00
Unassigned/Unappropriated Amount 9790 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER STATE REVENUE
Tax Relief Subventions
Restricted Levies - Other
Homeowners' Exemptions 8575 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Subv entions/In-Lieu Taxes 8576 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other State Revenue 8590 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER STATE REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
OTHER LOCAL REVENUE
County and District Taxes
Other Restricted Levies
Secured Roll 8615 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Unsecured Roll 8616 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Prior Y ears' Taxes 8617 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Supplemental Taxes 8618 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Non-Ad Valorem Taxes
Parcel Taxes 8621 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other 8622 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Community Redev elopment Funds Not Subject to LCFF 8625 0.00
Deduction 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Penalties and Interest from Delinquent Non-LCFF Taxes 8629 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Sales
Sale of Equipmenl/Supplies 8631 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Interest 8660 600.00 600.00 967.50 600.00 0.00 0.0%
Net Increase (Decrease) in the Fair Value of Investments 8662 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Fees and Contracts
Mitigation/Dev eloper Fees 8681 11,658.00 | 11,658.00 164.12 | 11,658.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Local Revenue
All Other Local Revenue 8699 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Transfers In from All Others 8799 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER LOCAL REVENUE 12,258.00 | 12,258.00 | 1,131.62 | 12,258.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, REVENUES 12,258.00 | 12,258.00 | 1,131.62 | 12,258.00
CERTIFICATED SALARIES
Other Certificated Salaries 1900 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, CERTIFICATED SALARIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
CLASSIFIED SALARIES
Classified Support Salaries 2200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Classified Supervisors' and Administrators' Salaries 2300 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Clerical, Technical and Office Salaries 2400 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Classified Salaries 2900 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Califomia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V8
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2023-24 Second Interim 18641050000000

Janesville Union Elementary Capital Facilities Fund Form 25|
Lassen County Expenditures by Object E82T8X611W(2023-24)
. Original i::’:‘)ved Actuals | Projected | Difference | % Diff
Description z:i:\;rce g:lde:; Budget Operating B:te ¥:;Is (DC)OI B& (B:osl‘ul;nn
{A) Budget
B) () (D) (€ (F}
TOTAL, CLASSIFIED SALARIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
STRS 3101-3102 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
PERS 3201-3202 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
OASDI/Medicare/Alternative 3301-3302 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Health and Weif are Benefits 3401-3402 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Unemploy ment Insurance 3501-3502 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Workers' Compensation 3601-3602 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
OPEB, Allocated 3701-3702 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
OPEB, Active Employ ees 3751-3752 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Employ ee Benefits 3901-3902 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
BOOKS AND SUPPLIES
Approv ed Textbooks and Core Curricula Materials 4100 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Books and Other Reference Materials 4200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Materials and Supplies 4300 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Noncapitalized Equipment 4400 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, BOOKS AND SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES
Subagreements for Services 5100 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Travel and Conferences 5200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Insurance 5400-5450 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Operations and Housekeeping Services 5500 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Rentals, Leases, Repairs, and Noncapitalized Improv ements 5600 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Transfers of Direct Costs 5710 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Transfers of Direct Costs - Interfund 5750 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Professional/Consulting Services and Operating Expenditures 5800 12,020.00 500.00 4.92 500.00 0.00 0.0%
Communications 5900 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES 12,020.00 500.00 4.92 500.00 0.00 0.0%
CAPITAL QUTLAY
Land 6100 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Land Improvements 6170 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Buildings and Improvements of Buildings 6200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Books and Media for New School Libraries or Major Expansion of 6300 0.00
School Libraries 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Equipment 6400 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Equipment Replacement 6500 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Lease Assets 6600 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Subscription Assets 6700 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, CAPITAL OUTLAY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
OTHER OUTGO (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs)
Other Transfers Out
All Other Transfers Out to All Others 7299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Debt Service
Debt Service - Interest 7438 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Debt Service - Principal 7439 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER OUTGO {excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Califomia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V8
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2023-24 Second interim 18641050000000

Janesville Union Elementary Capital Facilities Fund Form 25|
Lassen County Expenditures by Object Ea2T8X611W(2023-24)
) Original IB\:::ived Actuals | Projected | Difference | % Diff
Description Resource Object Budget Operating To Year {ColB & Column
Codes Codes (A) Budget Date Totals D) B &D
8) (C) (D) (E) (F)
TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 12,020.00 500.00 4.92 500.00
INTERFUND TRANSFERS
INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN |
Other Authorized Interfund Transfers In 8919 0.00 0.00 . 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(a) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT
To: State School Building Fund/County School Facilities Fund 7613 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Authorized Interfund Transfers Out 7619 0.00 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(b} TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT 0.00 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
OTHER SOURCES/USES
SOURCES
Proceeds
Proceeds from Sale/Lease-Purchase of Land/Buildings 8953 0,00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Sources
Transfers from Funds of Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 8965 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Long-Term Debl Proceeds
Proceeds from Certificates of Participation 8971 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Proceeds from Leases 8972 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Proceeds from Lease Revenue Bonds 8973 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Proceeds from SBITAs 8974 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Financing Sources 8979 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(c) TOTAL, SOURCES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
USEs
Transfers of Funds from Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 7651 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Financing Uses 7699 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(d) TOTAL, USES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
CONTRIBUTIONS
Contributions from Unrestricled Rev enues 8980 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.0%
Contributions from Restricted Rev enues 8990 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(e) TOTAL, CONTRIBUTIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES
(a-b+c-d+e) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Califomia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V8
File: Fund-Di, Version 3 Page 4 Prinled: 3/7/2024 2:10 PM L{ 8



18641050000000

2023-24 Second Interim
Janesville Union Elementary Capital Facilities Fund Form 25|
Restricted Detail EB82T 8X611W(2023-24)

Lassen County

2023-24
Resource Description | Projected
Totals
Other
9010 Restricted
Local 56,655.56
Total, Restricted Balance 56,655.56
Califomia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V8
Page 5 Printed: 3/7/2024 2:10 PM L{ q
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2023-24 Second Interim 18641050000000
Janesville Union Elementary County School Facilities Fund Form 35l
Lassen County Expenditures by Object E82T8X611W(2023-24)

Board

jected Diff % Di
Original Approved | Actuals aaiecle ifference | % Dirf

Description Ezzz:rce 8:?:; Budget Operating | To Date ¥§:;Is I(JC;D' Ba& gosllugm
(A) Budget {C) D) (€) (F)
(8)

A. REVENUES
1) LCFF Sources 8010-8099 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
2) Federal Revenue 8100-8299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
3) Other State Revenue 8300-8539 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
4) Other Local Revenue 8600-8799 0.00 0.00 4,564.05 0.00 0.00 0.0%
5) TOTAL, REVENUES 0.00 0.00 4,564.05 0.00

B. EXPENDITURES
1) Certificated Salaries 1000-1999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
2) Ciassified Salaries 2000-2999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
3) Employ ee Benefits 3000-3999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
4) Books and Supplies 4000-4999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
5) Services and Other Operating Expenditures 5000-5999 0.00 0.00 | 101,676.90 0.00 0.00 0.0%
6) Capital Outlay 6000-6999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

7100-
7) Other Outgo (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs) 7299,7400- 0.00
7499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

8) Other Outgo - Transfers of Indirect Costs 7300-7399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
9) TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 | 101,676,90 0.00

C. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES OVER
EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
AND USES (A5 - B9) 0.00 0.00 | (97,112.85) 0.00

D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES
1) Inlerfund Transfers

a) Transfers In 8900-8929 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

b) Transfers Out 7600-7629 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
2) Other Sources/Uses

a) Sources 8930-8979 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

b) Uses 7630-7699 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
3) Contributions 8980-8999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
4) TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

E. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE (C
+D4) 0.00 0.00 | (97,112.85) 0.00

F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES

1) Beginning Fund Balance

a) As of July 1 - Unaudited 9791 284,731.65 | 294,731.65 294,731.65 0.00 0.0%
b) Audit Adjustments 9793 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
c) As of July 1 - Audited (F1a + F1b) 294,731.65 | 294,731,65 294,731.65
d) Other Restatements 9795 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
e} Adjusted Beginning Balance (F1¢ + F1d) 294,731,65 | 294,731.65 294,731.65

2) Ending Balance, June 30 (E + F1e) 294,731.65 | 294,731.65 294,731.65

Components of Ending Fund Balance

a) Nonspendable

Revolving Cash 9711 0.00 0.00 0.00
Stores 9712 0.00 0.00 0.00
Prepaid Items 9713 0.00 0.00 0.00
All Others 9719 0.00 0,00 0.00
b) Legally Restricted Balance 9740 0.00 0.00 0.00

c) Committed

Califomnia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V8
File: Fund-Di, Version 3 Page 1 Printed: 3/7/2024 2:10 PM5



2023-24 Second Interim 18641050000000

Janesville Union Elementary County School Facilities Fund Form 351
Lassen County Expenditures by Object E82T8X611W(2023-24)
Board : . o i
Rosorce ovisc | QU | Aperowed | Acts | Yoo | ol 85 | Gotumn
odes Codes A) Budget ©) '(I'Do)tals :JE)) (BF)& D
(B}
Stabilization Arrangements 9750 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other Commitments 9760 0.00 0.00 0.00
d) Assigned
Other Assignments 9780 294,731.65 | 294,731.65 294,731.65
e) Unassigned/Unappropriated
Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 9789 0.00 0.00 0.00
Unassigned/Unappropriated Amount 9790 0.00 0.00 0.00
FEDERAL REVENUE
All Other Federal Revenue 8290 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, FEDERAL REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
OTHER STATE REVENUE
School Facilities Apportionments 8545 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Pass-Through Revenues from State Sources 8587 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other State Revenue 8590 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER STATE REVENUE 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
OTHER LOCAL REVENUE
Sales
Sale of Equipment/Supplies 8631 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Leases and Rentals 8650 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Interest 8660 0.00 0.00 4,564.05 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Net Increase (Decrease) in the Fair Value of Investments 8662 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Local Revenue
All Other Local Revenue 8699 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Transfers In from All Others 8799 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER LOCAL REVENUE 0.00 0.00 4,564.05 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, REVENUES 0,00 0.00 4,564.05 0.00
CLASSIFIED SALARIES
Classified Support Salaries 2200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Classified Supervisors' and Administrators' Salaries 2300 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Clerical, Technical and Office Salaries 2400 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Classified Salaries 2900 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, CLASSIFIED SALARIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
STRS 3101-3102 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
PERS 3201-3202 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
OASDI/Medicare/Alternative 3301-3302 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Health and Welfare Benefits 3401-3402 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Unemploy ment Insurance 3501-3502 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Workers' Compensation 3601-3602 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
OPESB, Allocated 3701-3702 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.0%
OPEB, Active Employ ees 3751-3752 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Employ ee Benefits 3901-3802 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 0,00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.0%
BOOKS AND SUPPLIES
Books and Other Reference Materials 4200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Materials and Supplies 4300 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Califomia Dept of Educaltion
SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V8
File: Fund-Di, Version 3 Page 2 Printed: 3/7/2024 2:10 PM

5l



Janesville Union Elementary
Lassen County

2023-24 Second Interim
County School Facilities Fund
Expenditures by Object

18641050000000

E82T8X611W(2023-24)

Form 351

Board . 5 o i
et [ et | Apereyed | Acude | v | oS5 | o
Codes (A) Budget ©) Totals D) B&D
8) (D} (E) (F)
Noncapitalized Equipment 4400 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, BOOKS AND SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES
Subagreements for Services 5100 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 J 0.0%
Travel and Conferences 5200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Insurance 5400-5450 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ! 0.0%
Operations and Housekeeping Services 5500 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Rentals, Leases, Repairs, and Noncapitalized Improvements 5600 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Transfers of Direct Costs 5710 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Transfers of Direct Costs - Interfund 5750 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Prof essional/Consulting Services and Operating 5800 0.00
Expenditures 0.00 0.00 | 101,676.90 0.00 0.0%
Communications 5900 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING 0.00
EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 | 101,676.90 0.00 0.0%
CAPITAL OUTLAY
Land 6100 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Land Improvements 6170 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Buildings and Improvements of Buildings 6200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Books and Media for New School Libraries or Major 6300 0.00
Expansion of School Libraries 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Equipment 6400 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Equipment Replacement 6500 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Lease Assets 6600 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Subscription Assets 6700 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, CAPITAL OUTLAY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
OTHER OUTGO (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs)
Other Transfers Out
Transfers of Pass-Through Revenues
To Districts or Charler Schools 7211 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To Counly Offices 7212 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To JPAs 7213 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Transfers Out 1o All Others 7299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Debt Service
Debt Service - Interest 7438 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Debt Service - Principal 7439 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER OUTGO (excluding Transfers of Indirect 0.00
Costs) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 | 101,676.90 0.00
INTERFUND TRANSFERS
INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN
To: State School Building Fund/County School Facilities 8913 0.00
Fund From: All Other Funds 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 0.0%
Other Authorized Interfund Transfers In 8919 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(a) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT
To: Stale School Building Fund/County School Facilities 7613 0.00
Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 0.0%
Califomia Depl of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V8
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Janesville Union Elementary
Lassen County

2023-24 Second Interim

County School Facilities Fund

Expenditures by Object

18641050000000

E82T8X611W(2023-24)

Form 35|

Board : : A1
Resource Opjec | S1gnel | Avproved | Actas | You ™ | ol 38 | olumn
Codes Codes (A) Budget (©) Totals D) B&D
B) (D) (E) (F)
Other Authorized Interfund Transfers Out 7619 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(b) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
OTHER SOURCES/USES
SOURCES
Proceeds
Proceeds from Sale/Lease-Purchase of Land/Buildings 8953 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Sources
Transfers from Funds of Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 8965 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Long-Term Debt Proceeds
Proceeds from Certificates of Participation 8971 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Proceeds from Leases 8972 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Proceeds from Lease Revenue Bonds 8973 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Proceeds from SBITAs 8974 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Financing Sources 8979 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(c) TOTAL, SOURCES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
USES
Transfers of Funds from Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 7651 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(d) TOTAL, USES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
CONTRIBUTIONS
Contributions from Unrestricted Revenues 8980 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Contributions from Restricted Rev enues 8990 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(e) TOTAL, CONTRIBUTIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES
(a-b+c-d+e) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Califomia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V8
File: Fund-Di, Version 3 Page 4 Printed: 3/7/2024 2:10 PM
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2023-24 Second Interim 18641050000000

Janesville Union Elementary County School Facilities Fund Form 35|
Lassen County Restricted Detail E82T8X611W(2023-24)
2023-24
Resource Description | Projected
Totals
Total, Restricted Balance 0.00

Califomia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS VB8
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Janesville Union Elementary
Lassen County

2023-24 Second Interim
AVERAGE DAILY ATTENDANCE

18 64105 0000000
Form Al

E82T8X611W(2023-24)

Description

ESTIMATED
FUNDED
ADA
Original
Budget

(A)

ESTIMATED
FUNDED
ADA

Board
Approved
Operating
Budget

(B)

ESTIMATED
P-2
REPORT
ADA
Projected
Year Totals

{C)

ESTIMATED
FUNDED
ADA
Projected
Year Totals
D)

DIFFERENCE
(Col. D - B)
(E)

PERCENTAGE
DIFFERENCE
(Col.E!B)
(F)

A. DISTRICT

1. Total District Regular ADA

Inciudes Opportunity Classes, Home & Hospital, Special Day
Class, Continuation Education, Special Education NPS/LCI and
Extended Y ear, and Community Day School (includes
Necessary Small School ADA)

2. Total Basic Aid Choice/Court Ordered Voluntary Pupil
Transfer Regular ADA

Includes Opportunity Classes, Home & Hospital, Special Day
Class, Continuation Education, Special Education NPS/LC| and
Extended Y ear, and Community Day School {ADA not included
in Line A1 above)

3. Total Basic Aid Open Enroliment Regular ADA

Inciudes Opportunily Classes, Home & Hospital, Special Day
Class, Continuation Education, Special Education NPS/LCI and
Extended Y ear, and Community Day School (ADA not inciuded
in Line A1 above)

4, Total, District Regular ADA
(Sum of Lines A1 through A3)

S. District Funded County Program ADA
a. County Community Schools
b. Special Education-Special Day Class
c. Special Education-NPS/LCI
d. Special Education Extended Year
e. Other County Operated Programs:

Opportunity Schools and Full Day Opportunity Classes,
Specialized Secondary Schools

1. County School Tuition Fund
(Out of State Tuition) [EC 2000 and 46380]
g. Total, District Funded County Program ADA
(Sum of Lines A5a through A5f)
6. TOTAL DISTRICT ADA
(Sum of Line A4 and Line A5g)
7. Adults in Correctional Facilities
8. Charter School ADA
(Enter Charter School ADA using
Tab C. Charter School ADA)

315.42

315.42

295.63

332,36

16.94

5.0%

0.00

315.42

315.42

295,63

332.36

16.94

5,.0%

0.00

2.44

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.0%

0.00

0.00

0.00

2,44

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.0%

317.86

315.42

295.63

332.36

16,94

5.0%

0.00

Califomia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V8
File: Al, Version 3

Page 1

Printed: 3/7/2024 2:10 PM
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Janesville Union Elementary
Lassen County

2023-24 Second Interim

AVERAGE DAILY ATTENDANCE

18 64105 0000000
Form Al

EB2T3X611W(2023-24)

ESTIMATED
ESTIMATED | FUNDED 'E:SZTIMATED ESTIMATED
FUNDED ADA REPORT FUNDED DiEFERENCE | PERCENTAGE
L ADA Board ADA DIFFERENCE
Description o ADA A (Col. D -B)
Original Approved Projected Projected (E) (Col. E/ B)
Budget Operating d Year Totals (F)
Year Totals
(A) Budget () (D)
(B)
B. COUNTY OFFICE OF EDUCATION
1. County Program Alternative Education Grant ADA
a. County Group Home and Institution Pupils 0.00
b. Juvenile Halls, Homes, and Camps 0.00
c. Probation Referred, On Probation or Parole, Expelled per EC
48915(a) or (c) [EC 2574(c)(4)(A)] 0.00
d. Total, County Program Alternative Education
ADA (Sum of Lines B1a through B1c) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
2. District Funded County Program ADA
a. County Community Schools 0.00
b. Special Education-Special Day Class 0.00
c¢. Special Education-NPS/LCI 0.00
d. Special Education Extended Year 0.00
e. Other County Operated Programs: Opportunity Schools and
Full Day Opportunity Classes, Specialized Secondary Schools 0.00
f. County School Tuition Fund
(Out of State Tuition) [EC 2000 and 46380] 0.00
g. Total, District Funded County Program ADA
(Sum of Lines B2a through B2f) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
3. TOTAL COUNTY OFFICE ADA
{Sum of Lines B1d and B2g) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
4. Adults in Correctional Facilities 0.00
5. County Operatlons Grant ADA 0.00
6. Charter School ADA
(Enter Charter School ADA using
Tab C. Charter School ADA)
Califomia Dept of Educalion
SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V8
File: Al, Version 3 Page 2 Prinled: 3/7/2024 2:10 PM
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Janesville Union Elementary
Lassen County

2023-24 Second Interim

AVERAGE DAILY ATTENDANCE

18 64105 0000000
Form Al
EB2T8X611W(2023-24)

ESTIMATED | FUNDED ESTIMATED | estimaTED .
WA 0 |Bama | REPORT | on" | BEFERENCE | pirrenence
Original Approyed Projected Projected (E) (Col. E/ B)
Budget Operating Year Totals Year Totals (F)
(A) Budget ©) ©)
(B)
C. CHARTER SCHOOL ADA
Authorizing LEAs reporting charter school SACS financial data in their Fund 01, 09, or 62 use this worksheel to report ADA for those charter schools.
Charter schools reporting SACS financial data separately from their authorizing LEAs in Fund 01 or Fund 62 use this worksheet to report their ADA.
FUND 01: Charter School ADA corresponding to SACS financial data reported in Fund 01.
1. Total Charter School Regular ADA l I 0.00
2. Charter School County Program Alternative .
Education ADA
a. County Group Home and Institution Pupils ‘ ! 0.00
b. Juvenile Halls, Homes, and Camps 5 i 0.00
c. Probation Referred, On Probation or Parole, Expelled per EC T B
48915(a) or (c) [EC 2574(c)(4)(A)] 0.00
d. Total, Charter School County Program
Alternative Education ADA
(Sum of Lines C2a through C2¢) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
3. Charter School Funded County Program ADA -
a. County Community Schools 0.00
b. Special Education-Special Day Class 0.00
c. Special Education-NPS/LCI 0.00
d. Special Education Extended Y ear 0.00
e. Other County Operated Programs: Opportunity Schools and
Full Day Opportunity Classes, Specialized Secondary Schools 0,00
f. Total, Charter School Funded County
Program ADA |
{Sum of Lines C3a through C3e) 0.00 ] 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
4. TOTAL CHARTER SCHOOL ADA
(Sum of Lines C1, C2d, and C3f) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
FUND 09 or 62: Charter School ADA corresponding to SACS financial data reported in Fund 09 or Fund 62.
5. Total Charter School Regular ADA 0.00
6, Charter School County Program Alternative
Education ADA
a. County Group Home and Institution Pupils 0.00
b. Juvenile Halls, Homes, and Camps 0.00
c. Probation Referred, On Probation or Parole, Expelled per EC
48915(a) or (c) [EC 2574(c)(4)(A)] 0.00
d. Total, Charter School County Program
Alternative Education ADA
{Sum of Lines C6a through Céc) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
7. Charter School Funded County Program ADA
a. County Community Schools 0.00
b. Special Education-Special Day Class 0.00
c. Special Education-NPS/LCI 0.00
d. Special Education Extended Y ear 0.00
e. Other County Operated Programs: Opportunity Schools and
Full Day Opportunity Classes, Specialized Secondary Schools 0.00
f. Total, Charter School Funded County
Califomia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V8
File: Al, Version 3 Page 3 Printed: 3/7/2024 2:10 PM
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Janesville Union Elementary

Lassen County

2023-24 Second Interim

AVERAGE DAILY ATTENDANCE

18 64105 0000000
Form Al

E82T8X611W(2023-24)

ESTIMATED
ESTIMATED | FUNDED E_SZTIMATED ESTIMATED
FUNDED ADA FUNDED PERCENTAGE
REPORT DIFFERENCE
Description ADA Board ADA ADA (Col. D - B) DIFFERENCE
Original Approved Projected Projected () . (Col. E/ B)
Budget Operating Year Totals Year Totals (F)
(A} Budget ©) (D)
(B)
Program ADA
(Sum of Lines C7a through C7e) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
B. TOTAL CHARTER SCHOOL ADA
(Sum of Lines C5, C6d, and C7f) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
9. TOTAL CHARTER SCHOOL ADA
Reported in Fund 01, 09, or 62
{Sum of Lines C4 and C8) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Califomia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V8

File: Al, Version 3

Page 4

Printed: 3/7/2024 2:10 PM
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Second Interim 18 64105 0000000
J ille Union El Yy DISTRICT CERTIFICATION OF INTERIM REPORT Form Cl
Lassen County For the Fiscal Year 2023-24 E82T3X611W(2023-24)

NOTICE OF CRITERIA AND STANDARDS REVIEW. This interim reporl was based upon and reviewed using the state-adopled Criteria and Standards. (Pursuant 1o Educalion Code (EC)
seclions 33129 and 42130)

Signed: Date:

Districl Superintendenl or Designee

NOTICE OF INTERIM REVIEW. All aclion shall be laken on this report during a regular or authorized special meeling of the goveming board

To the County Superinlendent of Schools:

This interim report and certification of financial condition are hereby filed by lhe governing board of lhe school dislricl. (Pursuanl lo EC Seclion 42131)

Meeting Dale: March 19, 2024 Signed:

President of the Goveming Board

CERTIFICATION OF FINANCIAL CONDITION

X POSITIVE CERTIFICATION

As President of lhe Goveming Board of this school dislricl, | cenlify Ihat based upon current projections Lhis district will meet its financial obligations
tor lhe current fiscal year and subsequenl lwo fiscal y ears.

QUALIFIED CERTIFICATION

As President of the Goveming Board of lhis school dislricl, | cerlify thal based upon current projeclions Lhis dislrict may nol meel ils financial
ohligations for the current fiscal y ear or two subsequent fiscal years

NEGATIVE CERTIFICATION

As President of lhe Goveming Board of this school dislricl, | cerlify lhat based upon current projeclions lhis district will be unable lo meet its financial
abligations for the remainder of Lhe current fiscal year or for Lhe subsequent fiscal year.

Conlact person for addilional informalion on the inlerim report:

Name: Andrea Kellogg Telephone: {530) 253-3660

Title:  Chief Business Official E-mail: akellogg@janesvilleschool.org

Criteria and Standards Review Summary

The following y is a icall! leted based on dala provided in the Criteria and Standards Review form {Form 01CSl). Crileria and slandards Lhal are "Not Met,”
and pl [ inf ion and it liscal indi Lhal are "Yes,” may indicale areas of potenlial concem, which could affecl lhe interim report cerlilication, and
should be carefully reviewed.
CRITERIA AND STANDARDS Met Not Met
1 Average Daily Attendance Funded ADA for any of Lhe current or two subsequent fiscal y ears has nol changed by more than two x
percent since first inlerim,
CRITERIA AND STANDARDS (continued) Met Not Met
2 Enrollment Projected enroliment for any of lhe current or two subsequent fiscal years has nol changed by more X
than two percent since lirsl interim.
3 ADA 1o Enrollment Projected second period (P-2) ADA to enroliment ratio for the current and two subsequenl fiscal years is X
consistlent wilh historical ratios
4 Local Control Funding Formula (LCFF) Projected LCFF revenue for any of the current or two subsequent fiscal years has not changed by x
Revenue mare than lwo percenl since [irsl interim.
5 Salanes and Benefits Projected ratio of total unrestricled salaries and benefits to total unrestricted general fund
expendilures has nol changed by more Ihan the standard for the current and two subsequent fiscal X
y ears,
6a Other Rev enues Projecled operating rev enues (federal, other slale, other local) for he current and lwo subsequenl X
fiscal y ears have nol changed by more than five percent since [lirst interim.
6b Other Expenditures Projected operating expendilures (books and supplies, services and other expendilures) for the curent X
and lwo subsequent fiscal years have not changed by more than five percent since first interim,
7 Ongoing and Major Maintenance If applicable, changes occuring since first interim meet the required contribution to the ongoing and X
Accounl major maintenance accounl (i.e., reslricted maintenance account)
8 Deficit Spending Unrestricted deficil spending, if any, has nol exceeded |he siandard in any of the current or lwo X
subsequenl fiscal years. 1
9a Fund Balance Projected general fund balance will be positive al the end of the currenl and lwo subsequent fiscal | x
years.
! 9b Cash Balance Projected general fund cash balance will be posilive at the end of the currenl fiscal y ear. X
! 10 Reserves Av ailable reserves {e.g.. reserve for economic uncerlainlies, unassigned/unapproprialed amounts) X
| | meel minimum requirements for the currenl and lwo subsequenl fiscal years.
| SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION No Yes
s1 Contingent Liabilities Have any known or contingenl liabililies (e.g., financial or prog audils, litigalion, state I X |

reviews) occurred since first intedim thal may impact the budget?

Califomia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V8
File: CI_District, Version 2 Page 1 Printed: 3/7/2024 2:10 PM
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Second Interim

18 64105 0000000

Janesville Union Elementary DISTRICT CERTIFICATION OF INTERIM REPORT Form CI|
Lassen County For the Fiscal Year 2023-24 EB2T8X611W(2023-24)
s2 Using One-time Revenues to Fund Are there ongoing general fund expenditures funded with one-lime revenues lhat have changed since X
Ongoing Expendilures first interim by more than five percenl?
83 Temporary Interfund Borrowings Are lhere projecled lemporary borrowings between funds? X
S4 Conlingent Revenues Are any projecled revenues for any of the currenl or two subsequent fiscal years conlingenl on
reaulhorizalion by the local govemmenl, special legislalion, or ather definilive acl {e.g., parcel taxes, X
foresl reserves)?
S5 Contribulions Hav e conlributions from unrestricted lo reslricled resources, or lranslers lo or from Lhe general fund .
lo cover aoperaling deficits, changed since first interim by more lhan $20,000 and more than 5% far X
any of lhe cumenl or two subsequent fiscal years?
SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION (continued) No Yes
S6 Long-term Commilments Does the district have long-term (mulliy ear) commitments or debl agreements? X
- If yes, have annual paymenls for the currenl or iwo subsequent fiscal years increased over |
| . . X
prior year's (2022-23) annual pay ment? |
! —_——
0 If yes, will funding sources used lo pay long-lerm commilmenls decrease or expire prior to ; X
the end of the commilment period, or are they one-lime sources?
S7a Poslemploy ment Benefits Other than Does lhe dislrict provide poslemploy ment benefils olher than pensions (OPEB)? X
{ Pensions
| If yes, have there been changes since first interim in OPEB liabililies? nia
S7b Olher Self-insurance Benefils Does the dislrict operate any self-insurance programs (e.g., workers' compensalion)? X '
g I yes, have there been changes since firsl inlerim in self-insurance liabilities? nia I'
B = |
S8 Stalus of Labor Agreements As of secand inlerim projections, are salary and benefit negolialions slill unsellled for:
| . Cenrlificaled? (Section SBA, Line 1b) X
| g Classified? (Seclion SB8B, Line 1b) X
|
| g Managemenl/supervisor/con(lidential? (Seclion SBC, Line 1b} X
S8 Labor Agreement Budgel Revisions For negoliations sellled since first inlerim, per Governmenl Code Section 3547.5(c), are budget
revisions slill needed to meet the costs of the collective bargaining agreement(s) for:
. Certificaled? (Seclion S8A, Line 3) nia
. Classified? (Seclion S8B, Line 3) nla
S8 Status of Olher Funds Are any funds other than the general fund projected lo have a negative fund balance al lhe end of X
the current [iscal year?
ADDITIONAL FISCAL INDICATORS No Yes
Al Negalive Cash Flow Do cash llow projections show lhal the district will end Lhe current fiscal y ear wilh a negalive cash X
balance in Lhe general fund?
A2 Independent Position Control Is personnel position control independent from the pay roll system? X
A3 Declining Enrollment Is enrolimenl decreasing in bolh the prior and current liscal y ears? X
Ad New Charler Schools Impacting Are any new charler schools operaling in district boundaries 1hal are impacling lhe districl's X
Dislrict Enrollment enroliment, either in Lhe prior or current fiscal y ear?
A5 Salary Increases Exceed COLA Has the districl enlered into a bargaining agreemenl where any of the current or subsequenl fiscal
years of the agreement would resull in salary increases 1hat are expected (o exceed 1he projected X
stale funded cost-of Hiving adjustment?
A6 Uncapped Health Benefits Does lhe district provide uncapped (100% employ er paid) heallh benefits for current or relired X
employ ees?
A7 Independent Financial Sysiem Is the district's financial sy stem independent from the counly office system? | X
AB Fiscal Disiress Reports Does lhe dislrict have any reports thal indicale fiscal disiress? If yes, provide copies lo the COE, X
pursuant lo EC 42127_6(a).
A3 Change ol CBO or Superinlendent Have there been personnel changes in the superintendent or chief business of ficial (CBO) positions X
within the last 12 monlhs?

Califomia Dept of Education

SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V8

File: Cl_District, Version 2

Page 2

Printed: 3/7/2024 2:10 PM
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Janesville Union Elementary
Lassen County

Second Interim
2023-24 Projected Year Totals

Every Student Succeeds Act Maintenance of Effort

18 64105 0000000
Form ESMOE
E82T8X611W(2023-24)

Expenditures
Funds 01, 09, and 62
| — — 2023-24
Section | - . f Expenditures
Expenditures Goals Functions Objects
A. Total state,
If::;ral. e All Al 1000-
" 7999
expenditures
(all resources) 5,727,279.00
B. Less all
federal
expenditures
not allowed for 1000-
MOE il Al 7999
(Resources
3000-5999,
except 3385) 156,823.00
C. Less state
and local
expenditures
not alfowed for
MOE: (All
resources,
except federal
as identified in
Line B)
I 1000
Community All 5000-5999 7999
Services 0.00
6000-
2, Capital Ll
All except 7100-7199 All except 5000-5999 except
Outlay
6600,
6910 32,093.00
5400-
3. Debt 5450,
Service All 9100 5800,
7430-
7439 0.00
4, Other
Transfers All 9200 7722%(;
Out 0.00
5. Interfund
Transfers Al 9300 772%%'
Qut 0.00
9100 7699
6. All Other
Financing All 9200 7651
Uses 0.00
% 7100-7199 All except 5000-5999, 9000-9999 1000-
Nonagency s ik 7999 0.00
8. Tuition
(Revenue, in
lieu of
expenditures,
to
. All All 8710
approximate
costs of
services for
which tuition
is received) 0.00

Califomia Dept of Education

SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V8

File: ESMOE, Version 6

Page 1

Printed: 3/7/2024 2:10 PM
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Janesville Union Elementary

Lassen County

Second Interim
2023-24 Projected Year Totals
Every Student Succeeds Act Maintenance of Effort
Expenditures

18 64105 0000000
Form ESMOE

EB2T8X611W(2023-24)

9.
Supplemental
expenditures |
made as a
result of a
Presidentially
declared
disaster

Manually entered. Must not include expenditures in lines B, C1-C8, D1, or D2,

0.00

10. Total
state and
local
expenditures
not allowed
for MOE
calculation
(Sum lines
C1 through
C9)

32,093.00

D. Plus
additional MOE
expenditures:

1 |
Expenditures |
to cover
deficits for
food
services
(Funds 13
and 61) (If
negative,
then zero)

All

Al

1000-
7143,
7300-
7439

minus
8000-
8699

9,089.00

2.
Expenditures
to cover
deficits for
student body
activities

Manually entered. Must not include expenditures in lines A or D1,

0.00

E. Total
expenditures
subject to MOE
(Line A minus
lines B and
C10, plus lines
D1 and D2)

5,647,452.00

Section Il -
Expenditures
Per ADA

2023-24
Annual
ADA/Exps.
Per ADA

A. Average
Daily
Attendance
(Form Al,
Column C,
sum of lines
A6 and C9)*

B.
Expenditures
per ADA (Line
|.E divided by
Line 11.A)

295.63

18,764.85

Section lli -
MOE
Calculation
(For data
collection
only. Final
determination
will be done
by CDE)

Total

Per ADA

Califomia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V8
File: ESMOE, Version 6

Page 2

Printed: 3/7/2024 2:10 PM
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Janesville Union Elementary
Lassen County

Second Interim
2023-24 Projected Year Totals
Every Student Succeeds Act Maintenance of Effort
Expenditures

18 64105 0000000

Form ESMQE

E82TBX611W(2023-24)

A. Base
expenditures
(Preloaded
expenditures
extracted from
prior year
Unaudited
Acluals MOE
calculation).
(Note: If the
prior year MOE
was nol mel, in
its final
determination,
CDE will adjust
the prior y ear
base to 90
percent of the
preceding prior
y ear amount
rather than the
actual prior
year
expenditure
amount.)

1.
Adjustment
to base
expenditure
and
expenditure
per ADA
amounts for
LEAs failing
prior y ear
MOE
calculation
(From
Section IV)

2. Total
adjusted
base
expenditure
amounts
(Line A plus
Line A.1)

B. Required
effort (Line A.2
times 90%)

C. Current
year
expenditures
(Line I.E and
Line [1.B)

D. MOE
deficiency
amount, if any
{Line B minus
Line C) (If
negative, then
zero)

Califomia Dept of Educaltion

SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V8

File: ESMOE, Version 6

4,913,862.00

16,621.66

0.00

0.00

4,913,862.00

16,621.66

4,422,475.80

14,959.49

5,547,452.00

18,764.85

0.00

0.00
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Janesville Union Elementary
Lassen County

Second Interim
2023-24 Projected Year Totals
Every Student Succeeds Act Maintenance of Effort
Expenditures

18 64105 0000000
Form ESMOQE
E82T8X611W(2023-24)

E. MOE
determination
(If one or both
of the amounts
in line D are
zero, the MOE
requirement is
met; if both
amounts are
positive, the
MOE
requirement is
not met. If
either column
in Line A.2 or
Line C equals
zero, the MOE
calculalion is
incomplete.}

F. MOE
deficiency
percentage, if
MOE not met;
otherwise, zero
(Line D divided
by Line B)
{Funding under
ESSA covered
programs in FY
2025-26 may
be reduced by
the lower of the
two
percentages)

required to reflect estimated Annual ADA.

MOE Mel

*Interim Periods - Annual ADA not av ailable from Form Al. For your convenience, Projected Y ear Totals Estimated P-2 ADA is extracted. Manual adjustment may be

0.00% 0.00%

SECTION IV -
Detail of
Adjustments
to Base
Expenditures
(used in
Section I,
Line A.1)

Description of
Adjustments

Total Expenditures

Expenditures
Per ADA

Total
adjusiments to
base
expenditures

0.00 0.00

Califomia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V8
File: ESMOE, Version 6

Page 4
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Second Interim
Janesville Union Elementary 2023-24 Projected Year Totals
Lassen County Indirect Cost Rate Worksheet

18 64105 0000000
Form ICR
E82T8X611W(2023-24)

Part | - General Administrative Share of Plant Services Costs

percentage of square footage occupied by general administration
A, Salaries and Benefits - Other General Administration and Centralized Data Processing

1. Salaries and benefits paid through payroll (Funds 01, 09, and 62, objects 1000-3999 except 3701-3702)
(Functions 7200-7700, goals 0000 and S000)

2. Contracted general administrative posilions nol paid through pay roll
a. Enter the costs, if any, of general administrative positions performing services ON SITE but paid through a

contract, rather than through payroll, in functions 7200-7700, goals 0000 and 9000, Object 5800.

b. If an amount is entered on Line A2a, provide the title, duties, and approximate FTE of each general

administrativ e position paid through a contract. Retain supporting documentation in case of audit.

California's indirect cost plan allows that the general administrative costs in the indirect cost pool may include that portion of plant services costs (maintenance and
operations costs and facilities rents and leases costs) attributable to the general administrative of fices. The calculation of the plant services costs attribuled to general
administration and included in the pool is standardized and automated using the percentage of salaries and benefits retating to general administration as proxy for the

201,820.00

B. Salaries and Benefits - Allmer”A(;tivities
1. Salaries and benefits paid through payroll (Funds 01, 09, and 62, cbjects 1000-3999 except 3701-3702)
(Functions 1000-6999, 7100-7180, & 8100-8400; Functions 7200-7700, all goals excepl 0000 & 9000}
C. Percentage of Plant Services Costs Attributable to General Administration

(Line A1 plus Line A2a, divided by Line B1; zero if negative) (See Part Ill, Lines AS and A6)

3,609,920.00

5.59%

Part Il - Adjustments for Employment Separation Costs
When an employ ee separates from service, the local educalional agency (LEA) may incur costs associated with the separation in addition
to the employ ee's regular salary and benefits for the final pay period. These additional costs can be categorized as "normal® or "abnormal
or mass" separation cosls.
Normal separation costs include items such as pay for accumulated unused leave or routine severance pay authorized by gov erning board
policy . Normal separation costs are nol allowable as direct costs to federal programs, but are allowable as indirect costs. State programs
may hav e similar restrictions. Where federal or siate program guidelines required that the LEA charge an employ ee's normal separation
costs to an unreslricted resource rather than to the restricted program in which the employ ee worked, the LEA may identify and enter
these costs on Line A for inclusion in the indirect cost pool.
Abnormal or mass separation costs are those costs resulting from actions taken by an LEA to influence employ ees to terminate their
employment earier than they normally would have. Abnormal or mass separation costs include retirement incentives such as a Golden
Handshake or severance packages negotialed to effect termination. Abnormal or mass separation costs may not be charged 1o federal

programs as either direct costs or indirect costs. Where an LEA paid abnormal or mass separalion cosls on behalf of posilions in general

A. Normal Separation Costs (optional)
Enter any normal separation costs paid on behalf of employ ees of restricted state or federal programs that
were charged to an unrestricled resource (0000-1999) in funds 01, 09, and 62 with functions 1000-6999 or 8100-8400
rather than to the restricted program. These costs will be moved in Part Il from base costs to the indirect cost pool.
Retain supporting documentation.

B. Abnormal or Mass Separation Costs (required)
Enter any abnormal or mass separation costs paid on behall of general administrative positions charged to
unrestricted resources (0000-1999) in funds 01, 09, and 62 with functions 7200-7700. These cosls will be

moved in Part 11l from the indirect cost pool to base costs. If none, enter zero.

administrative functions included in the indirect cost pool, the LEA must identify and enler these costs on Line B for exclusion from the pool.

0.00

Part 11l - Indirect Cost Rate Calculation (Funds 01, 09, and 62, unless indicated otherwise)
A. Indirect Costs
1. Other General Administration, less portion charged to restricted resources or specific goals
(Functions 7200-7600, objects 1000-5999, minus Line B9)
2. Centralized Dala Processing, less portion charged to resiricted resources or specific goals

(Function 7700, objects 1000-5999, minus Line B10)

584,069.00

0.00

Califomia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V8
File: ICR, Version 5 Page 1

Printed: 3/7/2024 2:10 PM

64



18 64105 0000000
Form ICR
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Second Interlm
2023-24 Projected Year Totals
Indirect Cost Rate Worksheet

Janesville Union Elementary
Lassen County

3. External Financial Audit - Single Audit (Function 7190, resources 0000-1999, goals 0000 and 9000, objects 5000 - 5999) 0.00
4. Staff Relalions and Negotiations (Function 7120, resources 0000-1999, goals 0000 and 9000, objects 1000 - 5999) 0.a0
5. Plant Maintenance and Operations (portion relating to general administrative offices only)
(Functions 8100-8400, objects 1000-5999 except 5100, times Part I, Line C) 25,584 .48
6. Facilities Rents and Leases (portion relating lo general administrativ e offices only) -
(Function 8700, resources 0000-1999, objects 1000-5999 except 5100, times Part |, Line C) 0.00
7. Adjustment for Employ ment Separation Costs
a. Plus: Normal Separation Costs (Part I, Line A) 0.00
b. Less: Abnormal or Mass Separation Costs (Part I, Line B) 0.00
8. Total Indirect Costs (Lines A1 through A7a, minus Line A7b) 609,653.48
9. Carmry-Forward Adjustment (Part IV, Line F) 281,893.72
10. Total Adjusted Indirect Costs (Line A8 plus Line A9) 891,547.20
B. Base Costs
1. Instruction (Funclions 1000-1999, objects 1000-5999 except 5100) 3,631,919.00
2. Instruction-Related Services (Functions 2000-2999, objecls 1000-5999 except 5100) 331,277.00
3. Pupil Services (Functions 3000-3999, objects 1000-5999 except 4700 and 5100) 302,300.00
4. Ancillary Services (Functions 4000-4999, objects 1000-5999 except 5100) 6,620.00
5. Community Services (Functions 5000-5999, objects 1000-5999 excepl 5100) 0.00
6. Enterprise (Function 6000, objects 1000-5999 except 4700 and 5100) 0.00
7. Board and Superintendent (Functions 7100-7180, objects 1000-5999, minus Part 1l(, Line A4) —_1gé,429.00
8. External Financial Audit - Single Audit and Other (Functions 7190-7191, objecls 5000 - 5999, minus Part Ill, Line A3) 13,200.00
9. Other General Administration (portion charged to restricted resources or specific goals only)
(Functions 7200-7600, resources 2000-9999, objects 1000-5999; Functions 7200-7600,
resources 0000-1999, all goals except 0000 and 9000, objecls 1000-5999) 33,150.00
10. Centralized Data Processing (portion charged to restricted resources or specific goals only)
(Function 7700, resources 2000-9999, objects 1000-5999; Function 7700, resources 0000-1999, all goals
except 0000 and 9000, objects 1000-5999) 0.00
11. Plant Maintenance and Operations (all except portion relating to general administrative offices)
(Functions 8100-8400, objects 1000-5999 except 5100, minus Part 1l1, Line AS) 432,098.52
12. Facilities Rents and Leases (all except portion relating to general administralive of fices)
(Function 8700, objects 1000-5999 except 5100, minus Part lll, Line A6) 0.00
13. Adjustment for Employ ment Separation Costs
a. Less: Normal Separation Costs (Part Il, Line A) 0.00
b. Plus: Abnormal or Mass Separation Cosls (Part Il, Line B) 0.00
14. Student Activity (Fund 08, functions 4000-5999, objects 1000-5999 except 5100) 0.00
15. Adult Education (Fund 11, functions 1000-6999, 8100-8400, and 8700, objects 1000-5999 except 5100) 0.00
16. Child Dev elopment (Fund 12, functions 1000-6999, 8100-8400 & 8700, objects 1000-5999 except 4700 & 5100) 0.00
17. Cafeteria (Funds 13 & 61, functions 1000-6999, 8100-8400 & 8700, objects 1000-5999 except 4700 & 5100) 127.703.00
18. Foundation (Funds 19 & 57, functions 1000-6999, 8100-8400 & 8700, objects 1000-5999 except 4700 & 5100) 0.00
19. Total Base Costs (Lines B1 through B12 and Lines B13b through B18, minus Line B13a) 5,030,696.52
C. Straight Indirect Cost Percentage Before Carry-Forward Adjustment
(For information only - not for use when claiming/recovering indirect costs)
(Line A8 divided by Line B19) 12.12%
D. Preliminary Proposed Indirect Cost Rate
(For final approved fixed-with-carry-forward rate for use in 2025-26 see www.cde.ca.gov/fglaclic)
(Line A10 divided by Line B19) 17.72%
Part IV - Carry-forward Adjustment
The carry-forward adjustment is an after-the-fact adjustment for the diff erence between indirect costs recov erable using the indirect
cost rate approved for use in a given year, and the actual indirect costs incurred in that y ear. The carry-forward adjustment eliminates

Califomia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V8

File: ICR, Version 5 Page 2 Printed: 3/7/2024 2:10 PM
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Second Interim 18 64105 0000000

Janesville Union Elementary 2023-24 Projected Year Totals Form ICR
Lassen County Indirect Cost Rate Worksheet E82T8X611W(2023-24)

the need for LEAs to file amended federal reports when their actual indirect cosls vary from the eslimated indirect costs on which the
approv ed rate was based,

Where the ratio of indirect costs incurred in the current year is less than lhe estimated ratio of indirect costs on which the approved rate for
use in the currenl y ear was based, the carry-forward adjustment is limited by using either the approv ed rate times current y ear base costs,
or the highest rate actually used to recover costs from any program times current year base costs, if the highest rate used was less than

the approv ed rate. Rates used to recover costs from programs are display ed in Exhibit A

A. Indirect costs Incurred in the current year (Part Ilf, Line A8) 609,653.48
B. Carry-forward adjustment from prior year(s)
1. Carry-forward adjustment from the second prior year (764.49)
2. Carry -forward adjustment amount deferred from prior year(s), if any 0.00

C. Carry-forward adjustment for under- or over-recovery in the current year
1. Under-recovery: Part I, Line A8, plus carry-forward adjustment from prior y ears, minus (approv ed indirect
cost rate (6.50%) times Part {Il, Line B19); zero if negative 281,893.72
2. Over-recovery: Part Ill, Line A8, plus carry-forward adjustment from prior y ears, minus the lesser of

(approv ed indirect cost rate (6.50%) times Part 111, Line B19) or (the highest rate used to

recov er costs from any program (6.50%) times Part Ill, Line B19); zero if positive 0.00
D. Preliminary carry-forward adjustment (Line C1 or C2) 281,893.72

E. Optional allocation of negative carry-forward adjustment over more than one year
Where a negativ e carry -forward adjustment causes the proposed approv ed rate to fall below zero or would reduce the rate at which
the LEA could recover indirect costs to such an extent that it would cause the LEA significant fiscal harm, the LEA may request that
the carry-forward adjustment be allocated over more than one y ear. Where allocation of a negativ e carry-forward adjustment over maore
than one year does not resolve a negative rale, the CDE will work with the LEA on a case-by case basis to establish an approved rate.

Option 1. Preliminary proposed approved rate (Part |ll, Line D) if entire negativ e carry -forward

not

adjustment is applied to the current y ear calculation: applicable

Option 2. Preliminary proposed approv ed rate (Parl lll, Line D) if one-half of negative carry-forward

adjustment is applied to the current y ear calculation and the remainder

is deferred to one or more future years: . not
applicable
Option 3. Preliminary proposed approv ed rate (Part |, Line D) if one-third of negative carry -f orward
adjustment is applied to the current year calculation and the remainder
. not
is deferred to one or more future years: "
applicable
LEA request for Option 1, Option 2, or Option 3
1
F. Carry-forward adjustment used in Part lll, Line A9 (Line D minus amount deferred if
Option 2 or Option 3 is selected) 281.893.72
Califomnia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V8
File: ICR, Version 5 Page 3 Printed: 3/7/2024 2:10 PM
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Second Interim 18 64105 0000000

Janesville Union Elementary 2023-24 Projected Year Totals Form ICR
Lassen County Exhibit A: Indirect Cost Rates Charged to Programs EB82T 8X611W(2023-24)
Approv ed
indirect

cost rate: 6.50%

Highest

rate used

in any
program: 6.50%

Eligible Indirect
Expenditures Costs
(Objects Charged Rate

hung RS curce 1000-5899  (Objects Used
except 4700 7310 and
& 5100) 7350)
o1 3010 71,476.00 4,267.00 5.97%
01 4035 11,536.00 750.00  6.50%
01 6500 228,112.00  14,827.00 6.50%
13 5310 112,032.00  5580.00 4.98%

Califomia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V8
File: ICR, Version 5 Page 4 Printed: 3/7/2024 2:10 PM
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Janesville Union Elementary
Lassen County

2023-24 Second Interim
General Fund
Multiyear Projections
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18 64105 0000000
Form MYPI

EB2T3X611W(2023-24)

Projected Year

Y

%

e, Unassigned/Unappropriated

Califomia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V8
File: MYPI, Version 6

Page 1

. Object Totals Change ek Change @0z5s2e
LA Codes (Form 011) (Cols. C-AlA) P’°'(f:°)“°" (Cols. E-CIC) P'“‘(?)"“"
(A) (B) (D)
{Enter projeclions for subsequent years 1 and 2 in Columns C and E;
currenl year - Column A - is extracled)
A. REVENUES AND OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
1. LCFF/Revenue Limit Sources 8010-8099 3,923,989.00 (7.02%) 3,648,511.00 (3.81%) 3,509,390.00
2. Federal Revenues 8100-8299 0.00 0.00% .00 0.00% m
3. Other State Revenues 8300-8593 89,335.00 0.00% 89,335.00 0.00% 89,335.00
4. Olher Local Revenues 8600-8799 96,789.00 0.00% 96,782,00 0.00% _96,789 00
5. Other Financing Sources
a, Transfers In 8900-8929 0.00 0.00% 0.00% ]
b. Other Sources 8930-8979 0.00 0,00% 0.00%
c. Conlributions 8960-8999 (259,886.00) 0.00% (259,886.00) 0.00% (259,886.00)
6. Total (Sum lines A1 thru A5c) 3,850,227.00 (7.15%) 3,574,748,00 (3.89%) 3,435,628.00
B. EXPENDITURES AND OTHER FINANCING USES
1. Cerlificaled Salaries
a. Base Salaries 1,526,016.00 1,634,912.00
b. Step & Column Adjustment 63,304,00 67,238.00
¢. Cost-of-Living Adjustment 45,592,00 0.00
d Other Adjustments
e Total Cerlificated Salaries (Sum lines B1a thru Btd) 1000-1999 1,526,016.00 7.14% 1,634,912,00 4.11% 1,702,150.00
2, Classified Salaries
a Base Salaries 442,993.00 474,533.00
b. Step & Column Adjustmenl 17.719.00 18,981.00
c. Cost-of -Living Adjustment 13,821.00 0.00
d. Other Adjusimenls
e. Tolal Classified Salaries (Sum lines B2a thru B2d) 2000-2999 442,993.00 7.12% 474,533.00 4.00% 4893,514.00
3. Employ ee Benefils 3000-3999 978,247.00 0.00% 978,249,00 .80% 986,106.00
4. Books and Supplies 40004999 154,079.00 3.00% 158,701.00 3.00% 163,462.00
5. Services and Other Operating Expenditures 5000-5999 914,999.00 {29.85%) 641,883.00 91% 647,695.00
6. Capital Outlay 60006999 15,000.00 (100.00%) 0.00 0.00% 0.00
7. Other Outgo (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs) 7100-7723;; Gt 100 00 0.00%
8. Other Qulgo - Transfers of Indirect Cosls 7300-7399 (25,424.00) 0.00% (25,424.00) 0.00% {25.,424.00)
9, Other Financing Uses
a. Transfers Out 7600-7629 0.00 0.00% 0.00%
b. Other Uses 7630-7699 0.00 0.00% 0.00%
10. Other Adjusiments (Expiain in Seclion F below)
11. Tolal (Sum lines B1 thru B10) 4,005,910,00 (3.57%) 3,862,854.00 2.711% 3,967,503.00
C. NET INCREASE {DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE
(Line A6 minus line B11) (155,683.00) {(288,105.00) (531,875.00)
D. FUND BALANCE
1,Net Beginning Fund Balance(Form 011, line F1e)} 1,547,652.75 1,391,969.75 1,103,864.75
2, Ending Fund Balance (Sum lines C and D1) 1,391,969.75 1,103,864,75 571,989.75
3. Components of Ending Fund Balance (Form 011)
a, Nonspendable 9710-9719 1,000,00 1,000.00 1,000.00
b, Reslricted 9740
¢, Commitled
1. Stabilizalion Arrangements 9750 954,546.00 845,350.75 314,844.75
2. Other Commilments 9760 0.00
d, Assigned 9780 150,059.80

Printed: 3/7/2024 2:10 PM



2023-24 Second Interim

Janesville Union Elementary General Fund 18 64105 0000000
Lassen County Multiyear Pro]ections Form MYPI
Unrestricted E82T8X611W(2023-24)
Projected Year % %
Description Object LCIEIE Change PrZ:iZ(::tzi:n UL Pl?:jzesc-tzi:n
Codes (Form 011) (Cols. C-AlA) ©) (Cols. E-CIC) )
(A) (B) )
1. Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 9789 286,363.95 257.514.00 256,145.00
2. Unassigned/Unappropriated 9790 0.00 0.00 0.00

f. Total Components of Ending Fund Balance
{Line D3f must agree wilh line D2) 1,391,968.75 1,103,864 75 571,989.75

E. AVAILABLE RESERVES

1. General Fund

a. Stabilization Arrangements 9750 954,546,00 845,350.75 314,844.75
b. Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 9789 286,363.95 257,514.00 256,145.00
c. Unassigned/Unappropriated 9790 0.00 0.00 0.00

(Enter ather reserve projections in Columns C and E for subsequent
years 1 and 2; current year - Column A - is extracted)

2. Special Reserve Fund - Noncapital Outlay {Fund 17)

a. Stabilization Arrangements 9750 0.00
b. Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 9789 0.00
¢. Unassigned/Unappropriated 9790 0.00
3. Total Av ailable Reserves {Sum lines E1a thru E2c) 1,240,909.95 1,102,864.75 570,989.75

F. ASSUMPTIONS

Please provide below or on a separate attachment, the assumplions used lo determine the projections for the firsl and
second subsequent fiscal years. Further, please include an explanation for any significant expenditure adjustments
projected in lines B1d, B2d, and B10. For additional information, please refer to the Budget Assumptions seclion of the

SACS Financial Reporting Sof lware User Guide.
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Projected Year

%

%

Califomia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V8
File: MYPI, Version 6

Page 3

) o 2024.25 T 2025-26
Description i (F::’: Iosﬂ) (Gols. CATA) P”"'(Z“)"“ (Cos. ECIC) P"’j(?)”""
(A) (B) (D)
(Enler projectians for subsequent years 1 and 2 in Columns C and E;
currenl year - Column A - is exlracted)
A. REVENUES AND OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
1. LCFF/Revenue Limit Sources 8010-8099 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00% 0.00
2. Federal Revenues 8100-8299 156,823,00 (24.51%) 118,389.00 0.00% 118,389.00
3. Other Stale Revenues 8300-8599 I - 735,770,00 (43.00%) 419,384.00 0.00% 419,384.00
4. Other Local Revenues 8600-8799 150,157.00 N (17.30%) 133,196.00 (16.87%) 110,728.00
5. Qther Financing Sources ]
a. Transfers In 8900-8929 0.00 0.00% 0.00%
b. Olher Sources 8930-8979 0.00 0.00% 0,00%
c. Contributions 8980-8999 259,886.00 0.00% 259,886.00 0.00% 259,886.00
6. Total (Sum lines Al thru A5c) 1,302,636.00 (28.54%) 930,855.00 (2.41%) 208,387.00
B. EXPENDITURES AND OTHER FINANCING USES
1. Cerlificated Salaries
a. Base Salaries 139,940.00 146,438.00
b. Step & Column Adjustment 2,234,00 4,393.00
¢. Cost-of -Living Adjustment 4,265.00
d. Other Adjustments
e. Total Certificated Salaries {Sum lines B1a thru B1d) 1000-1999 138,940,00 4.64% 146,439,00 3.00% 150,832.00
2, Classified Salaries
a. Base Salaries 338,801,00 338,801.00
b. Step & Column Adjusiment
c. Cost-of-Living Adjustment
d. Other Adjusimenls
e. Tolal Classified Salaries (Sum lines B2a thru B2d} 2000-2999 338,801.00 0.00% 338,801.00 0,00% 338,801,00
3. Employ ee Benefits 3000-3999 385,743.00 2.33% 394,720.00 1.44% 400,399.00
4, Books and Supplies 4000-4999 420,874.,00 (60,40%) 166,675,00 (61.82%) 63,642,57
5, Services and Other Operaling Expenditures 5000-5999 399,074.00 (44.64%) 220,947.00 (17.68%) 181,881.00
6, Capilal Outlay 6000-6998 17.093.00 (100.00%) 0.00 0.00%
7. Other Outgo (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs) 7100'7725;5 A N0 0o o0
8. Olher Outgo - Transfers of Indirecl Costs 7300-7399 19,844.00 0.00% 19,844.00 0.00% 19,844.00
9. Other Financing Uses
a. Transfers Out 7600-7629 0.00 0.00% 0.00%
b, Other Uses 7630-7699 0.00 0.00% 0.00%
10. Other Adjustments (Explain in Seclion F below)
11. Total (Sum lines B1 thru B10) 1,721,369.00 (25.21%) 1,287,426.00 (10.26%) 1,155,399.57
C. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE
{Line A6 minus line B11) (418,733.00) (356,571.00) (247,012.57)
D. FUND BALANCE
1. Nel Beginning Fund Balance (Form 011, line F1e) 1,022,316.57 603,583.57 247,012.57
2. Ending Fund Balance (Sum lines C and D1) 603,583.57 247,012.57 0.00
3. Components of Ending Fund Balance (Form 011)
a, Nonspendable 9710-9719 0.00
b. Restricted 9740 603,583.57 247,012.57
c. Committed
1. Stabilization Arrangements 9750
2. Other Commilmenls 9760
d. Assigned 9780
e. Unassigned/Unapproprialed
1. Reserve for Economic Uncertainlies 9789
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2023-24 Second Interim

Janesville Union Elementary General Fund 18 64105 0000000
Lassen County Multiyear Projections Form MYPI
Restricted E@2T8X611W(2023-24)
Projected Year % %
2024-25 2025-26
- Object Totals Change iection Change Projecti
PEE LN Codes (Form 011) (Cols. C-AIA) P'“‘(ff) ° (Cols. E-CIC) '°‘(‘E°)"°"
(A) (B) (D)
2. Unassigned/Unapproprialed 9790 0.00 0.00 0.00
f. Total Components of Ending Fund Balance
247,012.57 0.00

(Line D3f must agree wilh line D2) 603,583.57

E. AVAILABLE RESERVES

1. General Fund )

a. Stabilization Arrangements 9750
b. Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 9789
c. Unassigned/Unapproprialed Amount 9790

(Enter current y ear reserv e projections in Column A, and olher reserve
projections in Columns C and E for subsequenl years 1 and 2)

2. Special Reserve Fund - Noncapilal Qutlay (Fund 17)

a. Stabilization Arrangements 9750
b. Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 9789
¢. Unassigned/Unappropriated 9790

3. Total Av ailable Reserves (Sum lines E1a lhru E2¢)

F. ASSUMPTIONS

Please provide below or on a separate allachment, the assumptions used to determine the projections for lhe first and
second subsequent fiscal years. Further, please include an explanation for any significant expendilure adjustments
projected in lines B1d, B2d, and B10. For additional inf ormation, please refer to lhe Budget Assumptions seclion of the

SACS Financial Reporting Soflware User Guide.

Califomia Dept of Educalion
SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V38
File: MYPI, Version 6 Page 4
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Projected Year % r % g
Description g:{fecst (FI:::?I:ﬂ) (Ccﬁg.ag?:IA) P’zgi%‘zi‘s’" (c«ﬁ:.agi:e/q P'Z‘fj%'?g"
(A) (B) (D)
(Enter projections for subsequent years 1 and 2 in Columns C and E;
current year - Column A - is exiracled)
A. REVENUES AND OTHER FINANCING SOURCES r
1. LCFF/Revenue Limil Sources 8010-8099 3,923,989.00 (7.02%) 3,648,511.00 (3.81%) 3,509,390.00
2. Federal Revenues 8100-8299 156,823.00 (24.51%) 118,389.00 0.00% 118,389.00
3. Other Stale Revenues 8300-8599 825,105.00 (38,34%) 508,719.00 0.00% 508,719.00
4_ Other Local Revenues 8600-8799 i 246,946.00 {6.87%) 229,985.00 (9.77%) 207,517.00
5. Other Financing Sources
a. Transfers In 8900-8929 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00% 0.00
b. Other Sources 8930-8979 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00% 0.00
¢. Contributions 83680-8999 0.00 0,00% 0.00 0.00% 0.00
6, Tolal (Sum lines A1 thru A5c) 5,152,863.00 (12.56%) 4,505,604.00 (3.59%) 4,344,015.00
B. EXPENDITURES AND OTHER FINANCING USES
1. Cerlificated Salaries
a. Base Salaries 1,665,956.00 1,781,351.00
b. Slep & Column Adjustment 65,538.00 71,631.00
c. Cosl-of-Living Adjustmentl 49,857.00 0.00
d. Other Adjustments 0.00 0.00
e. Total Certificated Salaries (Sum lines B1a lhru B1d) 1000-1999 1,665,956.00 6.93% 1,781,351.00 4.02% 1,852,982. OT
2, Classified Salaries
a. Base Salaries 781,794,00 813,334.00
b. Step & Column Adjustment 17,719.00 18,981.00
c. Cost-of -Living Adjustment 13,821.00 0.00
d. Other Adjustmenls 0.00 0.00
e. Total Classified Salaries {Sum lines B2a Lhru B2d) 2000-2999 781,794.00 4.03% 813,334.00 2.33% 832,315.00
3. Employ ee Benefits 3000-3999 1,363,990.00 .66% 1,372,969.00 -99% 1,386,505.00
4. Books and Supplies 40004999 574,953.00 (43.41%) 325,376.00 (30.20%) 227,104.57
5. Services and Other Operating Expenditures 5000-5999 1,314,073.00 (34.34%) 862,830.00 (3.85%) 829,576.00
6. Capilal Outlay 6000-6999 32,093.00 (100.00%) 0.00 0.00% 0.00
7. Other Qutgo (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs) 7100'772555 7400- 0.00 N0 0.00 AN 0.00
8. Other Qutgo - Transfers of Indirect Costs 7300-7399 (5,580.00) 0,00% (5.580.00) 0.00% (5,580.00)
9. Other Financing Uses
a. Transfers Out 7600-7629 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00% 0.00
b. Other Uses 7630-7699 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00% 0.00
10. Other Adjustments 0.00 0,00
11. Total {Sum lines B1 thru B10) 5,727,279.00 (10.07%) 5,150,280.00 (.53%) 5,122,902.57
C. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND QALANCE
(Line A6 minus line B11) (574,416.00) {644,676.00) (778,887.57)
D. FUND BALANCE
1. Net Beginning Fund Balance (Form 011, line F1e) 2,569,969.32 1,995,553.32 1,350,877.32
2. Ending Fund Balance (Sum lines C and D1) 1,995,553.32 1,350,877.32 571,989.75
3. Components of Ending Fund Balance (Form 011)
a, Nonspendable 9710-9719 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000,00
b, Restricted 9740 603,583.57 247,012.57 0.00
¢. Commilled
1. Stabilization Arrangements 9750 954,546.00 845,350.75 314,844.75
2. Other Commilments 9760 0.00 0.00 0.00
d. Assigned 9780 150,059.80 0.00 0.00
e, Unassigned/Unapproprialed K
1. Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 9789 286,363.95 257,514.00 256,145.00

Printed: 3/7/2024 2:10 PM
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2023-24 Second Interim

Janesville Union Elementary
Lassen County

General Fund
Multiyear Projections

Unrestricted/Restricted

18 64105 0000000
Form MYPI

E82T8X611W(2023-24)

Projected Year

%

%

- Object Totals Change goese Change 202526
P Codes (Form ot | (cois. c-aiay | Prefesen (cols. Ecicy | Projestien
(A) (B) (D)
2. Unassigned/Unappropriated 9790 0.00 0.00 0.00
f. Tolal Components of Ending Fund Balance B
(Line D3f must agree wilh line D2) 1,995,553.32 1,350,877.32 571,989.75
E. AVAILABLE RESERVES (Unrestricted except as noted)
1. General Fund
a. Stabilization Arrangements 9750 954,546.00 845,350.75 314,844.75
b. Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 9789 286,363.95 257,514 00 i 256,145.00
c. Unassigned/Unappropriated 9790 0.00 - 0.00 0.00
d. Negativ e Restricted Ending Balances
{Negativ e resources 2000-9999) 9792 0.00 0.00
2, Special Reserve Fund - Noncapital Qutlay (Fund 17)
a, Slabilizalion Arrangements 9750 0.00 0.00 0.00
e —
b. Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 9789 0.00 0.00 0.00
c. Unassigned/Unappropriated 9730 0.00 0,00 0.00
3. Total Av ailable Reserves - by Amount (Sum lines E1 thru E2¢) 1,240,909.95 1,102,864.75 . 570,989.75 .
4, Tolal Av ailable Reserves - by Percenl (Line E3 divided by Line F3c) 21.67% 21.41% 11,15%
F. RECOMMENDED RESERVES
1. Special Educalion Pass-through Exclusions
For dislricts that serve as lhe administralive unit (AU) of a
special education local plan area (SELPA):
a. Do you choose to exclude from the reserve calculation
the pass-through funds distributed to SELPA members? No
b. If you are the SELPA AU and are excluding speciat
education pass-through funds:
1. Enter lhe name(s) of the SELPA(s):
2. Special education pass-lhrough funds
{Column A: Fund 10. resources 3300-3499, 6500-6540 and 6546
objecls 7211-7213 and 7221-7223; enter projections for
subsequent years 1 and 2 in Columns C and E) 0.00 0.00 0.00
2. Districl ADA
Used to determine lhe reserve standard percenlage level on line F3d
(Col. A: Form Al, Estimated P-2 ADA column, Lines A4 and C4; enler projeclions) 295.63 285,63 295.63
3. Calculating the Reserves
a. Expenditures and Other Financing Uses (Line B11) 5,727,279.00 5,150,280.00 5,122,902.57
b. Plus: Special Education Pass-through Funds (Line F1b2, if Line Fiais No) 0.00 0.00 0.00
c. Total Expenditures and Other Financing Uses (Line F3a plus line F3b) 5,727,279.00 5,150,280.00 5,122,902.57
d. Reserve Slandard Percentage Level
(Refer to Form 01CSlI, Criterion 10 for calculation details) 5% 5% 5%
e. Reserve Slandard - By Percent (Line F3c limes F3d) 286,363.95 257,514.00 256,145.13
f. Reserve Standard - By Amount
(Refer 1o Form 01CSlI, Criterion 10 for calculation details) 80,000.00 80,000.00 80,000.00
g. Reserve Slandard (Greater of Line F3e or F3f) 286,363.95 257,514.00 256,145.13
h. Available Reserves {Line E3) Meel Reserve Standard (Line F3g) YES YES YES

Califomia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V8
File: MYPI, Version 6

Page 6
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Janesville Union Elementary
Lassen County

Second Interim
2023-24 Proected Year Totals
SUMMARY OF INTERFUND ACTIVITIES
FOR ALL FUNDS

18 64105 0000000
Form SIAl
EB2T8X611W(2023-24)

Descriplion

Direct Costs - Interfund

Transfers Out
5750

Transfers [n
5750

Indirect Costs - Interfund

Transfers Out
7350

Transfers In
7350

Interfund
Transfers In
8300-8929

Interfund
Transfers Out
7600-7629

Due From
Other Funds
9310

Due To
Other Funds
9610

011 GENERAL FUND
Expendilure Detail
Other Sources/Uses Delail
Fund Reconciliation
081 STUDENT ACTIVITY SPECIAL REVENUE FUND
Expenditure Detail
Other Sources/Uses Delail
Fund Reconcilialion

091 CHARTER SCHOOLS SPECIAL REVENUE FUND

Expenditure Delail
Other Sources/Uses Delail
Fund Reconciliation
10l SPECIAL EDUCATION PASS-THROUGH FUND
Expendilure Detail
Other Sources/Uses Delail
Fund Reconciliation
111 ADULT EDUCATION FUND
Expenditure Delail
Olker Sources/Uses Delail
Fund Reconcilialion
121 CHILD DEVELOPMENT FUND
Expendilure Detail
Otlher Sources/Uses Delail
Fund Reconcilialion
131 CAFETERIA SPECI|AL REVENUE FUND
Expenditure Detail
Other Sources/Uses Delail
Fund Reconcilialion
141 DEFERRED MAINTENANCE FUND
Expenditure Delail
Other Sources/Uses Detail
Fund Reconciliation
151 PUPIL TRANSPORTATION EQUIPMENT FUND
Expendilure Delail
Other Sources/Uses Delail
Fund Reconciliation
17) SPECIAL RESERVE FUND FOR OTHER THAN CAPITAL QUTLAY
Expenditure Detail
Other Sources/Uses Detail
Fund Reconciliation

181 SCHOOL BUS EMISSIONS REDUCTION FUND

Expendilure Delail
Otlher Sources/Uses Detail
Fund Reconciliation
181 FOUNDATION SPECIAL REVENUE FUND
Expendilure Detail
Olher Sources/Uses Detail
Fund Reconcilialion
201 SPECIAL RESERVE FUND FOR POSTEMPLOYMENT BENEF|TS
Expenditure Detail
Olher Sources/Uses Delail
Fund Reconcilialion
211 BUILDING FUND
Expenditure Delail
Olher Sources/Uses Delail
Fund Reconciliation
25! CAPITAL FACILITIES FUND
Expenditure Delail
Other Sources/Uses Delait

Fund Reconciliation

Califomia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V8
File: SIAIl, Version 1

0.00 0.00

0.00 (5.580.00)

0.00

0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0,00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00

6,580.00 0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 0.00

.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00

Page 1

0.00

0,00 |

0.00

0.00

0.00

0,00
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Second Interim 18 64105 0000000

Janesville Union Elementary 2023-24 Projected Year Totals Farm SlAl

Lassen County SUMMARY OF INTERFUND ACTIVITIES EB2T8X611W(2023-24)
FOR ALL FUNDS

Direct Cosis - Interfund Indirect Costs - Interfund

Interfund Interfund Dus From Due To
Transfers In Transfers Out Transfers In Transfers Qut Transfers In Transfers Out Other Funds Other Funds
Description 5750 5750 7350 7350 8900-8929 7600-7629 9310 9610

301 STATE SCHOOL BUILDING LEASE/PURCHASE FUND
Expendilure Detail 0.00 0.00
Other Sources/Uses Detail 0.00 0.00

Fund Reconcilialion

351 COUNTY SCHOOL FACILITIES FUND

Expendilure Detail 0.00 0.00

Other Sources/Uses Detail 0.00 0.00
Fund Reconciliation

401 SPECIAL RESERVE FUND FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY PROJECTS

=]

Expenditure Detail 0.00 0.00

Other SourcesiUses Detail 0.00 0.00

Fund Reconcilialion

491 CAP PROJ FUND FOR BLENDED COMPONENT UNITS

=)

Expenditure Delail 0.00 0.00

Other Saurces/Uses Detail 0.00 0.00

Fund Reconcilialion

511 BOND INTEREST AND REDEMPTION FUND

Expendilure Detail

Other Sources/Uses Delail 0.00 0.00

Fund Recongcilialion
521 DEBT SVC FUND FOR BLENDED COMPONENT UNITS
Expendilure Detail |

Olher Sources/Uses Detail 0.00 0.00

Fund Reconcilialion
531 TAX OVERRIDE FUND
Expendilure Detail

Other Sources/Uses Detail 0.00 0.00

Fund Reconciliation
561 DEBT SERVICE FUND

Expenditure Detail

QOther Sources/Uses Delail 0.00 0.00

Fund Reconciliation
571 FOUNDATION PERMANENT FUND
Expenditure Delail 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Sources/Uses Delail 0.00

Fund Reconciliation

611 CAFETERIA ENTERPRISE FUND
Expendilure Detail 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Sources/Uses Detail 0,00 0,00

Fund Reconcilialion
621 CHARTER SCHOOLS ENTERFRISE FUND
Expenditure Detail 0.00 0.00 .00 oLoo

Olher Sources/Uses Detail 0.00 000

Fund Reconcilialion
631 OTHER ENTERPRISE FUND
Expenditure Detail 0.00 0.00

Other Sources/Uses Delail 0.00 0.00
l;und Recancilialion

66/ WAREHOUSE REVOLVING FUND
Expenditure Detail 0.00 0.00

Other Sources/Uses Delail 0.00 0.00

Fund Reconciliation
67! SELF-INSURANCE FUND
Expenditure Delail 0.00 0.00

Olher Sources/Uses Delail 0.00 0,00
Fund Reconciliation
711 RETIREE BENEF!T FUND

Expendilure Delail

Olher Sources/Uses Detail 0.00
Fund Reconciliation

731 FOUNDATION PRIVATE-PURPOSE TRUST FUND

Califomia Dept of Education

SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V8
File: SIAl, Version 1 Page 2 Printed: 3/7/2024 2:10 PM
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Second Interim

18 64105 0000000

Janesville Union Elementary 2023-24 Projected Year Totals Form SIAl
Lassen County SUMMARY OF INTERFUND ACTIVITIES EB2TAX611W(2023-24)
FOR ALL FUNDS
Direct Costs - Interfund Indirect Costs - Interfund

Interfund Interfund Due From Due To
Transfers In Transfers Out Transfers In Transfers Out Transfers In Transfers Out Other Funds Other Funds
Description 5750 5750 7350 7350 8900-8929 7600-7629 92310 9610
Expendilure Detail 0.00 0.00
Olher Sources/Uses Delail 0.00
Fund Reconcilialion
761 WARRANT/PASS-THROUGH FUND
Expenditure Detail
Other Sources/Uses Detail
Fund Reconcilialion
95| STUDENT BODY FUND
Expenditure Detail
Other Sources/Uses Delail
Fund Reconcifiation
TOTALS 0.00 0.00 5,580.00 | (5.580.00) 0.00 0.00
Califomia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V8
File: SiAl, Version 1 Page 3 Printed: 3/7/2024 2:10 PM
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Secand Interim 18 64105 0000000
Janesville Unlon Elementary General Fund Form Q1CSI
Lassen County Schaol District Criteria and Standards Review EB2TBX611W(2023-24)

Provide methodology and assumplions used lo estimate ADA, enrollmenl, revenues, expenditures, reserves and fund balance, and multiy ear

commilments (including cost-of -living adjustments)

Devialions from the slandards must be explained and may aflfect Lhe inlerim cerlilicalion

CRITERIA AND STANDARDS

1. CRITERION: Average Daily Attendance

STANDARD: Funded average daily atlendance (ADA) for any of lhe current fiscal year or two subsequent fiscal y ears has not changed by more than lwo percenl since first inlerim
projections.

District's ADA Standard Percentage Range: -2.0% to +2.0%

1A. Calculating the District's ADA Variances

DATA ENTRY: Firsl Inlerim dala thal exisl will be extracled inlo Lhe first column, otherwise, enler dala for all fiscal years. Second Interim Projected Y ear Tolals dala lhat exist for the current y ear wili
be exlracted; otherwise, enter dala for all fiscal years, Enter district regular ADA and charler school ADA comesponding 1o financial data reported in the General Fund, only, for alf fiscal y ears

Eslimated Funded ADA

First Interim Second Inlerim
Projecled Year Tolals Projecled Year Tolals
Fiscal Year {Form 01CSlI, Item 1A) {Form Al, Lines A4 and C4) Percenl Change Status
Current Year (2023-24} T
Dislrict Regular 332.36 332.36
Charter School 0.00 0.00
Total ADA 332.36 332.36 0.0% Met
1st Subsequent Y ear (2024-25)
District Regular 313.06 310.24
Charter School
Total ADA 313.06 310.24 (.9%) Met
2nd Subsequenl Year (2025-26)
Districl Regular 304.12 297.67
Charter School
Total ADA 204,12 297.67 (2.1%) Not Met
1B. Comparison of District ADA to the Standard
DATA ENTRY: Enter an explanation if the slandard is nol met.
1a. STANDARD NOT MET - The projecled change since first interim projections for funded ADA exceeds two percenl in any of the currenl year or lwo subsequent fiscal y ears, Provide

reasons why the change(s) exceed lhe slandard, a descriplion of the methods and assumplions used in projecting funded ADA, and what changes will be made to improve the accuracy of
projeclions in this area.

Explanation: A reduction in 2024/25 further reduced the projection for 2025/26 due to a lower divisor for the 3 year rolling average ADA Hold Harmless

(required if NOT met) calculation.

Califomia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V8
File: CSI_District, Version 5 Page 1 Printed: 3/7/2024 2:10 PM
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Second Interim 18 64105 0000000

Janesville Union Elementary General Fund Form 01CSl
Lassen County School District Criteria and Slandards Review EB2T8X611W(2023-24)
2, CRITERION: Enrollment

STANDARD: Projected enrollment for any of the current liscal y ear or two subsequent fiscal years has not changed by more than lwo percent since first interim projeclions

District's Enrollment Standard Percentage Range: <2.0% to +2.0%

2A. Calculating the District's Enrollment Variances

DATA ENTRY: First Inlerim data Lhal exist will be extracted; olherwise, enler data into the first column for all fiscal years. Enter data in the second column for all fiscal years. Enler dislrict regular
enrollment and charter school enroliment corresponding to financial dala reported in the General Fund, only, for all liscal y ears.

Enrollment
First Inlerim Second Interim
Fiscal Year (Form 01CSlI, llem 2A}) CBEDS/Projecled Percenl Change Slalus
Current Y ear (2023-24) i
Districl Regular 314.00 314.00
Charler School
Total Enroliment 314.00 314.00 0.0% Met
1st Subsequent Y ear (2024-25)
District Regular 314.00 310.00
Charter School
Total Enrollment 314.00 310.00 {1.3%) Met
2nd Subsequent Y ear {2025-26)
District Regular 314.00 310.00
Charter School
Total Enroliment 314.00 310.00 (1.3%) Met
2B. Comparison of District Enrollment to the Standard
DATA ENTRY: Enter an explanation if the standard is not met.
1a. STANDARD MET - Enrollment projections have nol changed since firsl interim projections by more than two percent for the current year and lwo subsequent fiscal years

Explanation:
(required if NOT met)

Califomia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V8
File: CSI_District, Version 5 Page 2 Printed: 3/7/2024 2:10 PM



Second Interim 18 64105 0000000

Janesville Union Elementary General Fund Form 01CSI
Lassen County Schaol District Crileria and Standards Review EB2T8X611W/(2023-24)
3. CRITERION: ADA to Enrollment

STANDARD: Projecled second period (P-2) average daily altendance (ADA) lo enrollmenl ralio for any of lhe current fiscal year or lwo subsequent fiscal years has nol increased from the
historical av erage ralio from lhe three prior fiscal years by more lhan one half of one percent (0.5%)

3A. Calculating the District's ADA to Enrollment Standard

DATA ENTRY: Unaudited Actuals data that exist will be extracted inla lhe P-2 ADA column for he First Prior Year; otherwise, enter Firsl Prior Year data P-2 ADA for lhe second and third prior y ears
are preloaded. First Inlerim data lhat exist will be extracted inlo the Enrollmenlt column; olherwise, enter Enroliment data for all fiscal years. Dala should reflect district regular and charter school
ADA/enrollment corresponding to financial data reported in the General Fund, only, for all fiscal years.

P-2 ADA Enroliment
Unaudited Actuals CBEDS Actual Hislorical Ratio
Fiscal Year (Form A, Lines A4 and C4) :;?;max; csl, of ADA to Enroliment
Third Prior Y ear (2020-21)
Districl Regular 362 386
Charter School
Total ADA/Enroliment 362 386 93.8%
_Second Prior Y ear (2021-22)
Districl Regular 324 349
Charter School
Total ADA/Enrollment 324 349 92.8%
Firsl Prior Y ear (2022-23)
Dislrict Regular 318 315
Charter Schoal
Total ADA/Enroliment 318 315 101.0%
Historical Average Ratio: 95.9%
District's ADA to Enrollment Standard (historical average ratio plus 0.5%): 96.4%

3B. Calculating the District's Projected Ratio of ADA to Enrollment

DATA ENTRY: Eslimaled P-2 ADA will be extracted inlo the first column for the Current Year; enler data in Lhe Firsl column for the subsequenl fiscal y ears, Dala should reflect dislrict regular and
charter school ADA/enroliment corresponding lo financial data reported in the General Fund, only, for all fiscal years. All other data are extracted.

Estimaled P-2 ADA Enrollment
CBEDS/Prajected
Fiscal Year {Form Al, Lines A4 and C4) {Criterion 2, ltem 2A) Ralio of ADA to Enrolimenl Slatus
Current Y ear (2023-24)
District Regular 296 314
Charter School Q
Total ADA/Enrollment 296 314 94.3% Met
1st Subsequent Year (2024-25)
Districl Regular 296 310
Charler School
Total ADA/Enrollment 296 310 95.5% Met
2nd Subsequent Year (2025-26)
District Regular 296 310
Charter School
Total ADA/Enroliment 296 310 95.5% Met
3C. Comparison of District ADA to Enrollment Ratio to the Standard
DATA ENTRY: Enter an explanation if the siandard is nol met,
1a STANDARD MET - Projecied P-2 ADA lo enrollment ralio has not exceeded the standard for Lhe current year and lwo subsequenl fiscal years
Explanalion: T
(required if NOT met)
Califomia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V8
File: CSI_District, Version 5 Page 3 Printed: 3/7/2024 2:10 PM
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Second Inlerim 18 64105 0000000
General Fund Form 01CSI

Janesville Union Elementary
School District Criteria and Standards Review EB2TB8X611W(2023-24)

Lassen County

4, CRITERION: LCFF Revenue

STANDARD: Projecled LCFF revenue for any of the current fiscal y ear or two subsequent fiscal years has nol changed by more than lwo percent since firsl inlerim projections.

District's LCFF Revenue Standard Percentage Range: IV <2.0% to +2,0% j

4A. Calculating the District's Prajected Change In LCFF Revenue

DATA ENTRY: First [nterim dala that exist will be extracted; olherwise, enler data into the firsl column. In the Second Interim column, Current Y ear dala are exiracled; enler data for the two
subsequent years.

LCFF Revenue
(Fund 01, Objects 8011, 8012, 8020-8089)

First Interim Second Interim
Fiscal Year {Form 01CSI, llem 4A) Projected Y ear Tolals Percenl Change Status
Current Y ear (2023-24) 3,923,989.00 3,923,989.00 0.0% Met
1s1 Subsequent Y ear (2024-25) 3,714,793.00 3,648,511.00 (1.8%}) Met
2nd Subsequent Y ear (2025-26) 3,631,773.00 3,509,390.00 (3.4%) Not Met
48, Comparison of District LCFF Revenue to the Standard
DATA ENTRY: Enter an explanation if the standard is not mel
1a STANDARD NOT MET - Projected LCFF revenue has changed since first interim projections by more than two percenl in any of the cumrent year or two subsequent fiscal y ears. Provide

reasons why the change(s) exceed the standard and a descriplion of lhe methods and assumptions used in projecling LCFF revenue.

Explanation: Declining enroliment coupled with a lower y ear over year divisor for the ADA hold harmless calculation has decreased the 2025/26 LCFF
funding projection.

(required if NOT met)

Califomia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V8

File: CSI_District, Version 5 Page 4 Printed: 3/7/2024 2:10 PM
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Janesville Union Elementary
Lassen County

5. CRITERION: Salaries and Benefils

Second Interim
General Fund

School District Criteria and Slandards Review

18 64105 0000000
Form 01CSI
EB2TBX611W(2023-24)

STANDARD: Projected ratio of lotal unrestricled salaries and benefits to total unreslricted general fund expenditures for any of Lhe current fiscal year or two subsequenl liscal years has
not changed from lhe historical av erage ralio from the three prior fiscal y ears by more than the greater of Lhree percent or the district's required reserves percentage

5A. Calculating the District's Historlcal Average Ratio of Unrestricted Salaries and Benefits to Total Unrestricted General Fund Expenditures

DATA ENTRY: Unaudited Actuals dala thal exist for the First Prior Y ear will be extracted; otherwise, enter data for the Firsl Prior Y ear. Unaudiled Acluals data for the second and lhird prior y ears are

preloaded.

Unaudited Actuals - Unrestricted

(Resaources 0000-1999)

Salanes and Benelits

Tolal Expendilures

Ratio

of Unrestricled Salaries and

Benefits
Fiscal Year (Form 01, Objects 1000- {Form 01, Objecls 1000- lo Tolal Unrestricled
3999} 7499) Expendilures
Third Prior Y ear (2020-21) 2,530,172.03 2,959,510,97 85.5%
Second Prior Year (2021-22) 2,758,493.48 3,252,692.56 84.8%
First Prior Year (2022-23) - 3,768,131.00 4,913,863.00 76.7%
Historical Average Ratio: 82.3%

Current Year

(2023-24)

1sl Subsequenl Year 2nd Subsequenl Y ear

(2024-25) (2025-26)

District's Reserve Slandard Percentage

(Criterion 108, Line 4)

5%

5% 5%

Disfrict's Salaries and Benefits Standard
(historical average ratio, plus/minus the

greater of 3% or the dislrict's reserve

standard percentage):

77.3% to 87.3%

77.3% to 87.3% 77.3% to 87.3%

5B. Calculating the District's Projected Ratio of Unrestricted Salaries and Benefits to Total Unrestricted General Fund Expenditures

DATA ENTRY: If Forrn MYP| exists, Projecled Year Totals data for the two subsequenl y ears will be extracted: if not, enter Projecled Year Tolals data. Projected Year Tolals dala for Current Y ear

are extracted,

Projecled Y ear Totals - Unreslricted

(Resources 0000-1999)

Salaries and Benal s

{Form 011, Objecls 1000-

Total Expendilures

(Form 011, Objects 1000-

Ratio

of Unresliicted Salaries and

3999) 7499) Benefits
Fiscal Year (Form MYPI, Lines B1-83) (Form MYPI, Lines B1-B8, ta Total Unreslncted Status
B10) Expenditures
Currenl Year (2023-24) 2,947,256.00 4,005,910.00 73.6% Nol Met
1sl Subsequent Y ear (2024-25) 3,087,694.00 3,862,854.00 79.9% Mel
2nd Subsequent Y ear (2025-26) 3,181,770.00 3,967,503.00 80.2% Met
5C. Comparison of District Salaries and Benefits Ratio to the Standard
DATA ENTRY: Enler an expianation if the slandard is not met.
1a. STANDARD NOT MET - Projected ratio of unrestricted salary and benefil costs to tolal unrestricted expenditures has changed by more than the slandard in any of Lhe current y ear or two

subsequent fiscal y ears. Provide reasons why the change(s) exceed Lhe standard and a description of the melhods and assumptions used in projecling salaries and benefits.

Explanation:

(required if NOT mel)

Califomia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V8
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Second Interim
Janesville Union Elementary General Fund

Lassen County

6. CRITERION: Other Revenues and Expenditures

School District Criteria and Standards Review

18 64105 0000000
Form 01CSI
EB2T8X611W(2023-24)

STANDARD: Projected operating revenues (including federal, olher state and other local) or expendilures (including books and supplies, and services and other operating), for any of the
current fiscal y ear or two subsequent fiscal years, have nol changed by more than five percent since firsl interim projections. Changes that exceed five percent in any major object

category must be explained

District's Other Revenues and Expenditures Standard Percentage Range:

District's Other Revenues and Expenditures Explanation Percentage Range:

-5.0% to +5.0%

-5.0% to +5.0%

6A. Calculating the District's Change by Major Object Category and Comparison to the Explanation Percentage Range

DATA ENTRY: First Interim data thal exist will be exiracted; otherwise, enter dala into the first column. Second Interim data for lhe Current Year are extracled. If Second Inteim Form MY P| exists,
data for lhe two subsequenl years will be extracted; if not, enter dala for lhe lwo subsequent years inta Lhe second column. Explanalions must be enlered for each category if the percent change for

any year exceeds the district's explanation percentage range.

Firsl Interim
Projecled Year Tolals

Object Range / Fiscal Year (Form 01CSlI, Item 6A}

Second Interim
Projected Y ear Totals
(Fund 01) (Form MY P{)

Percent Change

Change |s Ouiside

Explanalion Range

Federal Revenue (Fund 01, Objects 8100-8299) (Form MYPI, Line A2)

Current Y ear {2023-24) 118,389.00 156,823.00 32,5% Yes
1sl Subsequent Y ear (2024-25) 118,389.00 118,389.00 0.0% No
2nd Subsequent Y ear (2025-26) 118,389.00 118,3689.00 0.0% No
Explanation: Federal rev enue is higher in 2023/24 due to the receipt of one-lime funds for ESSER.
(required if Yes)
Other State Revenue (Fund 01, Objects 8300-8599) (Form MYPI, Line A3)
Currenl Year (2023-24) 591,452.00 825,105.00 39.5% Yes
1st Subsequent Y ear (2024-25) 617,912.00 508,719.00 -7.7% Yes
2nd Subsequent Y ear (2025-26) 617,912.00 508,719.00 -17.7% Yes

Explanation:

{required if Yes)

One-lime funds received for Leaming Recov ery, Arts and Music, Preschool Planning elc. are Lhe reason for the increase in revenue. The
subsequent decrease is due lo lhe fact thal lhese funds were one-lime funds.

Qther Local Revenue (Fund 01, Objects 8600-8799) (Form MYPI, Line A4)

Current Y ear (2023-24} 203,946.00 246,946.00 21.1% Yes
1sl Subsequenl Y ear (2024-25) 188,599.00 229,985.00 21.9% Yes
2nd Subsequent Y ear (2025-26) 167,793.00 207,517.00 23.7% Yes
Explanation: Projections from First Inlerim were increased due to an increase in interest.
{required il Yes)
Books and Supplies (Fund 01, Objects 4000-4999) (Form MYPi, Line B4)
Current Year (2023-24) 583,531.00 574,953.00 -1.5% No
1st Subsequent Y ear (2024-25) 447,950.00 325,376.00 -27.4% Yes
2nd Subsequent Y ear (2025-26) 477,136.57 227,104.57 -52.4% Yes

Explanation:

(required if Yes) other operating expenditures ralher than supplies.

Projeclions decreased due to the expediled spending of onetime funds in the current y ear and the transfer of budgeling to services and

Services and Other Operating Expenditures (Fund 01, Objects 5000-5999) (Form MYPI, Line B5)

Current Y ear (2023-24) 980,243.00 1,314,073.00 341% Yes
1st Subsequent Y ear (2024-25) 701,484.00 862,830.00 23.0% Yes
2nd Subsequent Y ear (2025-26) 701,484.00 829,576.00 18.3% Yes

Explanation:

(required if Yes) spending plan

Projections increased due to one-lime spending for a seltlemenl and placing some one-time funds in lo a holding account until ihere is a

Califomia Dept of Education
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Second Interim 18 64105 0000000
Janesville Union Elementary General Fund Form 01CSI
Lassen County School Districl Criteria and Standards Review EB2T8X611W(2023-24)

6B. Calculating the District's Change in Total Operating Revenues and Expenditures

DATA ENTRY: All data are extracled or calculaled.

Firsl Interim Second Interim
Object Range / Fiscal Year Projected Year Totals Projected Y ear Totals Percent Change Status
Total Federal, Other State, and Other Local Revenue (Section 6A)
Currenl Y ear (2023-24) 913,787.00 1,228,874.00 34.5% Not Met
1st Subsequent Year (2024-25) 924,900.00 857,093.00 7.3% Not Met
2nd Subsequent Y ear (2025-26) 904,094.00 834,625 00 -7.7% Nol Mel

Total Books and Supplies, and Services and Other Operating Expendilures (Section 6A)

Current Y ear (2023-24) 1,563,774.00 1,889,026.00 20.8% Nol Met
1st Subsequenl Year (2024-25) 1,149,434.00 1,188,206,00 3.4% Met
2nd Subsequent Y ear (2025-26) 1,178,620.57 1,056,680.57 -10.3% Nol Met

6C. Comparison of District Total Operaling Revenues and Expenditures to the Standard Percentage Range

DATA ENTRY: Explanalions are linked from Section 6A if lhe slalus in Seclion 6B is Not Mel: no entry is allowed below,

1a. STANDARD NOT MET - One or more projected operating revenue have changed since first interim projeclions by more than the slandard in one or more of Lhe currenl year or two
subsequenl fiscal y ears. Reasons for lhe projecled change, descriplions of the methods and assumptions used in the projeclions, and whal changes, if any, will be made Lo bring the
projected operaling rev enues within the slandard musl be entered in Section 6A above and will also display in the explanation box below.

Explanalion: Federal revenue is higher in 2023/24 due Lo the receipl of oneime funds for ESSER.
Federal Revenue

(linked from 6A

if NOT mel)
Explanation: One-time funds received for Leaming Recovery, Arts and Music, Preschoo! Planning etc. are lhe reason for the increase in revenue. The
g ry
Other Slate Revenue subsequent decrease is due 1o the [act that these funds were one-lime funds.

(linked from 6A
if NOT mel)

Explanation: Projeclions from Firsl Inlerim were increased due to an increase in interest,
Other Local Revenue

(linked from 6A

if NOT mel)
1b. STANDARD NOT MET - One or more lolal operaling expenditures have changed since first interim projections by more than the standard in one or more of the current year or iwo
subsequenl fiscal y ears. Reasons for lhe projected change, descriptions of the methods and assumptions used in the projecli and what ges, if any, will be made to bring the

projected operating revenues within lhe standard must be entered in Section 6A above and will also display in the explanation box below.

Explanalion: Projections decreased due 1o the expediled spending of one-time funds in the current year and the transfer of budgeting 1o services and
Books and Supplies olher operating expenditures ralher than supplies.

(linked from 6A

if NOT met)
Explanation: Projections increased due to one-lime spending for a selllemenl and placing some one-lime funds in 1o a holding accounl until there is a
Services and Olher Exps spending plan.

{linked from 6A
if NOT mel)

Califomia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V8
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18 64105 0000000
Form 01CSI
EB2T8X611W(2023-24)

Second Interlm

Janesville Union Elementary General Fund
Lassen County School Dislrict Criteria and Standards Review

U CRITERION: Facilities Maintenance

STANDARD: [dentify changes that have occurred since first interim projections in the projected contributions for facililies maintenance funding as required pursuant to Education Code
Section 17070,75, or in how the district is providing adequately to preserve Lhe functionality of its facilities for their normal life in accordance wilh Education Code sections 52060(d)(1) and

17002(d)(1).
Determining the District's Compliance with the Contribution Requirement for EC Section 17070.75 - Ongoing and Major Maint: IR icted Mal A {OMMA/RMA)
NOTE: EC Seclion 17070.75 requires the district to deposit into lhe account a minimum amount equal to or grealer than three percenl of the total general fund expenditures and other financing

uses for Lhat liscal y ear. Statute exclude lhe following resource codes from Lhe total general fund expenditures calculation: 3212, 3213, 3214, 3216, 3218, 3219, 3225, 3226, 3227, 3228,
5316, 5632, 5633, 5634, 7027, and 7690

DATA ENTRY: Enter the Required Minimum Cantribution if First inlerim data does not exist. First Interim data that exist will be extracted; otherwise, enter First Inlerim data into lines 1. if applicable,
and 2. All other data are exiracted

Second Interim Contribulion

Projecied Year Totals

Reguired Minimum (Fund 01, Resource 8150,
Contribution Objects 8900-8999) Status
167,104.00 Met
1. OMMA/RMA Contribution 140,300.82 ¢
2, First Interim Contribution {information only ) 167,104.00

{Form 01CSI, First Interim, Criterion 7, Line 1)

If slatus is nol met, enter an Xin the box that best describes why Lhe minimum required contribution was not made:

Not applicable (disiricl does nat participate in the Leroy F. Greene School Facililies Act of 1998)

Exempl {(due lo disirict's small size [EC Section 17070.75 (b)(2)(E)])

Other (explanation must be provided)

Explanation:

(required if NOT met

and Other is marked)

Califomia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V8
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Second Interim
Janesville Union Elementary General Fund

Lassen County

8. CRITERION: Deficit Spending

School Districl Criteria and Standards Review

18 64105 0000000
Form 01CSl
EB2TBX611W(2023-24)

STANDARD: Unreslricled deficit spending (lotal unrestricted expendilures and other financing uses is grealer than lolal unrestricted rev enues and other financing sources) as a percenlage
of tolal unrestricted expenditures and other financing uses, has nol exceeded one-lhird of he districl's available reserves' as a percenlage of lolal expenditures and other financing uses?

in any of lhe currenl fiscal y ear or lwo subsequenl fiscal years

'Available reserves are lhe unrestricled amounls in lhe Stabilizalion Arrangemenls, Reserve for Economic Uncertainlies, and Unassigned/Unappropriated accounts in the General Fund and
the Special Reserve Fund for Olher Than Capilal Qutlay Projects, Available reserv es will be reduced by any negalive ending balances in restricled resources in the General Fund,

?A schaol dislrict that is the Administrative Unit of a Special Education Local Plan Area (SELPA) may exclude from its expenditures the distribulion of funds Lo ils participaling members

BA. Calculating the District's Deficit Spending Standard Percentage Levels

DATA ENTRY: All dala are exlracled or calculated.

Current Year

1st Subsequent Year

2nd Subsequent Year

Districl's Available Reserve Percenlages {Criterion 10C, Line 9)

District's Deficit Spending Standard Percentage Levels

(one-third of avallable reserve percentage):

(2023-24) (2024-25) (2025-26)
21.7% 21.4% 11.1%
7.2% 7.1% 3.7%

8B. Calculating the District's Deficit Spending Percentages

DATA ENTRY: Currenl Year data are extracted. If Form MYP| exisls, data for the lwo subsequent years will be extracled; if not, enler data for the lwo subsequent years into the first and second

columns,

Projected Year Totals

Nel Change in
Unrestricted Fund Balance

(Form 011, Section E)

Totat Unrastricted
Expendltures

and Olher Financing Uses

(Form 011, Objecls 1000-
7998)

Deficil Spending Level

{If Nel Change in
Unreslricled Fund

Balance is negative, else

Status

Fiscal Year {(Form MYPI, Line C) (Form MYPI, Line B11) NIA)
Current Year (2023-24) (155,683.00) 4,005,910.00 3.9% Met
1sl Subsequent Y ear (2024-25) (288,105.00) 3,862,854.00 7.5% Not Met
2nd Subsequent Y ear (2025-26) (531,875.00) 3,967,503.00 13.4% Not Met
8C. Comparison of Dislrict Deficit Spending to the Standard
DATA ENTRY': Enter an explanation if the standard is nol mel.
ta. STANDARD NOT MET - Unrestricted deficit spending has exceeded the standard percentage level in any of the current y ear or two subsequent fiscal years. Provide reasons for the

deficit spending, a description of the methods and assumplions used in balancing the unrestricted budget, and what changes will be made to ensure lhat the budget deficils are eliminated

or are balanced within lhe standard.

Explanation:

(required if NOT mel)

The Dislrict is aware of ongoing deficit spending in unrestricted funds and will discuss the need for culs in subsequent years,

Califomia Depl of Education
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Second Interim 18 64105 0000000

Janesville Union Elemenlary General Fund Form 01Csl
Lassen County School District Criteria and Slandards Review EB2T8X611W(2023-24)
9. CRITERION: Fund and Cash Balances

A, FUND BALANCE STANDARD: Projected general fund balance will be positive al lhe end of the currenl fiscal y ear and two subsequent fiscal years

9A-1, Determining if the District's General Fund Ending Balance is Posilive

DATA ENTRY: Current Year data are exiracted, If Form MYP! exists, dala lor the lwo subsequenl years will be extracled; il not, enter data for lhe lwo subsequenl years

Ending Fund Balance
General Fund

Projecled Y ear Totals

Fiscal Year (Form 011, Line F2 ) (Form MY PI, Line D2) Slatus
Currenl Y ear (2023-24) 1,995,553.32 Met
1st Subsequenl Y ear (2024-25) 1,350,877.32 Met
2nd Subsequent Y ear (2025-26) 571,989.75 Mel

9A-2. Comparison of (he District's Ending Fund Balance to the Standard

DATA ENTRY: Enter an explanation if the standard is nol met.

1a STANDARD MET - Projected general fund ending balance is positive for the current fiscal year and two subseguenl fiscal years.

Explanation:

(required if NOT met)

B. CASH BALANCE STANDARD: Projecled general fund cash balance will be positive at ithe end of Lhe current fiscal year.

98-1. Determining if the District's Ending Cash Balance is Positive

DATA ENTRY: If Form CASH exisls, dala will be extracled; if nol, data must be entered below.
Ending Cash Balance
General Fund

Fiscal Year (Form CASH, Line F, June Column} Slalus

Currenl Year (2023-24) 2,290,641.00 Met

9B-2. Comparison of the District's Ending Cash Balance to the Standard

DATA ENTRY: Enter an explanation if the slandard is not met.

ia STANDARD MET - Projecied general fund cash balance will be positive at the end of the cument fiscal y ear.

Explanation:

(required if NOT met)

Califomia Dept of Education
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Second Interim 18 64105 0000000

Janesville Union Elementary General Fund Form 01CSI
Lassen County School District Crileria and Standards Review EB2T8X611W(2023-24)
10. CRITERION: Reserves

STANDARD: Available reserves' for any of the currenl fiscal year or two subsequent (iscal years are nol less than Lhe following percentages or amounts? as applied to total expenditures
and other financing uses™

DATA ENTRY: Current Year data are extracled, Il Form MYPI exisls, 1sl and 2nd Subsequent Year dala will be exlracled. If not, enter dislricl regular ADA and charler school ADA
corresponding to financial data reported in lhe General Fund, only, for the lwo subsequenl years.

Percentage Level Dislrict ADA
'_‘-S.% or $80,000 (greater of) 0 - to 300
4% or $80,000 (grealer of ) 301 to 1,000
3% 1,001 lo 30,000
2% 30,001 lo 400,000
1% 400,001 and over

' Available reserves are lhe unresliricled amounts in the Slabilization Arrangemenls, Reserve
for Economic Uncerlainties, and Unassigned/Unapproprialed accounts in the General Fund
and Special Reserve Fund for Other Than Capilal Oullay Projects. Available reserves will be
reduced by any negalive ending balances in restricled resources in the General Fund.

? Dollar amounts Lo be adjusled annually by lhe prior year slalutory cost-of-living adjustmenl
{Educalion Code Seclion 42238), rounded to lhe nearesl lhousand

1 A school district thal is the Administralive Unit (AU) of a Special Educalion Local Plan Area
{SELPA) may exclude from ils expendilures the distribution of funds lo ils parlicipating

members
Current Year 1st Subsequent Year 2nd Subsequenl Year
{2023-24) (2024-25) (2025-26)
. . . 295.63
District Estimated P-2 ADA (Current Year, Form Al, Lines A4 and C4, 29563 295.63
Subsequent Years, Form MYPI, Line F2, if available.)
District's Reserve Standard Percentage Level: 5% | 5% 5% I

10A. Calculating the District's Speclal Education Pass-through Exclusions (only for districts that serve as the AU of a SELPA)

DATA ENTRY: For SELPA AUs, if Form MYPI exists, all data will be exlracted including the Yes/No butlon selection. If nol, click lhe appropriale Yes or No button for item 1 and, if Yes, enter data for
item 2a and for the iwo subsequent years in item 2b; Current Year dala are exlracted.

For dislricts Ihat serve as the AU of a SELPA (Form MYPI, Lines F1a, F1b1, and F1b2):

1 Da you choose to exciude from the reserve calculalion lhe pass-through funds distribuled to SELPA members? No
2 If you are the SELPA AU and are excluding special education pass-lhrough funds:

a. Enter the name(s) of the SELPA(s):

Current Year

Projected Year Totals 1st Subsequent Year 2nd Subsequent Year
(2023-24) (2024-25) (2025-26)
b. Special Education Pass-through Funds
(Fund 10, resources 3300-3499, 6500-6540 and 6546, 0.00
objects 7211-7213 and 7221-7223) 0.00 0.00

10B. Calculating the District's Reserve Slandard

DATA ENTRY: If Form MY Pl exisls, all data will be extracted or calculated. If nol, enter dala for line 1 for the iwo subsequenl years; Curmrent Year dala are extracted.

Curmrenl Year

s':i:?:l‘;ls 1Sfllbsequenl 2nd Subsequent Year
Y ear
(2023-24} {2024-25) (2025-26)
1 Expendilures and Other Financing Uses I
(Form 011, objects 1000-7999) (Form MY PI, Line B11) 5,727,279.00 5,150,280.00 5,122,902.57
2. Plus: Special Education Pass-lhrough
(Criterion 10A, Line 2b, if Crilerion 10A, Line 1 is No) 0.00 0.00 0.00
3, Total Expenditures and Other Financing Uses
(Line B1 plus Line B2) 5,727,279.00 5,150,280.00 5,122,902.57
Califomia Dept of Education
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Second Interim 18 64105 0000000

Ji ille Union El tary General Fund Form 01CS{
Lassen County School District Criteria and Standards Review EB2T38X611W{2023-24)
4. Reserve Standard Percenlage Level 5% 5% 5% .
5. Reserve Standard - by Percent
(Line B3 times Line B4) 266,363.95 257,514.00 256,145.13
6. Reserve Standard - by Amount i
(880,000 for dislricts with O to 1,000 ADA, eise 0} 80,000.00 80,000.00 80,000.00
7 District's Reserve Standard B
(Greater of Line B5 or LIne B6} 286,363.95 257,514.00 B 256,145.13

Califomia Dept of Education
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Janesville Union Elementary
Lassen Counly

Second Interim
General Fund

School District Criteria and Slandards Review

18 64105 0000000
Form 01Csl
EB2T8X611W(2023-24)

10C. Calculating the District's Available Reserve Amount

DATA ENTRY: All data are exlracted from fund data and Form MYP|, Il Form MY P| does nol exist, enter data {or lhe lwo subsequenl years,

Reserve Amounls

(Unrestricted resources 0000-1999 except Line 4)

1.

General Fund - Slabilization Arrangements

{Fund 01, Object 9750) (Form MYPI, Line E1a)

Current Year

Prajecled Year Tolals

1st Subsequenl Year

2nd Subsequent Year

General Fund - Reserve for Economic Uncertainlies

(Fund 01, Object 9789) (Form MY P, Line E1b)

General Fund - Unassigned/Unappropriated Amount
(Fund 01, Object 9790} (Form MY PI, Line E1c)

General Fund - Negative Ending Balances in Restricted Resources

{Fund 01, Objecl 9792, if negative, for each of resources 2000-9999) (Form MYPI, Line E1d)

Special Reserve Fund - Stabilizalion Arrangements

(Fund 17, Object 9750) (Form MYPI, Line E2a)

Special Reserve Fund - Reserve for Economic Uncerlainties

(Fund 17, Objecl 9789) (Form MYPI, Line E2b)

Special Reserve Fund - Unassigned/Unapproprialed Amount

(Fund 17, Object 9790) (Form MY PI, Line E2c)

Dislricl's Av ailable Reserve Amount

(Lines C1 thru C7)

District's Available Reserve Percentage (Information only)

(Line 8 divided by Seclion 10B, Line 3)

District's Reserve Standard

(Section 10B, Line 7):

Stalus:

(2023-24) (2024-25) (2025-26) .
954,546.00 845,350.75 314,844.75
286,363.95 257,514.00 256,145.00

0.00 _Oﬂ - 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
1,240,909.95 1,102,864.75 570,989.75
21.67% 21.41% 11.15%
286,363.95 257,514.00 256,145.13
Met Met Mel

10D. Comparison of Dislricl Reserve Amount to the Standard

DATA ENTRY: Enter an explanalion if Lhe standard is nol met.

1a.

STANDARD MET - Available reserves have mel the slandard for Lhe current year and (wo subsequenl fiscal years.

Explanation:
(required if NOT met)

Califomia Dept of Education
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Secaond Interim 18 64105 0000000

Union El y General Fund Form 01CSI

Lassen County School District Criteria and Standards Review EB2T3X611W(2023-24)

SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION

DATA ENTRY: Click the appropriale Yes or No bulton for ilems S1 through S4. Enter an explanation for each Yes answer.

1.

S82.

S3.

ib.

S4.

1a.

Contingent Liabilitles

Does your district have any known or contingent liabilities (e.g., financial or program audits, litigation,

state compliance reviews) that have occumred since first interim projeclions Lhat may impact Lhe budgel?

If Yes, identify the liabilities and how they may impacl the budget:

Use of One-lime Revenues for Ongoing Expenditures

Does your district hav e ongoing general fund expenditures funded with one-lime revenues thal have

changed since firsl interim projections by more than five percent? No

If Yes, identify lhe expenditures and explain how the one-lime resources will be replaced to continue funding the ongoing expenditures in 1he following fiscal y ears:

Temporary Interfund Borrowings

Does yaour district have projected porary bo ings b funds?

(Refer to Education Code Section 42603) No

If Yes, identify the interfund borrowings:

Contingent Revenues

Does your district have projected revenues for the current fiscal year or either of the two subsequent fiscal years

conlingent on reauthorization by lhe local govemment, special legislation, or other definitive act

(e.g.. parcel taxes, forest reserves)? No

If Yes, identify any of these revenues that are dedicated for ongoing expenses and explain how the revenues will be replaced or expenditures reduced:

Califomia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V8
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Second Interim 18 64105 0000000

Janesville Union Elementary General Fund Form 01CSi
Lassen County School District Crileria and Standards Review E82T8X611W(2023-24)
§5. Contributions

Idenlily projecled contributions from unreslricled resources in lhe general fund to restricled resources in the general fund for he cument fiscal year and lwo subsequent fiscal years
Provide an explanation if contribulions have changed by more than $20,000 and more than five percent since firsl interim projections

idenlify projected transfers Lo or from the general fund lo cov er operaling deficits in eilher lhe general fund or any other fund for Lhe current fiscal y ear and (wo subsequent fiscal years
Provide an explanation if Iransfers have changed by more than $20,000 and more lhan five percent since first interim projections

ldentify capilal project cosl overruns Lhal have occurred since first inlerim projections that may impact the general fund budget

-5.0% to +5.0% or -$20,000

District's Contributions and Transfers Standard: to +520,000

S5A. Identification of the District's Projected Contributions, Transfers, and Capital Projecls that may Impact the General Fund

DATA ENTRY: Firsl Inferim data thal exist will be extracted:; otherwise, enter data into the first column. For Contributions, the Second inlerim's Currenl Y ear dala will be extracted. Enler Second
[nterim Conlributions for the 1st and 2nd Subsequent Years. For Transfers In and Transfers Out, lhe Second Inlerim's Current Year data will be exlracted. If Form MYPI exisls, lhe dala will be
exlracted inlo the Second Inlerim column for the 1st and 2nd Subsequent Years. If Form MYPI does nol exisl, enler dala for 1st and 2nd Subsequent Years. Click on lhe apprapriale bullon for llem
1d; all other dala will be calculated

First Interim Second Interim Percent
t of
Description / Fiscal Year (Form D1CS|, Item S5A) Projected Year Totals Change Ag‘:::g: Slatus
1a Contributions, Unrestricted General Fund
{Fund 01, Resources 0000-1999, Object 8980)
Current Y ear (2023-24) (259,886.00) (259,886.00) 0,0% 0.00 Met
1st Subsequenl Y ear (2024-25) (262,115,00) (259,886.00) -.9% (2,229.00) Met
2nd Subsequent Y ear (2025-26) (264,410.00) (259,886.00) | -1.7% (4,524,00) Met
1b, Transfers In, General Fund *
Current Y ear (2023-24) 0.00 0.00 0,0% 0.00 Met
1st Subsequent Year (2024-25) 0.00 0.00 0.0% 0.00 Met
2nd Subsequenl Year (2025-26) 0.00 0,00 0.0% 0.00 Mel
1e. Transfers Qut, General Fund *
Current Year (2023-24) 0.00 0.00 0.0% 0.00 Met
1st Subsequent Y ear (2024-25) 0.00 0.00 0.0% 0.00 Met
2nd Subsequent Y ear (2025-26) 0.00 0.00 0.0% 0.00 Mel
1d. Capital Project Cost Overruns
Have capital project cost overruns occurred since first inlerim projections that may impact the general fund No
operalional budgel?
* Include transfers used to cover operating deficits in either the general fund or any other fund.
SS5B. Status of the District's Projected Contributions, Transfers, and Capital Projects
DATA ENTRY: Enler an explanalion if Not Met for items 1a-1c orif Yes for Item 1d.
1a. MET - Projected conlribulions have not changed since first interim projections by more than the standard for the current year and lwo subsequenl fiscal y ears.
Explanation: i
(required if NOT met)
1b. MET - Projecied transfers in have not changed since first interim projeclions by more than the slandard for the current y ear and Iwo subsequenl liscal years.
Explanation:
(required if NOT met)
Califomia Dept of Education
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Janesville Union Elementary General Fund Form 01CSi
Lassen County School District Criteria and Standards Review EB2T8X611W(2023-24)
1c. MET - Projecled transfers out have not changed since firsi interim projeclions by more than the standard for the current year and two subsequent fiscal y ears.
Explanation:
{required if NOT mel)
1d NO - There have been no capital project cosl overruns occurring since first interim projections that may impacl the general fund operational budget.

Project Information:

(required if YES)

Califomia Dept of Education
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Second Interim
General Fund
School District Criteria and Standards Review

Janesville Union Elementary

Lassen County

S6. Long<4erm Commitments

Idenlify all existing and new muitiyear commilments' and their annual required pay ment for the currenl fiscal y ear and two subsequent fiscal years. Explain how any increase in annual

pay ments will be funded. Also, explain how any decrease lo funding sources used to pay long-lerm commitments will be replaced

" Include multiy ear commitments, multiy ear debt agreements, and new programs or conlracls that result in long-term obligalions

S6A. Identification of the District's Long-erm Commitments

DATA ENTRY: If First Interim dala exist (Form 01CSl, llem S6A), long-lerm commitment data will be extracted and it will only be necessary lo click the appropriale button for llem 1b. Exlracted data
may be overwrillen to updale long-term commitment dala in Illem 2, as applicable. If no First Interim data exist, click the appropriate bultons lor ilems 1a and 1b, and enter all other data, as

applicable
1 a.Does your districl hav e long-lerm {multiy ear) commilmenls? ?
]
(If No, skip ilems 1b and 2 and seclions S6B and S6C) Yes f
— i
b. Il Yes 1o [lem 1a, have new long-term (multiy ear) commitmenls been incurred
since first inlerim projections? No
2. I Yes to llem 1a, list (or updale) all new and existing multiy ear commitments and required annual debl service amounts, Do not include long-term commitments for postemploy menl

benefils ather than pensions (OPEB); OPEB is disclosed in Item S7A

# of Years SACS Fund and Objecl Codes Used For: Principal Balance
Ty pe of Commilment Remaining Funding Sources (Revenues) Debt Service (Expenditures) as of July 1, 2023-24
Capilal Leases 2 General Fund 01 9,126
Cerlificates of Participation
General Obligalion Bonds T
Supp Early Relirement Program
State School Building Loans -
Compensaled Absences
Olher Long-erm Commiiments (do not include OPEB):
Certificaled Relirement Incenlive 3 1 General Fund 1 12,000
Classified Relirement Incentive 5 2 General Fund 1 - 12,000
TOTAL: 33,126
Prior Year Cutrent Year 1st Subsequent Year 2nd Subsequent Year
(2022-23) (2023-24) (2024-25) (2025-26)

Type of Commilment {continued)

Annual Pay ment

P&l

Annual Pay menl

P&l

Annual Payment
P&

Annual Pay ment

P&l

Capilal Leases

Cerlificales of Participalion
General Obligation Bonds

Supp Early Retirement Program
State Schoal Building Loans

Compensated Absences

Other Long-lerm Commitmenls (continued):

Cerlificated Relirement Incenlive 3 12,000 12,000

Classified Retirement Incentive 5 12,000 6,000 6,000 6,000
Califomia Depl of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V8
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School Districl Criteria and Standards Review

18 64105 0000000
Form 01CS|
EB82T8X611W(2023-24)

Tolal Annual
Paymenls:

Has total annual payment increased over prior year (2022-23)?

Califomia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V8
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Second Interim 18 64105 0000000
| ille Union EI| y General Fund Form 01CSl
Lassen County School District Criteria and Standards Review E82T8X611W(2023-24)

56B. Comparison of the District's Annual Payments to Prior Year Annual Payment

DATA ENTRY: Enter an explanation if Yes,

1a. No - Annual pay ments for long-term commitmentls have not increased in one or more of the current and lwo subsequent fiscal y ears,

Explanation:
{Required if Yes
to increase in total

annual pay menis)

$6C. Identlfication of Decreases to Funding Sources Used to Pay Long-term Commitments

DATA ENTRY: Click the appropriale Yes or No butlon in llem 1; if Yes, an explanation is required in Item 2.

1. Will funding sources used to pay longderm commilments decrease or expire prior to lhe end of lhe commilment period, or are they one-lime sources?
No
2. No - Funding sources will not decrease or expire prior o the end of the commitment period, and one-time funds are not being used for long-term commitment

Explanation:
(Required if Yes)

Califomia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V8
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Janesville Union Elementary General Fund Form 01CSI
Lassen County Schaool District Criteria and Slandards Review EB2T8X611W(2023-24)

S7. Unfunded Llabilities

Identify any changes in estimates for unfunded liabilities since first interim projeclions, and indicate whelher Lhe changes are (he resull of a new actuarial v alualion.

S7A. Identification of lhe District's Esti d Unfunded Liability for Postemployment Benefits Other Than Pensions (OPEB)

DATA ENTRY: Click the appropriate butlon(s) for items 1a-1c, as applicable. First interim data thal exist (Form 01CSI, Item S7A) will be extracled; otherwise, enler First Interim and Second Intedim
data in items 24.

1 a. Does your district provide poslemploy ment benefits

other than pensions (OPEB)? (If No, skip items 1b-4) No

b. If Yes lo llem 1a, have lhere been changes since firsl interim in OPEB
liabilities?

c. If Yes to Item 1a, have here been changes since

firsl interim in OPEB contribulions? nla

First Interim

2 QPEB Liabilities {Form 01CSl, Item S7A) Second Inlerim

a. Total OPEB liabilily

b. OPEB plan(s) fiduciary net position (if applicable)
c. Total/Net OPEB fiability (Line 2a minus Line 2b) 0.00 0.00

d. s tolal OPEB liabilily based on Lhe districl's estimate

or an acluarial v aluation?

e. If based on an actuarial v alualion, indicate the measurement date

of lhe OPEB v aluation.

3 OPEB Caontributions
a. OPEB acluarially determined contribution (ADC) if available, per Firsl Interim

acluarial valuation or Altemnative Measuremeni Method (Form 01CSlI, Item S7A) Second Interim

Current Year (2023-24)

1st Subsequent Year (2024-25)

2nd Subsequent Y ear (2025-26)

b. OPEB amount conlributed (for this purpose, include premiums paid to a self-insurance fund)
(Funds 01-70, objects 3701-3752)
Current Y ear (2023-24) 0.00 0.00

1st Subsequent Year (2024-25)
2nd Subsequent Y ear (2025-26)

c. Cost of OPEB benefits (equivalent of "pay-as-you-go" amount)

Current Y ear (2023-24)

1st Subsequent Y ear (2024-25)
2nd Subsequent Y ear (2025-26)

d. Number of relirees receiving OPEB benefits

Current Y ear (2023-24)

1st Subsequent Y ear (2024-25)

2nd Subsequent Y ear (2025-26)

4. Comments:

Califomia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V8
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Secand Interlm
J ille Union El y General Fund

Lassen County School District Criteria and Standards Review

18 64105 0000000
Form 01CSl
EB2T8X611W(2023-24)

§7B. Identification of the District's Unfunded Liabillty for Self-insurance Programs

DATA ENTRY: Click the appropriate butlon(s) for ilems 1a-1¢, as applicable, First Inlerim data thal exist (Form 01CSI, Item S78) will be extracted; otherwise, enter First Interim and Second Interim

dala in items 24

1 a. Does your dislrict operale any self-insurance programs such as

workers' compensation, employ ee heallh and welf are, or properly and liabilily ? (Do not
include OPEB; which is covered in Seclion S7A) (If No, skip ilems 1b-4}

No

b. If Yes toilem 1a, have there been changes since first interim in self-
insurance liabinies?

nia

c. If Yes loilem 1a, have there been changes since firsi interim in sell-
insurance conlributions?

2 Self-Insurance Liabilities
a. Accrued liability for self-insurance programs

b. Unfunded liability for self-insurance programs

3 Self-Insurance Conlributions
a. Required contribution {funding) for self-insurance programs
Current Y ear (2023-24)
1st Subsequent Y ear (2024-25)
2nd Subsequent Year (2025-26)

b. Amount contributed (funded) for self-insurance programs
Current Y ear (2023-24)

1st Subsequent Y ear (2024-25)

2nd Subsequent Y ear (2025-26)

4 Comments:

First Interim

(Form 01CSI, llem S78B)

Second Inlerim

L

Firsl Interim

(Form 01CS|, Item S7B)

Second Inlerim

Califomia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V8
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Second Interim 18 64105 0000000

Janesville Union Elemenlary General Fund Form 01CSl
Lassen County School District Criteria and Standards Review EB2T8X611W(2023-24)
S8. Status of Labor Agreements

Analy ze the slatus of all employ ee labor agreements. Idenlify new labor agreements lhat have been ratified since firsl inlerim projeclions, as well as new commilmenls provided as pan of
previously ratified multiy ear agreements; and inciude all contracls, including all administralor contracts (and including all compensation). For new agreemenlts, indicale the date of the
required board meeting. Compare the increase in new commitmenls lo (he projected increase in ongoing revenues, and explain how these commitments will be funded in fulure fiscal y ears
If salary and benefit negotiations are not flnalized, upon settlement with certificated or classified staff:

The school districl must determine Lhe cost of the settlement, including salaries, benefits, and any olher agreements thal change cosls, and provide lhe counly office of education (COE)
wilh an analy sis of the cosl of Lhe seltlement and ils impact on the operaling budgel.

The county superintendent shall review the analy sis relative lo the crileria and slandards and may provide wiitlen comments 1o lhe presidenl of the district governing board and
superintendent

SBA. Cost Analysis of District's Labor Agreements - Certificated (Non-management) Employees

DATA ENTRY: Click the appropriale Yes or Na butlon for "Slatus of Cedificated Labor Agreements as of the Previous Reporling Period.” There are no exlraclions in Lhis seclion.

Status of Certificated Labor Agreements as of the Previous Reporting Period

Yes
Were all certificaled labor negotialions setlled as of firsl interim projections?
If Yes, complele number of FTEs, Lhen skip to seclion SBB
If No, conlinue with seclion S8A.
Certificated (Non-management) Salary and Benefit Negotiations
Prior Y ear (2nd Inlerim) Current Year 1st Subsequent Year 2nd Subsequent Y ear
(2022-23) (2023-24) (2024-25) (2025-26)
Number of certificated (non-managementl) full-lime-equiv alent (FTE)
posilions 19.0 17.0 17.0 0
1a, Have any salary and benefit negotialions been settled since first interim projections? n/a
If Yes, and Lhe corresponding public disclosure documents have been filed with the COE, complele queslions 2 and 3.
Il Yes, and lhe corresponding public disclosure documents have nol been filed with lhe COE, complete queslions 2-5.
If No, complele queslions 6 and 7.
1b. Are any salary and benefit negotiations still unsettled?

No

If Yes, complete questions 6 and 7.

Negotiations Seltled Since First Interim

2a.

2b,

Per Govemmenl Code Seclion 3547.5(a), dale of public disclosure board meeting: I:

Per Govermmment Code Seclion 3547.5(b), was the collecliv e bargaining agreement

cerlified by the district superintendent and chief business of ficial?

If Yes, date of Superinlendent and CBO cerlification:

Per Govemment Code Section 3547.5(c), was a budget revision adopted
Lo meel the cosls of lhe collective bargaining agreement? nfa

If Yes, dale of budget revision board adoption:

Period covered by lhe agreement: Begin Date: l:I End Dale: :I

Salary seltilement: Current Year 1st Subsequent Year 2nd Subsequent Year

(2023-24) (2024-25) (2025-26)

Is the cost of salary seltiement included in Lhe inteim and mulliy ear

projections (MY Ps)?

One Year Agreement

Total cosl of salary seltlement

% change in salary schedule from prior y ear

or

Multiyear Agreement

Tolal cosl of salary seltlement

% change in salary schedule from prior year
(may enler text, such as "Reopener™)

Identify the source of funding thal will be used to supporl mulliy ear salary commitments:

Califomia Dept of Education
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Second Interim

Janesville Union Elementary General Fund
Lassen County School District Crileria and Standards Review

Negotiations Nol Setlled

1st Subsequent Year

(2024-25)

18 64105 0000000
Form 01Csl
EB2TBX611W(2023-24)

2nd Subsequent Year
{2025-26)

6 Cos! of a one percent increase in salary and statulory benefils
Current Year
(2023-24)
7. Amount included for any tentalive salary schedule increases
Current Year
Certificated {Non-management) Health and Weltare (H&W) Benefits (2023-24)

I8 Are costs of H&W benefit changes included in the interim and MYPs?

1sl Subsequent Year

(2024-25)

2nd Subsequent Year
(2025-26)

Tolal cost of HAW benefits

2
3. Percent of H&W cosl paid by employer
4

Percenl projecled change in H&W cost over prior year

Certificated (Non-management) Prior Year Settlements Negotiated Since First Interim Projections

Are any new costs negoliated since first inlerim projections for prior y ear seltlemenls included in the
interim?

If Yes, amount of new cosls included in Lhe interim and MYPs

If Yes, explain Lhe nature of the new cosls:

Current Year

1st Subsequenl Year

(2024-25)

2nd Subsequenl Year
(2025-26)

Certificated {(Non-management) Step and Column Adjustments (2023-24)
1. Are step & column adjusiments included in the interim and MY Ps?
2. Cosl of slep & column adjustments
3 Percenl change in step & column over prior y ear

Current Year

1st Subsequenl Year
(2024-25)

2nd Subsequent Year
(2025-26)

Certificated (Non-management) Attrition (layoffs and retirements) {2023-24)
1. Are savings (rom atlrition included in the interim and MY Ps?
2 Are additional H&W benefits for Lhose laid-off or retired employ ees included in the inlerm
and MYPs?

Certificated (Non-management) - Other

List olher significant contract changes that have occurred since first interim projections and lhe cost impact of each change (i.e., class size, hours of employment, leave of absence, bonuses, etc.):

Califomia Dept of Education
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Second Interim 18 64105 0000000

Janesville Union Elementary General Fund Form 01CSI
Lassen County Schoal District Criteria and Standards Review E82TBX611W(2023-24)

S8B. Cost Analysis of District's Labor Agreements - Classified (Non-management) Employees

DATA ENTRY : Click lhe appropriate Yes or No bullon for “Stalus of Classified Labor Agreements as of the Previous Reporling Period.” There are no extraclions in this section.

Status of Classified Labor Agreements as of the Previous Reporting Period

Were all classilied labor negotialions settled as of first inlerim projeclions?

Yes
Il Yes, complele number of FTEs, then skip to seclion S8C
Il No, continue with seclion S88
Classified (Non-management} Salary and Benefit Negotiations
Prior Year {2nd Interim) Currenl Year 1st Subsequent Year 2nd Subsequent Y ear
(2022-23) (2023-24) {2024-25) (2025-26)
Number of classified (non-managemenl) FTE positions 14.0 L 15.7 | 15.7 15.7
1a. Have any salary and benefil negotiations been setlled since firsl interim projeciions? nla

If Yes, and the corresponding public disclosure documenls have been filed wilh the COE, complete queslions 2 and 3.
If Yes, and Lhe corresponding public disclosure documents have nol been filed with the COE, complele questions 2-5.

If No, complele questions 6 and 7.

1b Are any salary and benefit negotialions still unsettled?

It Yes, complete questions 6 and 7 No

Negolialions Seliled Since Firsl Inlerim Projecti

2a Per Govemment Code Section 3547.5(a), date of public disclosure board meeting: 1 I

2b, Per Govermnment Code Section 3547.5(b), was the colleclive bargaining agreement

cerlified by the district superintendent and chief business official?

If Yes, date ol Superintendent and CBO cerlification:

3. Per Govemment Code Seclion 3547.5(c), was a budgel revision adopled

to meel the costs of lhe collective bargaining agreement? nia

If Yes, date of budget revision board adoplion:

4. Period covered by the agreement: Begin Date: DSln:
5. Salary setllement: Current Year 1si Subsequenl Year 2nd Subsequen! Year
{2023-24) (2024-25) {2025-26)
Is lhe cosl of salary setllement included in the interim and multiy ear
projections (MY Ps)?
One Year Agreement
Tolal cosl of salary seltlement l J

% change in salary schedule from prior year

or

Multiyear Agreement

Total cosl of salary settlement

% change in salary schedule from prior year
(may enler text, such as "Reopener”)

Idenlify lhe source of funding that will be used to supporl multiy ear salary commilments:

Negotiations Not Seltled

6. Cost of a one percent increase in salary and statulory benefils I

Currenl Year 1sl Subsequent Year 2nd Subsequenl Year
(2023-24) (2024-25) (2025-26)
Califomia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V8
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7 Amounl included for any lentative salary schedule increases | —‘
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Second Interim 18 64105 0000000

Janesville Union Elementary General Fund Form 01CSI
Lassen County School District Criteria and Standards Review EB2T8X611W(2023-24)
Current Year 1st Subsequenl Year 2nd Subsequent Year
Classified (Non-management) Health and Welfare (H&W) Benefits {2023-24) (2024-25) (2025-26)

1 Are cosls of H&AW benefit changes included in the interim and MYPs?

Total cost of H&W benefils

2
3 Percenl of HAW cosl paid by employer
4

Percent projected change in H&W cost aver prior y ear

Classlfied (Non-management)} Prior Year Settlements Negotiated Since First Interim

Are any new costs negotiated since first interim projections for prior y ear settlements included in the

interim?
If Yes, amouni of new costs included in Lhe interim and MY Ps
If Yes, explain the nature of the new costs:
Current Year 1sl Subsequenl Year 2nd Subsequent Year
Classified (Non-management) Step and Column Adjustments (2023-24) (2024-25) (2025-26)
1. Are step & column adjuslments included in the inlerim and MYPs?
2. Cast of slep & column adjusiments
3 Percent change in slep & column aver prior y ear
Current Year 1st Subsequent Year 2nd Subsequent Y ear
Classified (Non-management) Attrition (layoffs and retirements) {2023-24) {2024-25) (2025-26)
1. Are savings from atirition included in the interim and MYPs?
2. Are additional H&W benefits for those laid-of f or retired employ ees included in the interim
and MYPs?

Classified (Non-management} - Other

List other significanl coniract changes that have occurred since first interim and the cost impact of each (i.e., hours of employment, leave of absence, bonuses, elc.):
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SBC. Cost Analysis of District's Labor Agreements - Management/Supervisor/Confidential Employees

DATA ENTRY: Click the appropriate Yes or No bullon for "Slalus of Managemenl/Supervisor/Confidential Labor Agreements as of the Previous Reporting Period.” There are no extractions in this

seclion_

Status of Management/Supervisor/Confidential Labor Agreements as of the Previous Reporling Period

Were all managerial/confidentlial labor negotiations sellled as of first interim projections? Yes
Il Yes or nfa, complele number of FTEs, then skip lo S9.
If No, continue with section S8C.
Management/Supervisor/Confidentlal Salary and Benefit Negotiations
Prior Year (2nd Interim) Current Year 1st Subsequenl Year 2nd Subsequent Y ear
(2022-23) {2023-24) (2024-25) (2025-26)
Number of management, supervisor, and confidential FTE positions 3.0 | 3.0 3.0 3.0
1a Have any salary and benefil negolialions been sellled since first inlefim projections?
nfa
If Yes, complete queslion 2
Il No, complete questions 3 and 4
No

1b. Are any salary and benefil negotiations slill unsettled?

If Yes, complete queslions 3 and 4,

Negoliations Seltled Since First Interim Projections

2 Salary settlement: Curent Year

(2023-24)

1st Subsequent Year

{2024-25)

2nd Subsequent Year
(2025-26)

Is the cost of salary seltlement included in the interim and mulliy ear

projections (MY Ps)?

Tolal cost of salary seltlement

Change in salary schedule from prior y ear
(may enter text, such as "Reopener”)

Negptiations Not Seitled

1s1 Subsequent Y ear
(2024-25)

2nd Subsequent Year
(2025-26)

1st Subsequent Year

(2024-25)

2nd Subsequent Year
(2025-26)

3. Cost of a one percent increase in salary and statutory benefils I I
Current Year
(2023-24)
4, Amount included for any tentative salary schedule increases
Manag /Supervisar/Confidentlal Current Year
Health and Welfare (H&W) Benefits (2023-24)
1. Are costs of H&W benefil changes included in Lhe interim and MYPs?
2. Total cost of H&W benefits
3. Percent of H&W cost paid by employer
4. Percenl projected change in H&W cost over prior year

Management/Supervisor/Confidential Current Year

1sl Subsequent Year

(2024-25)

2nd Subsequent Year
(2025-26)

Step and Column Adjustments (2023-24)
1. Are slep & column adjusiments included in Lhe interim and MYPs?
2. Cost of step & column adjusiments
3 Percent change in step and column over prior y ear

Management/Supervisar/Confidential Current Year

Other Benefils (mlleage, bonuses, etc.) (2023-24)

1s1 Subsequent Y ear

(2024-25)

2nd Subsequenl Year

(2025-26)

1 Are coslts of other benefits included in lhe interim and MYPs?

2 Tolal cost of olher benefits

Califomia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V8

File: CSI_District, Version 5 Page 29
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Secand Interim 18 64105 0000000
Janesville Union Elementary General Fund Form 01Csl
Lassen County School Dislrict Criteria and Standards Review EB2T8X611W(2023-24)

3 Percent change in cost of other benefits over prior y ear [ 7

Califomia Depl of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V8
File: CSI_District, Version 5 Page 30 Printed: 3/7/2024 2:10 PM

|1\



Janesville Union Elementary
Lassen County

S9.

Second [nterim 18 64105 0000000
General Fund Form 01Csl
School District Crileria and Standards Review EB2T BX611W(2023-24)

Status of Other Funds

Analy ze the status of olher funds that may have negalive fund balances at the end of the cumrent fiscal year. If any olher fund has a projecied
negative fund balance, prepare an interim reporl and multiy ear projeclion for that fund. Explain plans for how and when 1he negalive fund balance will be
addressed.

S9A. Identification of Other Funds with Negalive Ending Fund Balances

DATA ENTRY: Click the appropriate button in Iltem 1. If Yes, enler dala in ltem 2 and provide the reports referenced in ltem 1.

Califomia Dept of Education

Are any funds other than Lhe general fund
projected 1o have a negative fund

balance at the end of the cument fiscal year? No

— 4
If Yes, prepare and submit to the reviewing agency a reporl of revenues, expendilures, and changes in fund balance (e.g., an interim fund reporl) and a
mulliy ear projeclion repori for each fund.,

If Yes, idenlify each fund, by name and number, thal is projecled to have a negativ e ending fund balance for the currenl fiscal year. Provide reasons
for the negalive balance(s) and explain lhe plan for how and when the problem(s) will be corrected.

SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V8

File: CS|_District, Version 5
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Janesville Unfon Elementary
Lassen County

Second Interim
General Fund
School District Criteria and Standards Review

18 64105 0000000
Farm 01CSI
EB2T8X611W(2023-24)

ADDITIONAL FISCAL INDICATORS

The following fiscal indicators are designed to provide additional dala for reviewin
the reviewing agency to the need for additional review. DATA ENTRY: Click the

Crilerion 9.

Al Do cash flow projections show that the districl will end the current fiscal year with a

negalive cash balance in Lhe general fund? (Data from Criterion 9B-1, Cash Balance,

are used to delermine Yes or No}

A2, Is the system of personnel posilion contral independent from Lhe payroll system?
A3, Is enroliment decreasing in both the prior and currenl fiscal years?
Ad. Are new charter schools operating in districl boundaries lhat impacl the dislricl's

enroliment, eilher in the prior or current fiscal year?

AS. Has the district entered into a bargaining agreement where any of the current

or subsequent fiscal y ears of the agreemenl would resull in salary increases that

are expected to exceed the projected state funded cost-of-liv ing adjustment?

A6. Does the district provide uncapped (100% employ er paid) heaith benefits for current or

retired employ ees?

A7. Is the disirict's financial system independent of the county office syslem?

As. Does the district have any reports that indicate fiscal distress pursuanl lo Education

Code Section 42127.6(a)? (If Yes, provide copies to lhe counly office of educalion.)

A9, Hav e there been personnel changes in the superintendent or chiefl business

official positions within the last 12 monlhs?

When providing comments for additional fiscal indicalors, please include the item number applicable to each comment.

Comments:

(oplional)

Califomia Dept of Education

SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V8

File: CS|_District, Version 5

Yes

No

No

No

g agencies. A "Yes" answer to any single indicator does not necessarily suggest a cause for concern, but may alert
appropriate Yes or No butlon for items A2 through AS; Item A1 is automatically completed based on data from

Page 32
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Second Interim 18 64105 0000000
Janesville Union Elementary General Fund Form 01Csi
Lassen County School District Criteria and Standards Review EB2T8X611W(2023-24)

End of School District Second Interim Criteria and Standards Review
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SACS Web System - SACS V8
3/7/2024 2:05:33 PM 18-64105-0000000
Second Interim
Projected Totals 2023-24
Technical Review Checks
Phase - All

Display - Exceptions Only

Janesville Union Elementary Lassen County

Following is a chart of the various types of technical review checks and related requirements:

F - Fatal (Data must be corrected; an explanation is not allowed)

W/WC - Warning/Warning with Calculation (If data are not correct, correct the data; if data are correct an explanation is
required)

O - Informational (If data are not correct, correct the data; if data are correct an explanation is optional, but encouraged)

Page 1 of 1



SACS Web System - SACS V8
3/7/2024 2:05:57 PM 18-64105-0000000
Second Interim
Actuals to Date 2023-24
Technical Review Checks
Phase - Al

Display - Exceptions Only

Janesville Union Elementary Lassen County

Following is a chart of the various types of technical review checks and related requirements:

F - Fatal (Data must be corrected; an explanation is not allowed)
W/WC - Warning/Warning with Calculation (If data are not correct, correct the data: if data are correct an explanation is

required)
O - Informational (If data are not correct, correct the data; if data are correct an explanation is optional, but encouraged)

Page 1 of 1



SACS Web System - SACS V8
3/7/12024 2:06:18 PM 18-64105-0000000
Second Interim
Board Approved Operating Budget 2023-24
Technical Review Checks
Phase - All
Display - Exceptions Only

Janesville Union Elementary Lassen County

Following is a chart of the various types of technical review checks and related requirements:

F - Eatal (Data must be corrected; an explanation is not allowed)
W/WC - Warning/Warning with Calculation (If data are not correct, correct the data; if data are correct an explanation is

required)
O - Informational (If data are not correct, correct the data; if data are correct an explanation is optional, but encouraged)

Page 1 of 1



SACS Web System - SACS V8
3/7/2024 2:06:39 PM 18-64105-0000000
Second Interim
Original Budget 2023-24
Technical Review Checks
Phase - All

Display - Exceptions Only

Janesville Union Elementary Lassen County

Following is a chart of the various types of technical review checks and related requirements:

F - Fatal (Data must be corrected; an explanation is not allowed)

W/WC - Warning/Warning with Calculation (If data are not correct, correct the data; if data are correct an explanation is
required)

O - Informational (If data are not correct, correct the data; if data are correct an explanation is optional, but encouraged)

Page 1 of 1



DISCUSSION/ACTION ITEM: E

NOTIFICATION OF BOARD APPROVAL
OF
BUDGET/CASH TRANSFERS
Resolution #24-09

Following the provisions of California Education Code section 42600, this constitutes official
notification that the Budget Transfers enumerated below have been approved by resolution of

the Janesville School District Board of Trustees at the meeting held on March 19, 2024.

The approval of this resolution is recorded in the Board minutes dated March 19, 2024,

Signed: Date:

Fund Transfer Number Transfer Date

01-0000 240002 3-13-24
01-0800
01-1100
01-1400
01-2600
01-3214
01-6053
01-6266
01-6546
01-6547
01-6762
01-7435
13-5310

Attached: Copies of the “instaprint” for each transfer listed above, also a copy of the budget
transfer request materials in addition to the above that were presented to the governing board
for approval.
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DISCUSSION/ACTION ITEM: F

JANESVILLE UNION ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT
BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETING FACT SHEET

SUBJECT: AGENDA ITEM AREA:

Adult Meal Pricing Consent

REQUESTED BY: ENCLOSURES:

Andrea Kellogg, Chief Business Official None

DEPARTMENT: FINANCIAL IMPACT/SOURCE:
Cafeteria General Fund / Cafeteria Fund
MEETING DATE: ROLL CALL REQUIRED:
March 19, 2024 No

BACKGROUND:

The U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA) Food and Nutrition Services (FNS) Instruction 782-5, rev. 1, states that
breakfasts and lunches served to adults must be priced so that the adult payment is sufficient to cover the overall cost of
the lunch. This includes the value of any USDA Foods used to prepare the meal. School food authorities (SFA) must
ensure that federal reimbursements, children's payments, and other non-designated nonprofit food service revenues do not

subsidize meals served to adults.

If cost data are not available, the minimum price should reflect the price charged to students paying the school’s
designated full price, plus the current value of federal cash and donated food assistance, i.e., USDA Foods, for full price
meals. In non-pricing programs, the adult meal charge should be at least the amount of reimbursement received for a free
lunch or breakfast, plus the per-meal value of USDA Foods.

Adult meals contain the same components as a reimbursable meal although portion sizes may be larger. Such meals are
typically sold to nonfood service employees and visiting adults. In accordance with USDA FNS Instruction 782-5, Rev. 1,
meals served to adults who are directly involved in the operation and administration of School Nutrition Programs may, at
the discretion of the SFA, be furnished at no charge. The cost of such meals may be supported by the food service

operation.

The increase will be effective April 8, 2024.

Pricing Change:

Current  Proposed Increase
Adult Breakfast $ 225 $§ 362 $§ 137
Adult Lunch $ 335 § 567 S 232

RECOMMENDATION:

Board approval is requested.



August 2023

School Nutrition Program
Adult Meal Pricing Tool —~ Values

The following values may be used to calculate the minimum adult meal
prices for SY 2023—24.

1. National School Lunch Program

$4.25 Federal Free reimbursement rate

$0.08 Performance-based, if qualified

$0.97 State free lunch reimbursement, if qualified
$0.37 USDA Foods value

$5.67 Minimum adult meal price

Subtract:

o $0.08 if no Performance-based reimbursement, and/or
o $0.97 if no State free lunch reimbursement, i.e., private schools

2. School Breakfast Program

A. Basic Breakfast

$2.28 Federal Free reimbursement rate

$0.97 State free lunch reimbursement, if qualified
$0.37 USDA Foods value

$3.62 Minimum adult breakfast price

Subtract:

e $0.97 if no State free lunch reimbursement, i.e., private schools

B. Severe Need Breakfast

$2.73 Federal Free reimbursement rate

$0.97 State free lunch reimbursement, if qualified
$0.37 USDA Foods value

$4.07 Minimum adult breakfast price

Subtract:

e $0.97 if no State free lunch reimbursement, i.e., private schools



